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Chicago, De CCH\LCAH,ZO ,7)
To the President and Member of the City Council:

Your ﬁommirt?e on Finance. having had under consideration an order authorizing the
payment of various small claims against the City of Chicago. '

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body pass the proposed order transmitted herewith. -

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the

member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully submitted.
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ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following claimants up to the
respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid in full and final settlement upon
agreement of same, of each claim on the date and location by type of claim as follows:



City Of Chicago

Journal Report for City Council GL Claims

Last Name First Name Address City State Zip Code DOL Total Incurred Location of Accident
4101 LLC 1300 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago L 60657 12/17/2008 $688.13 4101 N WESTERN AVENUE
ADES JEFFREY 1945 W THOMAS STREET CHICGO L 60622 07/19/2012 $562 50 1945 W THOMAS STREET
ALCANTAR JEFFREY 6667 N. OLMSTED CHICAGO L 60631 03/09/2012 $712.50 6667 N OLMSTED AVE
ANDREWS DECAL COM. INC. 6559 N AVONDALE AVE. CHICAGO IL 606311521 11/15/2011 $187.50 6559 N AVONDALE AVE
BAKER EDDIE 24 W. 113TH STREET CHICAGO 1L 60628 10/19/2011 $120.00 24 W 113TH STREET
CHAMBERS BERNADINE 10405 S. WENTWORTH AVE CHICAGO L 60628 08/28/2010 $604 53 10405 S WENTWORTH AVE
CHURCH ASCENSION 1133 N LASALLE CHICAGO IL 60610 01/1712011 $675.00

CLINE LULA 604 N MONTICELLO AVE CHICAGO L 60624 09/24/2010 $45.00 604 N MONTICELLO AVE
CONROY WILLIAM 10908 LAKESIDE DR ORLAND PARK L 60467 02/17/2012 $975.00 4300 W 76TH

DIMENSIONS MANAGEMENT 2034 N. CLARK STREET CHICAGO IL 60614 06/10/2009 $444.18 842 E 81ST STREET
Evensen Helen 4446 N. Keokuk Avenue Chicago L 60630 06/04/2008 $93.75 4446 N KEOKUK AVENUE
FREEMAN JEREMY 7859 S CALUMET CHICAGO IS 60619 10/31/2011 $375.00 7738 S CHAMPLAIN
GATERS DOROTHY 900 N 3RD AVE MAYWOOD IL 60153 09/17/2010 $636.00 4322 W HIRSCH.

GRAY STEPHANIE 2015 W GRACE CHICAGO IL 60618 07/27/2011 $187.50 2015 W GRACE

GRAZIANO JAMES 901 WEST RANDOLPH CHICAGO L 60607 06/25/2008 $82.50 901 W RANDOLPH

HALE MYRTIS 2726 W JACKSON BLVD. CHICAGO 1L 60612 07/01/2012 $1,597.50 2776 W JACKSON

HARNEY FRANK 1538 S. TRUMBULL AVE. CHICAGO IL 606232160 09/14/2011 $75.00 1538 S TRUMBULL AVE.
HAUSER MARK 831 S LAFLIN CHICAGO L 60607 01/10/2012 $356.25 831 S LAFLIN

linots Bell same P.O. Box 27070 Minneapolis MN 55427 02/08/2010 $235.00 4946 N California
KACZMARCZYK EWA 871 BURTON AVENUE HIGHLAND PARK IL 60035 06/20/2009 $45.00 2350 N NARRAGANSETT
KARLIC GERALDINE 5804 W 59ST CHICAGO IL 60638 11/11/2010 $116.50 5902 S CENTRAL AVE
KOCH JEFFREY 3506 W. ADAMS CHICAGO It 60624 08/04/2011 $96.22 3506 W ADAMS

KOZEL GEORGE 2650 W 12TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 606081045 12/25/2009 $91.00 18 S WESTERN AVE
KUCERA DAVID 5748 S KIMBARK CHICAGO It 60637 06/29/2012 $1,068.75 4801 s ELLIS

LATHAN KEITH 4316 S. BERKELEY AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60653 01/26/2011 $596.25 4318 S BERKELEY

LEWIS RYAN 1508 W JONQUIL TERRACE CHICAGO L 60626 08/24/2011 $993.75 1508 W JONQUIL TERRACE 3w
LYLES JANIE 8525 S. WABASH AVE. CHICAGO L 60619 08/12/2012 $113.25 8525 S WABASH AVE.
MIRANDA FELICITAS 1028 N SPRINGFIELD AVE CHICAGO L 60651 04/13/2012 $1,087.50 10228 N SPRINGFIELD
MOORE ROBERT 6707 S. PEORIA ST CHICAGO L 60621 08/15/2010 $862.50 819 W MARQUETTE RD.
MORIN BERTHA 3639 W. LE MOYNE STREET CHICAGO IL 60651 09/20/2011 $487.50 3639 W LE MOYNE STREET
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NALL JUANITA 1346 EAST 49TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60615 10/31/2011 $675.00 1346 E 49TH ST.

PAYNE NICHOLAS 865 W BUCKINGHAM PLACE CHICAGO IL 60657 07/10/2012 $310.78 N LSD

POSEY JOHNNIE 7631 S. GREEN CHICAGO IL 60620 02/10/2009 $168.75 7631 S GREEN

SALETTA PATRICK N 3119 S WELLS ST. CHICAGO IL 60616 03/04/2008 $83.08 125 N. WABASH AVE

SPIVEY SUDIE 7829 S PEORIA CHICAGO IL 60620 11/24/2010 $195.00 7829 S PEORIA

STRIANESE NANCY 2134 NORTH STAVE AVE CHICAGO IL 60647 10/10/2012 $712.50 2134 N STAVE ST.

WILLIS ALVIN 185 W 14TH PL. CHICAGO IL 60411 05/01/2011 $115.84 $ 71ST AND COTTAGE GROVE
WINCHELL JAMES 4023 W EDDY STREET CHICAGO L 60641 04/03/2013 $780.00 4023 W EDDY STREET

ABRILLA RICARDO M. 1057 ASHTON COURT STREAMWOOD IL 60107 02/05/2008 $87.41 7350 W. TOUHY AVE.
ACKERHALT ALEXANDER 901 BRICKELL KEY DRIVE . MIAM! . FL 33131 10/14/2012 $243.83 N LAKE SHORE AND MONROE
AESCHBACHER ELIZABETH 4219 N PAULINA ST. CHICAGO L 606131238 02/02/2011 $937.98 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE AT FULLERTON
AGUILAR SERGIO 5131 S. MAYFIELD CHICAGO IL 60638 01/26/2011 $1,257.00 5131 S MAYFIELD

ALEXANDER ROCHELLE D 9551 S. WINSTON AVE. CHICAGO IL 60643 02/13/2008 $146.37 10241 S. BEVERLY AVE.
ALFONSI ED 9819 IVE LANE MUNSTER IN 46321 02/14/2008 $1.00 4600 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
ALLEN KHADIJA 840 S FOREY KANKAKEE IL 60901 02/14/2009 $197.29 W 35TH AND ASHLAND
ANDERSON LISA 8938 SOUTH PULASKI HOMETOWN IL 60456 02/22/2010 $59.13 s columbus

ANDERSON DEBORAH 1226 S STATE STREET CHICAGO IL 60605 12/21/2009 $385.00 1226 S STATE AND ROOSEVELT
ANDERSON SHARRON 5011 W. ERIE CHICAGO IL 60644 10/30/2011 $553.98 4006 W GLADYS

ANDERSON GREGORY 2605 S. INDIANA AVE CHICAGO IL 60616 11/30/2011 $86.19 500 S MICHIGAN AVE
ANDREWS RODNEY 7031 S. PRAIRIE CHICAGO IL 60637 03/20/2009 $104.84 353 E 71 STREET

ANTHONY NATASSIA 345 N LASALLE ST. CHICAGO IL 60610 02/09/2008 $480.00 ONTARIO AND LASALLE
ANTONIOL! DELORES 1065 HOBBLE BUSH LANE ELGIN IL 60612 06/16/2012 $786.90 3 W TERMINAL ST DOOR A
APPLEWHITE JAMAAL ' 10111 SOUTH CHARLES CHICAGO IL 60643 03/21/2008 $111.40 7500 S LAFAYETTE
APPLEWHITE LATONYAR 8254 S. VERNON AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 02/14/2008 $121.00 8700 S. KENWOOD AVE.
ARANDA EMELIO 3154 SOUTH RIDGEWAY AVE  CHICAGO L 60623 07/10/2007 $1,200.00 752 WEST CANAL PORT
ARANGO OSCAR 3111 N MENARD AVE CHICAGO IL 60634 08/15/2013 $168.75 3111 N MENARD AVE
ARMSTRONG ETHEL 8623 S. AVALON CHICAGO IL 60619 10/24/2011 $1,088.85 8700 S WABASH

ARTIST DONNA 14413 BIRCHDALE DR HOMER GLEN IL 60491 10/13/2011 $150.91 7700 S PULASKI

ARZATE ESMERALDA 5256 W, PATTERSON AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60641 12/26/2009 $210.00 1720 N MARCEY AND WABANSIA
ASKEW ROOSEVELT 1402 GREY AVE EVANSTON IL 60201 02/18/2008 $50.00 5201 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
ASPERA SANDRA 6345 S. KARLOV CHICAGO IL 60629 10/09/2011 $113.08 7640 S PULASKI

AZIZ MASNUDA 4550 N. CLARENDON AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60640 02/26/2008 $40.00 4600 N. CLARENDON AVE. AT DISNEY
Addante Dan 2259 Ashbury Court Arlington Heights  IL 60004 08/08/2011 N irving Park and Keystone

$77.50
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Agboola Olalekan 650 E 100th Place Chicago IL 60628 03/11/2008 $83.22 2300 N Oakley

Alcala Concepcion 2235 N Mango Chicago IL 60639 03/28/2008 $30.25 1811 N Kostner

Alexander Michael 2263 GEORGETOWN CIRCLE  AURORA IL 60503 02/22/2010 $273.83 318 S Damen

Allen Timothy 3803 N. Oakley Chicago IiL 60618 02/12/2009 $19.16 1717 W Peterson

Anglada Jose 3911 S. Marshfield Chicago L 60613 03/11/2009 $96 47 S Pulaski and 76th street

BACHER TRACY 2128 W MADISON ST. CHICAGO i 60612 07/14/2010 $54 85 S DAMEN AND LAKE

BACHULA SOPHIE 8153 W. BERWYN CHICAGO IL 60656 04/06/2008 $138.74 5200 N. PIONEER

BADILLO ARLENE 10800 S. WHIPPLE CHICAGO iL 60655 04/02/2009 $159.73 4100 S PULASK!

BAIER CHRISOPH 1841 S. CALUMET AVE. CHICAGO It 60616 01/01/2012 $335.87 W CONGRESS AND FEDERAL STREET
BAJIC MARGARET31 32 S. THROOP ST CHICAGO IL 60608 10/29/2011 $171.88 35 W MORGAN

BALASH PAUL 500 S CLINTON ST. CHICAGO L 60607 12/27/2010 $200.56 S LAKE SHORE DR.

BALCIUTE GINTARE 7215 FRANKLIN ST FOREST PARK IL 60130 02/12/2009 $90.00 14 S DAMEN STREET

BALLARD DAVID J 1433 W GREGORY ST. CHICAGO 1L 60640 01/08/2008 $35.00 3000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE
BALLARD MARK 6324 N LEGETT CHICAGO IL 60646 11/28/2010 $113.10 2800 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
BANKS TIMOTHY 2727 W WILCOX CHICAGO IL 60612 01/29/2008 $70.46 46TH and COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE
BARAGLIA ROCCO 835 S BISHOP ST CHICAGO L 60607 06/02/2010 $150.59 820 W TAYLOR

BARBANENTE JACQUELINE 851 N PARKSIDE AVE ITASCA IL 60143 03/01/2009 $348.37 2718 W DIVERSEY

BARONE PHILIP M. 6010 N KNOX CHICAGO IiL 60646 03/06/2008 $236.00 5131 W DEVON

BARR DAVID 4448 W. 59TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60629 10/05/2011 $187 29 7500 S PULASKI ROAD

BARRETO MARIA 230 E. ONTARIO CHICAGO IL 60611 05/21/2009 $173.23 N ONTARIO AND LASALLE
BARRIENTOS JOHAN 1804 S CENTRAL AVE CICERO L 60804 06/27/2012 $1,004 93 4547 W CORTLAND

BARRON DAVID 1849 EAST 90TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60617 05/04/2009 $173.87 8820 S STONEY ISLAND

BARTOS KRISTEN 15719 ARROYO DR. OAK FORSEST IL 60452 05/07/2009 $166.96 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
BASTERMAJIAN  JOSEPH 400 W OLIVE AVE PROSPECT IL 60070 03/05/2009 $88.60 N KEDZIE AND FOSTER

BATES JESSICA 32 W ROCKET CIRCLE PARK FOREST IL 60466 05/11/2009 $10.94 926 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
BATTIE GEORGE 4214 S WENTWORTH AVE CHICAGO iL 60609 03/12/2009 $218.55 3900 W WENTWORTH

BATTLE CRAIG 9132 SOUTH LASALLE CHICAGO L 60620 01/03/2011 $1,051 86 4138 W BELMONT

BAUER PATRICK 620 S COUNTY LINE RD. HINSDALE L 60521 02/11/2008 $114.00 2898 WEST OGDEN AVE.
BAUMAN JAMES L 5931 N TALMAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60659 03/04/2008 $105.84 EASTBOUND ON PETERSON AVENUE
BAUMAN BREANA 525 W ARLINGTONPL. #358 CHICAGO IL 60614 04/30/2009 $118.19 W GRAND AVE AND UNION AVE
BAUR SONJA 1653 N. HUMBOLT BLVD. CHICAGO L 60647 02/14/2008 $116.41 701 N. SACRAMENTO AVE.

BEAL EUGENIA M. 8501 S JUSTINE ST CHICAGO L 60620 02/18/2008 $136.00 8700 S. WESTERN AVE.

BEAN JENNIFER 5316 FLORALWOOD COURT PLAINFIELD L 60544 04/13/2008 $179.77 7432 W. TOUHY
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BEARD DENISE 8005 S SAWYER CHICAGO IL 60652 04/10/2009 $126 74 3600 W 87TH STREET
BEAUDETTE VERONICA 720 WELLINGTON ELK GROVE IL 60007 09/04/2009 $1,279 20 255 W RANDOLPH

BECK JEREMY 912 N. HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO IL 60622 02/11/2008 $183.19 1200 N. NORTH AVENUE
BECKHAM CHARLES C 5737 W. RACE STREET CHICAGO iL 60644 02/14/2008 $118.00 1231 N. AUSTIN BLVD
BEDENFIELD KENDELL JR. 2034 W 75TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60620 04/01/2008 $400.00 3100-3200 S. WESTERN BLVD
BEDLA ANDREW30 COUR D ALENE CHICAGO IL 60465 08/06/2012 $701.39 6430 S SAYRE

BEHNER ALEXANDRA 1309 CAPE COD LANE PINGREE GROVE IL 60140 01/03/2010 $135.05 1210 N HALSTED AND DIVISION
BELL COURTNEY 1380 E. HYDE PARK BLVD. #612 CHICAGO IL 60615 03/11/2009 $76.23 601 S STATE STREET
BELPEDIO- CHRISTINE 8424 W CATALPA CHICAGO IL 60656 02/04/2008 $189 85 4000 N CENTRAL AVE.
BENBERRA IDRIS P O BOX 268992 OKLAHOMA CITY OH 73126 04/02/2009 $1,085.80 1351 W LAWRENCE

BENMOIN REBECCA 10008 S. SANGAMON CHICAGO IL 60643 02/21/2008 $113.65 9900S. WESTERN AVE.
BERDICHEVSKIY RUSLAN 5030 N MARINE DR. CHICAGO IL 60640 03/22/2012 $1,171.86 8 e EVAN

BERNARD JEFFREY A 1114 JACKSON RIVER FOREST IL 60305 02/26/2008 $189.11 NB LOWER WACKER DRIVE-200 SOUTH
BERNARDI ADRIAN 7918 CORTLAND ST. ELMWOOD PARK IL 60707 03/01/2011 $112.68 5542 W NORTH AVE

BERRY SHERMAN 1718 2 6TH AVE MAYWOOD IL 60153 10/14/2011 $1,117.73 1120 w 112th CHICAGO

BETTINI DAVID 427 COUNTRYSIDE DR WHEATON IL 60187 04/21/2009 $124.10 E TOUHY AVE

BHATTI MUGHEES | 400 W RAND ROAD ARLINGTON 1L 60004 02/17/2008 $174 82 4100 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
m_>CAO<<m.X_ MACIEJ L. 7547 W. BELDEN ELMWOOD PARK IL 60707 01/07/2008 $465.48 5120 N. CENTRAL

BIELKUNSKI TONY 8151 W. BELMONT AVE. RIVER GROVE IL 60171 03/17/2008 $109.00 4533 W. NORTH AVE
BILLINGSLEY PERCY 7754 S BURNHAM AVE CHICAGO IL 60649 08/23/2009 $258.99 7900 S DORCHESTER

BIRAN TUMPANE P 1846 N. HUDSON AVE CHICAGO IL 60614 02/07/2008 $180.85 1000 W. NORTH AVE.

BISANZ CRISTINE 2650 N. LAKEVIEW #4105 CHICAGO IL 60614 04/04/2009 $265.40 1500 W WEBSTER

BISCAN ARIEL 2446 W. HOMER ST. #1 CHICAGO IL 60647 02/28/2009 $68.71 S ASHLAND

BITTE STEVEN 1400 A ALPINE CT. HANOVER PARK IL 60133 02/18/2008 $157.23 NB SACREMENTO AVE. JUST SOUTH
BIVENS HAROLD E 6816 S. HONORE ST. CHICAGO IL 60636 02/08/2008 $157.00 4930 S HALSTED

BLAIR LEON 505 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO 1L 60611 04/15/2008 $160.30 400 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
BLANK MELISSA L. 4738 N KARLOV AVE. CHICAGO 1L 60630 03/01/2008 $48 55 1263 W. FOSTER AVE.
BLESSING JULIA 2626 N LAKEVIEW AVE CHICAGO L 60614 02/21/2009 $50.20 S SOUTH LAKESHORE AND
BLISSET ROBERT 6422 S WOOD CHICAGO IL 60636 04/03/2009 $45.00 4800 S PULASKI

BLOOM CHRISTOPHER J 2 S 134 CHURCHILL LN. GLEN ELLYN IL 60137 02/08/2008 $90.90 3200 N HALSTED

BOADA FABIOLA 3911 N KEELER CHICAGO IL 60641 05/01/2009 $68.83 W FOREST PRESEVE N OAK PARK
BOCH ANN 5251 N OLEANDER PKWY CHICAGO IL 60656 02/28/2010 $226.27 5835 n HARLEM AVE.

BONNETT JUDY A 1114 N. DALE AVE. ARLINGTON IL 60004 02/10/2008 $65.00 2674 N. CENTRAL AVE.
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BOONE MARY HOLLIDAY 14135 SOMERSET CT ORLAND PARK IL 60467 02/07/2008 $151.18 2918 S. DAMEN AVE.

BORA AUREL 4212 GOLF RD. SKOKIE IL 60076 03/10/2008 $168.00 1727 W. PETERSON AVE.
BORKHUIS BEN 4348 ROSLYN ROAD DOWNERS IL 60515 09/01/2011 $249.18 N PULASKI BRENMAR AND FOSTER
BORYS HEIDI 3722 W. LYNDALE STREET CHICAGO IL 60647 11/09/2011 $500.00 N WINNEBAGO WABANSIA AND ST
BOWEN SHERI 1227 E 85TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60619 12/14/2011 $87.25 79 S AVALON

BOYD JOSEPHINE 3656 W HURON ST CHICAGO IL 60624 02/21/2008 $58.35 3900 W. CHICAGO AVE

BOYD ANGELAR 7125 S. EAST END #2 CHICAGO IL 60649 08/13/2008 $142.66 1336 WB4TH S.T

BOYLE MONICA J 7019 N OZARK CHICAGO IL 60631 01/26/2008 $1,070.37 7569 W. TOUHY

BRADIE-BASKIN DIANE 155 N HARBOR DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60601 11/05/2011 $960.15 7402 S JEFFERY

BRADLEY MARK 1626 E. 84TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60617 03/13/2011 $3293 6700 S DORCHESTER UNDER VIADUCT
BRANTSCH CHRISTA 7075 N. RIDGE CHICAGO IL 60645 04/23/2009 $104.68 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE

BRAUN SAMUEL A. 1460 noth sandberg terrace CHICAGO 1L 60610 02/24/2008 $265.00 7001 W. FOREST PRESERVE DRIVE
BRAZEL KATHLEEN 2620 W 104TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60655 06/16/2009 $57.15 111 S MARSHFIELD

BRELO WILLIAM 1457 N. MAPLEWOOD CHICAGO IL 60622 04/09/2009 $32.66 W DIVERSY PARKWAY AND LEAVITT
BRICK STEPHEN 5829 N ROCKWELL ST. CHICAGO IL 60659 03/01/2009 $111.04 3800 W PETERSON AVE
BROCKMAN MICHAEL 1423 WILLOW ROAD HOMEWOOD IL 60430 04/10/2009 $7224 N CICERO AVE

BROCLAWIK KATARZYNA 167 RAVEN LANE BLOOMINGDALE IL 60108 07/12/2013 $864.02 S JEFFERSON ST & W QUINCY
BROLIN LANCE 822 W AGATITE CHICAGO L 60640 11/22/2011 $1,126.86 N CLARENDON

BROOKS REBECCA M 2376 S GOEBBERT ROAD #2021 CHICAGO IL 60005 01/30/2009 $163 78 2001 W WESTERN AVE

BROOKS ESTELLE 7215 SOUTH CHRISTIANA CHICAGO IL 60629 02/22/2009 $111 70 7900 SOUTH KEDZIE

BROUSSARD BARBARA 2142 E. 99TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60617 04/16/2008 $133.68 8815 S STONY ISLAND
BROUSSARD BARBARA 2142 E. 99TH STREET CHICAGO iL 60617 04/16/2009 $133.68 8815 S STONY ISLAND
BROVKOVYCH VIKTO 108342 ALAN ROAD NAPERVILLE IL 60564 04/30/2009 $92.55 S WOOPD ST.

BROWN TINA 6430 S Stony Istand Chicago IL 60637 03/11/2008 $45.07 6700 S. STONY ISLAND

BROWN BIANCA 835 N. TRIPP AVE CHICAGO IL 60651 04/23/2009 $190.00 3713 W CHICAGO AVE

BROWN MICHAEL 1016 FREEDOM CIRCLE NORTH CROWN POINT  IL 46307 04/16/2009 $325.29

BROWN RENEE 147 DEERPATH ROAD MATTESON IL 60443 05/02/2009 $100.96 N 89TH AND WESTERN

BROWN GLORIA 46 W 126TH PLACE CHICAGO It 60628 02/22/2011 $567.08 2102 E 95TH STREET

BROWN JENNIE 7943 SOUTH MARSHFIELD CHICAGO IL 60620 03/22/2011 $100.43 8700 E WESTERN

BROWNFIELD BEATA 2204 N 73RD CORT ELMWOOD PARK IL 60707 09/21/2009 $223.50 4001 w diversey

BROWNLEE GERALDINE D 1612 Wren Ct MUNSTER IN 463213830 04/24/2009 $187.63 8800 S STONY ISLAND

BROZSTEK ROBERT 1732 MARILYN DR. MONTOGOMERY IL 60538 04/01/2009 $191.07 W IRIVING PARK

BRUNT SHARITA 1303 W. 71ST PLACE CHICAGO IL 60636 11/20/2011 $50.00 1311 W 71ST PLACE
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BRZEZINSKI JAN 525 ELIZABETH LN. DES PLAINES IL 60018 04/21/2009 $80.52 4805 W LAWRENCE

BUERK JEANNETTE 2030 W W SUNNYSIDE CHICAGO 1L 60625 07/12/2012 $44.07 N ROCKWELL

BUGIELSKI NICHOLAS 5419 N. MAGNET CHICAGO iL 60610 02/18/2011 $17.50 5610 N MANARD

BUNCH BRANDON 1307 PAUL ST. WAUKEGAN IL 60085 09/04/2011 $650.80 12054 S DOTY ROAD
BUNYAK JuLl 7312 N HAMILTON AVE CHICAGO L 60645 08/31/2011 $448.25 6001 n RIDGE ’
BURDEEN MATTHEW 1148 LAKE COOK ROAD. BUFFALO GROVE IL 60089 06/20/2009 $105.00 W NORTH AVE CLYBOURN
BURFORD JOHN P O BOX 2371 BLOOMINGTON IL 61701 01/12/2008 $595.91 1474 W 74TH

BURG ANGELA 5451 N EAST RIVER RD. CHICAGO IL 60656 03/13/2012 $167.23 5220 N DELPHIA
BURGDORFER KATHRYN 18 E Division CHICAGO IL 60610 04/13/2009 $494.67 E NORTH AVE

BURK PAUL 1419 W BALMORAL CHICAGO L 60640 06/09/2011 $128.51 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
BURKHEAD MARIA 9558 SOUTH NORMAL AVE CHICAGO L 60628 08/28/2009 $813.44 9900 S SOUTH HALSTED.
BURNY LAUREN 1E SCOTT # 1804 CHICAGO IL 60610 04/02/2009 $219.93 W DIVISION AND LARRABEE
BUTKIEWICZ KAREN A. PO BOX 548 LANSING It 60438 01/11/2008 $39.50 13458 S. BRAINARD AVE.
BUTLER ANTOINE T 6623 S UNION CHICAGO 1L 60621 02/27/2008 $392.32 1300 W. 55TH ST.

BYNUM ANTHONY 7708 SOUTH HOYNE AVE CHICAGO 1L 606205729 01/12/2009 $172.14 7900 S TALMAN

Barbour Wilhiam 1354 West Greenleaf Chicago IL 60626 04/18/2008 $51.91 4600 N Lake Shore Drive
Barry Charles 1429 W. 71st Place Chicago IL 60636 04/02/2009 $232.49 6000 S Western

Bee Henry 4015 N Menard Ave. Chicago IL 606341708 12/30/2008 $330.57 6400 N Milwaukee Ave.
Belcore Todd 23 E. 26th St. Unit #2 Chicago IL 60616 07/03/2008 $65.45 303 E Wacker

Benham Cafans 5415 N. Sheridan Road Chicago IL 60640 07/08/2008 $1,703.55 N BELMONT AND SHEFFIELD
Blake-Collins Sean 740 W. Fulton St. #612 Chicago L 60661 01/24/2009 $62.50 1341 W Augusta Blvd.
Btomaquist Julie 509 N Hartland Chicago IL 60622 06/17/2008 $100.15 425 N Carpenter

Bly Thomas 9651 S. Francisco Avenue Evergreen Park IL 60805 12/30/2008 $68.86 8700 S Perry St.

Bonet Roy 3422 W Hirsch Street Chicago 1L 60651 07/15/2010 $150.56 3015 W DIVISION

Botwinick Laura 1525 N Ashland Ave Chicago L 60622 04/24/2011 $102.75 320 W NORTH AVE.

Bruin Karisa 1837 W. Patterson ave. #108 Chicago IL 60613 01/04/2008 $273.40 6500 N Sheridan Road

Bruno Kenneth 2219 S Hamlin Chicago IL 60623 02/22/2009 $456.01 3400 W Adams

CAB CORP. CHICAGO ELITE 2617 S WABASH AVE CHICAGO L 60616 06/23/2011 $78180 829 N MICHIGAN AVE. AT PEARSON ST
CACINI EDNA 5817 S KOLMAR AVE. CHICAGO IL 60629 11/03/2011 $736.26 5817 S KOLMAR AVE
CADELL DAVID 2448 W. GRENSHAW ST. CHICAGO IL 60612 01/28/2008 $109.00 4551 W. OGDEN AVE.
CADIZ WILLIAM 2040 N. KILDARE AVE CHICAGO it 60639 02/04/2008 $20.00 6520 W. GRAND AVE.

CAIN BASURTO 2145 TONNE DRIVE ARLINGTON IL 60005 04/02/2009 $1,01325 4701 N RACINE
CALABRESE ROBERT 5601 N. KILBOURN CHICAGO IL 60646 03/27/2009 $147.76 5717 W NORTH AVE
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CALABRESE SANDRA 4904 N. NEWLAND AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60656 02/04/2011 $86.19 7139 W GREGORY

CALKINS REBECCA J 1624 CRAIN ST. CHICAGO It 60202 03/12/2009 $45.58 W FULLERTON

CALSI LILLIAN 2043 N ALBANY CHICAGO IL 60647 05/12/2009 $76.65 S SACRAMENTO

CAMARILLO CRISTINA 7237 S SACREMENTO AVE. CHICAGO L 60629 02/12/2008 $207.27 6021 S. WESTERN AVE

CAMERON LAURA ANN 28 W 112 PLACE CHICAGO IL 60628 02/01/2012 $630.00 112 S 1112TH PLACE

CAMPBELL BRYAN 8841 S STATE CHICAGO IL 60619 01/08/2008 $85.00 186 EAST 87TH STREET
CAMPBELL LATRINA M. 2043 LIONCREST DRIVE RICHTON PARK IL 60471 02/22/2008 $140.00 1166 S. MICHIGAN AVE.

CAMPOS JESUS 14791 ASHFORD DRIVE LEMONT L 60439 10/20/2012 $686.84 339 E HURON STREET

CANNON CHANTEL 9650 SOUTH OGLESBY CHICAGO IL 60617 02/07/2008 $125.00 2274 E. 95TH ST.

CANTRELL DONALD 633 E BOWEN CHICAGO IL 60653 04/05/2010 $368.40 w IRVING PK. AT LAKE SHORE DR.
CAPLEON DEATRICE 14523 S. YATES AVE. BURNHAM L 60633 03/06/2008 $121.78 5000 S. LAKE PARK AVE.
CARASOTTI MICHAEL 5545 W ARDMORE CHICAGO IL 60646 03/12/2009 $1,221.68 4600 W WILSON

CARDONE GIOVANNI 2137 N. MEADE AVE. CHICAGO IL 60639 03/19/2011 $76.65 N CUMBERLAND AT ADDISION STREET
CARLE ARMY J 2824 W. LOGAN BOULEVARD CHICAGO IL 60647 03/13/2009 $62.56 W FULLERTON AND WASHTENAW
CARLSEN NANCY L. 7620 W MYRTLE AVE CHICAGO IL 60631 02/28/2008 $205.16 7600 W. TALCOTT AVE.

CARR ROBERT 8731 S. BENNETT AVE CHICAGO IL 60617 03/16/2009 $104.76 8300 S STONY ISLAND

CARRANO ROMEO 6500 S. KEELER AVE. CHICAGO IL 60629 10/13/2011 $534.82 3051 S CALIFORNIA AVE

CARRIS HILARY E. 4670 MIDDLE RD GURNEE IL 60031 02/05/2008 $460.53 3200 W. BELMONT

CARTER MARY ANN B 1053 W COLUMBIA CHICAGO IL 60626 02/05/2008 $100.00 6702 N. SHERIDAN

CARTER FRIEDA 128 W. 108TH PLACE CHICAGO iL 60628 03/18/2008 $312.00 6300 S. HARVARD AVE.

CARTER LEMREY 4929 N WOLCOTT AVE CHICAGO I8 60640 03/24/2009 $260.81 1550 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
CARTER GLENN 11201 S VERNON AVE CHICAGO IL 60628 02/05/2011 $481.90 424 E 112TH ST,

CARTER DARLENE 941 N. HAYES AVE OAK PARK IL 60302 11/11/2010 $115.68 2051 N AUSTIN

CARTHAN LILLIE 83936 S. YATES BLVD. CHICAGO IL 606173863 02/06/2009 $83 32 95 W STONY ISLAND

CARTHON ROSE 5726 NORTH WINTHROP CHICAGO IL 60660 04/23/2009 $355.27 4355 N CICERO AVE

CASAS SILVANA F 1719 W ELLEN ST. #N CHICAGO IL 60622 03/10/2009 $68.00 N AUGUSTA AND MILWAUKEE
CASASANTO LAUREN K 11321 S. HOMAN AVE CHICAGO IL 606553507 12/27/2008 $150.00 7131 S PULASKI

CASON JACKEY 8950 S JEFFREY CHICAGO L 60617 03/02/2009 $499.35 9500 S JEFFREY

CASTANEDA JOSE L. 5223 N HOYNE CHICAGO IL 60625 02/22/2008 $122 30 2W CONGRESS PKWY.
CASTELLANOS CLAUDIAF 28 N 6TH AVE MAYWOOD IL 60153 04/23/2009 $337.50 W CORNER LEXINGTON AND LARAMIE
CASTO LOUIS 9307 WALNUT LN TINLEY PARK IL 60487 03/27/2009 $186.34 W PETERSON AVE AND RIDGE
CASTRO STEVEN 1608 N SAWYER AVE #3 IL 60647 04/04/2009 $113.45 W DIVERSEY AVE AND DAMEN AVE.
CATHERINE AGNEW 7219 S PAULINA STREET CHICAGO IL 606363825 05/02/2008 $357.02 9900 S HALSTED
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CAUBLE KATHERINE 1351 OXFORD LANE APT #207 ROUND LAKE L 60073 03/09/2009 $250.80 S CICERO AVE

CAULEY MONIQUE 5626 SOUTH ARTESIAN CHICAGO It 60629 01/05/2009 $267 89 5500 S ASHLAND AVE
CAUSEVIC CAZIM 3653 NEWPORT DRIVE ISLAND LAKE 1L 60042 05/04/2009 $491.70 2800 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
CAVANAUGH MARGARET A. 5734 N WINTHROP AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60660 02/08/2008 $130.13 755 WEST NORTH AVENUE
CELIK VILDANA 921 N. LASALLE STREET CHICAGO L 60610 03/05/2008 $241 95 LAKE SHORE DRIVE AND BELMONT
CHAMBERS ROBERT C. 1823 W LUNT AVENUE CHICAGO L 60626 02/08/2008 $138.93 860 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHAMPAGNE JOHN J. 1612 N. LARRABEE ST. CHICAGO IL 60614 02/13/2008 $178.61 302 W. NORTH AVE.

CHAN LUCY 316 W. 29TH ST. CHICAGO L 60616 02/16/2008 $142.91 LASALLE and 31ST ST.

CHAN HILBA 6116 N CHRISTIANA AVE CHICAGO IL 60659 10/17/2011 $104.63 W RAVENSWOOD
CHANDLER ROBERT 4321 OAKWOOD MATTESON IL 60443 03/08/2009 $225.00 5800 S PULASKI

CHANDLER DEADRA 13817 County Line Road Eigin TX 78621 04/26/2009 $151.80 S STONY ISLAND

CHANDRA RAKESH 1407 LATHROP AVE RIVER FOREST IL 60305 04/20/2009 $456.76 3525 W CHICAGO AVE
CHARLESTON SCHANEEN P 4029 W 21ST PLACE CHICAGO IL 60623 03/10/2008 $25.00 1252 S. PULASKI RD.
CHARNELL THOMASL 4544 S. LAKE PARK CHICAGO iL 60653 04/10/2009 $183.26 69 S STONY ISLAND

CHAVEZ BERTHA E. 4741 S. SEELEY AVE. CHICAGO 1L 60609 02/20/2008 $272.50 9200 S. WESTERN AVE.
CHEN STEVEN 1401 E HYDE PARK BLVD CHICAGO IL 60615 01/17/2008 $150 00 WOODLAWN and53RD ST.
CHEN MIAOZHEN 7946 S. KARLOV AVE CHICAGO L 60652 12/27/2007 $443 00 CALIFORNIA and 26TH ST.
CHERRIER MARTIN 4530 MAGNOLIA AVE CHICAGO L 60640 01/08/2010 $1,291.49 1126 W CLIFTON

CHERRY JEREMIAH 10057 S ABERDEEN CHICAGO L 60643 12/04/2011 $504.26 9800 S WENTWORTH
CHEVIGNY JOHN 1115 MELBROOK DR. MUNSTER IN 46321 03/26/2009 $94 70 800 N HALSTED

CHICAGO ELITE ~ CORPORATION 2617 S WABASH AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60616 11/14/2010 $824.72 1800 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
CHIN WALKER 864 W 27TH ST CHICAGO L 60608 06/21/2011 $934 07 W 1938 W. CULLERTON
CHIQUITO ANDY 1941 W 218T ST. CHICAGO L 60608 04/20/2008 $815.00 2500 WEST OGDEN AVE.
CHRISTMON MARVIN 1142 W. 107TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60643 09/23/2008 $269.18 E 130TH AND DOTY AVENUE
CHRISTOPQULOS NiKI 4127 N. ASHLAND AVE. CHICAGO L 60613 02/27/2008 $360.00 1800 W. WRIGHTWOOD AVE.
CHYNOWETH ANDREA J 1337 W FARGO AVE. CHICAGO L 60626 03/11/2008 $264.93 100 IL-64

CIALENCO IGOR 2445 W. ARDMORE AVE. CHICAGO L 60659 02/12/2008 $179.47 NORTH LAKE SHORE DR and BRYN
CICIORA CARYN 10636 S CHRISTIANA AVE CHICAGO L 60655 01/14/2009 $57 39 107 W TRUMBELL

CIOBAN ANDREI D. 5655 N SPAULDING, CHICAGO IL 60659 02/08/2008 $155.00 1575 W. FULLERTON
CIRRINCIONE MATTEA G 7910 W FOSTER ST. MORTON GROVE IL 60053 02/12/2008 $280.46 5554 N. CUMBERLAND AVE
CiSLO BARBARA 5443 EDISON AVENUE OAK LAWN it 60453 03/19/2008 $65.00 W GARFIELD BLVD (55TH) AND ASHLA
CLAUSELL JOANN C. 1853 N. NASHVILLE AVE CHICAGO IL 60707 02/01/2008 $222 78 5200 W. NORTH AVE.

CLAY HAROLD 7251 S SOUTH SHORE DR. CHICAGO IL 60649 07/07/2009 $969 07 2603 N ASHLAND
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CLAY VANESSA 4536 W MAYPOLE CHICAGO IL 60624 09/27/2009 $670.13 600 E 43RD ST.

CLEMENS JEFFREY M. 7125 W 64TH ST. CHICAGO 8 60638 02/02/2008 $103.00 6300 S. NARRAGANSETT AVE.
CLEMENS JOHN 1633 W. FARRELL CHICAGO I 60626 05/19/2009 $33535 1700 W FARWELL
CLEVELAND JENELLE 5309 N WINTHROP AVE #212  CHICAGO iL 60640 03/18/2009 $220.66 4300 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
COCKRELL LINDA 7745 S MARYLAND CHICAGO L 60619 05/04/2009 $513.20 8800 S STONY ISLAND
COGLIANESE BENJAMIN 10000 S SEELEY CHICAGO L 60643 03/22/2008 $162 19 9255 S WESTERN

COHEN MICHAEL B 1020 WEST MONROE CHICAGO L 60607 05/23/2009 $155.75 S LAKE STREET

COHEN BEULAH 10031 S. EMERALD AVE CHICAGO L 60628 03/08/2009 $225 00 1000 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
COLATORTI JERRY 638 ST. JOHNS PLACE ADDISON IL 60101 11/09/2010 $150 03 5733 W AGUSTA AT MASSASOIT
COLLINS LAWRENCE H. 1709 W CRESCENT PARK RIDGE L 60068 12/18/2007 $270.16 7221 W. TOUHY AVE.

COLLINS EUGENE 460 HAVENWOOD DR. ROUND LAKE L 60073 03/01/2008 $109 97 500 S. STATE ST.

coLuccl DOMINICK 4536 NORTH MASON CHICAGO IL 60630 04/29/2009 $104.50 5125 N CENTRAL

CONLEY MILES E 9140 S. MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 01/30/2008 $59.00 87TH STREET AND INGLESIDE
CONNOR ROMY 3041 W. LOGAN BLVD. CHICAGO IL 60647 02/07/2011 $48.10 N DIVISION WEST OF HALSTED
CONRAD SAMUEL 135 8. 19TH AVENUE MAYWOOD L 60153 01/17/2009 $942 37 4802 W FLOURNOY
CONSTANCE TUCKER 510 W. BELMONT AVE. CHICAGO L 60657 01/20/2008 $253.59 794 W. BELMONT AVE.

CONTI WILLIAM J 878 CAMPBELL AVE. CHICAGO IL 60409 03/07/2008 $60.00 13000 S. TORRENCE AVE.
CONTRERAS ROSARIO 2834 W 40TH PLACE CHICAGO iL 60632 05/15/2009 $43.78 3900 s ASHLAND

CONWAY BARBARA D. 2304 SOUTH LATHROP AVE NORTH 1L 60546 02/19/2008 $584.48 4300 WEST 26TH STREET
COOK JOSEPH 1618 N CAMPBELL CHICAGO IL 60647 02/15/2012 $261.24 3500 S WESTERN BLVD.
COOPER AARON 6033 SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO L 60660 02/14/2008 $204.95 4400 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
COOPER LAKISHA 150 NORTHWEST POINT BLVD. ELK GROVE IL 60007 05/16/2008 $1,016.03 5645 W CORCORAN PLACE
CORBETT FAY241 2413 LEYDEN RIVER GROVE  IL 60171 11/02/2011 $234.60

CORDERO LUIS 1806 NORTH WHIPPLE ST. CHICAGO IL 60647 01/15/2009 $255.00 1604 N HUMBOLT PARK
CORLEY-BAKER  RITA 360 WELLINGTON CHICAGO L 60657 01/12/2009 $120.45 S RIDGE, AFTER PETERSON
CORRAL MARIA 5421 S RIDGEWAY AVE. CHICAGO IL 60638 09/20/2011 $119.90 4635 W 55TH STREET
CORREIA JOSEM 5454 SOUTH LARAMIE CHICAGO 1L 60638 02/26/2008 $103.44 PERSHING AND 45TH
COSTANTINI TERESA 21 EAST HURON #903 CHICAGO L 60611 08/28/2009 $559 38 W PETERSON AND WESTERN
COSTELLO ANDREW 3639 N HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO IL 60613 04/18/2009 $110.50 1268 W IRVING PARK
COTSEONES PETER 85W KATHLEEN DES PLAINES L 60016 07/01/2009 $177.50 N NORTH AVENUE AND KINGSBURY
COTTON MOSE 617 HICKOK LANE UNIVERSITY L 60466 02/06/2008 $87 46 7204 NORTH WESTERN AVE.
COVEY NICHOLAS 322 CONCORD PL. APT 1 CHICAGO IL 60614 03/31/2009 $162 06 W PETERSON AVE
COVINGTON ROSIE 9108 S. CRANDON CHICAGO iL 60617 04/23/2009 $46.63 8800 S STONY ISLAND
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COWLEY DELORES 6253 S MICHIGAN AVE. CHICAGO it 60637 05/19/2009 $376.96 5700 S PAYNE DRIVE

COX JAMES 7430 S. ROCKWELL CHICAGO L 60629 01/15/2009 $819.56 10309 S MICHIGAN AVENUE
COX NEIL 86 S WYNSTONE DRIVE NORTH IL 60010 11/09/2011 $168.25 500 W GRANT PLACE
CRESPO JOSE M. 7856 SOUTH KENTON CHICAGO L 60652 04/05/2008 $20 00 7600 SOUTH PULASKI ROAD
CRESPO. EMILIA 708 INLAND CIRCLE NAPERVILLE IL 60563 12/19/2009 $996.61 901 WWEED

CRUZ VICTOR 4122 N. SPAULDING AVE CHICAGO L 60618 01/25/2012 $1,284.13 4122 N SPAULDING
CUELLAR CHRISTOPHER 1237 N NOBLE ST. 3F CHICAGO L 60642 04/30/2009 $96.20 N NORTH AVE AND ADA ST
cul YAN 200 N. DEARBORN STREET CHICAGO IL 60601 10/20/2011 $232.60 200 E OHIO

CULBERT MICHAEL 4343 N CLARENDON AVE CHICAGO it 60613 11/22/2011 $88 47 W CLARAENDON

CULLEN BROOKE 1322 S PRAIRIE AVENUE #1008 CHICAGO L 60605 03/08/2009 $240.45 W TAYLOR AND CANAL ST.
CULP SHANA 8745 S ELIZABETH APT #2 CHICAGO It 60620 06/28/2009 $1,204.49 S HALSTED AND 86TH STREET
CUNNINGHAM LORI ANN 7849 W OAKLEAF ELMWOOD PARK IL 60707 02/02/2008 $227.80 5618 W. MONTROSE AVE.
CURRAN MARK A. 7718 W. MAIN ST. NILES iL 60714 02/02/2008 $243.72 5990 N. RIDGE AVE.
CURTIN MARJORY 6092 N CALDWELL CHICAGO IL 60646 04/27/2009 $128.07 5308 W AINSLE AND LIPPS
CUTLER ERMA 958 W 129TH PL. CHICAGO IL 60643 07/30/2009 $673.22 8900 S STONEY ISLAND
CZACHOROWSKI COLLEN 4960 N MELVINA CHICAGO L 60630 03/17/2009 $174.98 5456 W GALE

Cardenas Christopher 10601 S Avenue G Chicago L 60617 04/09/2008 $854.25 11239 S Torrence Avenue
Cardenas Christopher 10601 S Avenue G Chicago 1L 60617 04/09/2008 $854.25 11239 S Torrence Avenue
Cervantes Raul 3102 W. Walton Chicago It 60622 04/20/2008 $350.00 701 N Sacramento

Chandler Antoine 316 Newport Lane Aurora IL 60504 04/24/2008 $332.98 W Fullerton

Cheng Michael 720 N. Larrabee St 1711 Chicago IL 60654 12/27/2008 $61.80 s 625 N. Michigan Ave.

Cole Jaxson 4626 N Kelso Chicago iL 60630 03/05/2008 $137 50 W Logan

Cole Terrence 7535 S. Morgan Chicago IL 60620 04/14/2009 $481.00 7556 S Morgan

Coliins Justin 1424 N Orleans #3N Chicago IL 60610 03/16/2008 $230.06 3800 N Lakeshore Drive
Collins Shawn 5919 N. Oconto Ave #2 chicago IL 60631 07/23/2008 $365.44 w 5230 W. Winnemac

Correa Armado PO BOX 2371 BLOOMINGTON IL 61702 02/08/2008 $463.11 2232 N Austin

Cruz Jovan 3634 W. 71st Street Chicago L 60629 04/27/2008 $74.50 6900 S South Shore Drive
DAHLBERG MARK 9204 W. WESTINGHOUSE CT MOKENA IL 60448 04/27/2009 $20.55 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
DAMJANOSKI DANIELA 7632 W LAWRENCE AVE HARWOOD IL mowmm 04/11/2012 $84.30 7632 W LAWRENCE AVE
DANAN SHLOMO 2640 N GREENLEAF CHICAGO IL 60645 01/04/2008 $174.43 4000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE
DANEL ALAN 4343 W ADDISON CHICAGO IL 60641 04/27/2009 $54.69 4801 W LAWRENCE

DANIEL SCOTT 1690 LOCKE LANE VERNON HILLS IL 60061 11/20/2010 $269.05 1532 W ADDISON

DANIELS DORIS 854 NORTH LOCKWQOOD AVE CHICAGO L 606512801 01/10/2009 $61.67 5800 W NORTH AVE
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DANIELS BETTY 105643 S. LAFAYETTE CHICAGO 1L 60628 01/07/2009 $906.23 10543 S LAFAYETTE

DANILOV VADIM 5835 W MELROSE STREET CHICAGO L 60634 10/22/2012 $616.50 5151 N MILWAUKEE AVE
DANNEWITZ HEATHER 1315 S MAIN STREET SANDWICH 1L 60548 05/05/2012 $304.71 N CHICAGO AVE W OF ORLEANS
DANTONA JUNE 2441 WEST SUPERIOR ST. CHICAGO L 60612 04/27/2009 $23.30 W CHICAGO AVE AND TRUMBULL
DARNELL- DARCI 3637 NORTH BELL AVE CHICAGO L 60618 04/06/2009 $127.68 2900 N WESTERN

DASS VERONICA 1706 N. NASHVILLE AVE. CHICAGO L 60707 02/17/2008 $300 00 4292 N. OAK PARK AVE.

DATE ROY P O BOX 48-1250 NILES L 60714 03/28/2009 $163.60 5035 N LINCOLN

DAVIES JAMES 5353 N. KENMORE AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60640 02/12/2011 $391.46 N RIDGE AVE AT HOLLYWOQD
DAVIS DWAYNE L 667 DEKALB GARY IN 46403 02/09/2008 $100.00 1912 EAST 95TH STREET

DAVIS RONNIE 10422 S. WABASH CHICAGO IL 60628 04/15/2008 $122.00 NORTH KEELER AND 21ST ST.
DAVIS ANTHONY T 625 N LONG AVE CHICAGO 18 60644 02/19/2008 $401.94 5533 W. CHICAGO AVE.

DAVIS FRED 2174 BLUSTEM PKWY LYNWOOD 1L 60411 05/02/2009 $680.00 8812 S STONY ISLAND

DAVIS LILLIAN 523 £ BOWEN CHICAGO L 60655 04/28/2008 $302.00 103 S DOTY ROAD

DAVIS LATASHA 2303 HOLIDAY TERRACE LANSING L 60438 03/24/2011 $100 00 8400 S VINCENNES

DAY ELIZABETH 7311 N HONORE ST #15 CHICAGO 1L 60626 04/12/2009 $425.86 $ LOWER WACKER DR.

DE LEON EDGAR 4724 S ELIZABETH ST CHICAGO L 60609 03/05/2008 $307.00 3900 S. ASHLAND AVE.

DEBOW THOMAS 1617 CANTERBURY LA CHICAGO IL 60025 01/08/2009 $167.08 3000 W JACKSON

DECARO ANTON 2000 FARGO DES PLAINES L 60018 01/04/2008 $91.47 S COLDRIVER ROAD AND BRYN MAWR
DEDEAUX ER 3535 MARSEILLES LANE CHICAGO 1N 60429 07/26/2010 $67.50 33 n wabash

DEFRANCE WILLIAM D. 4707 W. WAVELAND AVE. CHICAGO L 60641 02/07/2008 $165.10 2460 W. BELMONT AVE.
DELARIOUX MARQUITA MMAE. POLK STREET SUITE 100- CHICAGO L 60605 04/19/2009 $50 91 N HALSTED AND FULLERTON
DELAY SABRINA 5527 S. EVERETT AVE. CHICAGO IL 60637 03/03/2008 $275.50 5000 S. LAKE PARK BLVD.
DELEON OSCARE 2452 COCHRAN ST. BLUE ISLAND L 60406 08/08/2008 $150.00 N CLARK ST.

DELGADO MONIQUE 7441 N. ORIOLE CHICAGO L 60631 04/29/2008 $66.74 W DEVON AND NAVAJO
DEMITRO JOHN 3644 S. LEAVITT CHICAGO iL 60609 03/13/2011 $175.10 6900 S WESTERN

DEMUMIC AMIR 4747 N KEATING AVE #102 CHICAGO L 60630 04/08/2009 $627.00 W WILSON AND KILPATRICK
DERRIG MICHAEL 5055 N NEW ENGLAND CHICAGO IL 60656 09/26/2011 $486.85 5055 N NEW ENGLAND

DESHANO KIMBERLY 3831 N. KENMORE AVE #2 CHICAGO L 60613 05/07/2009 $272.11 W IRVING PARK AND LAKE SHORE DR
DESUNO ANTHONY 1601 S STATE STREET UNIT 3A CHICAGO L 60616 04/11/2008 $804 02 65 W 16TH STREET

DEVINE JOHN 8501 S. PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO 1L 60619 04/13/2008 $63.00 8810 S STONY ISLAND AVE
DEWITT CLEVELAND 1025 169TH ST HAMMOND IN 46324 11/16/2007 $385 00 9100 SOUTH LOOMIS

DEWITT ERIN 1055 W BERWYN AVE. CHICAGO IL 60640 05/21/2009 $198.62 N ASHLAND AND CORTLAND
DEYMIEN ALLEN 4407 MICHAEL JOHN CT RICHTON PARK IL 60471 04/03/2013 $707.88 5020 W ADAMS ST
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DIAMSE CYNTHIA 1950 W FOSTER AVE CHICAGO IL 60640 04/29/2009 $80.00 131 E31ST
DIAZ JOSE L. 2721 S CROWELL ST. CHICAGO IL 60608 01/11/2008 $190.00 7553 S. PULASKI RD.
DIAZ MICHAEL 13413 FOREST RIDGE DR CHICAGO IL 60463 04/16/2009 $88 00 6700 S PRAIRIE AND KING DR.
DICKERSON JEANNE 5450 ASHBROOK PLACE DOWNERS IL 60515 02/16/2011 $125.24 1031 W VERNON PARK PLACE
DICKS JEFFREY 7321 W FITCH AVE CHICAGO IL 60631 10/05/2011 $140.57 2501 W BELMONT AVE
DILLON CATHERINE 1730 N CLARK ST. #306 CHICAGO IL 60614 04/28/2009 $534.67 W PETERSON AVE
DISABATO THOMAS 6544 MARBLE LN CARPENTERSVIL IL 60102 04/08/2009 $139.29 9233 S WESTERN AVE
DIXON JAMIE 7927 S. MAPLEWOOD CHICAGO IL 60652 05/03/2009 $597.47 1100 E 79TH W. STREET
DODSON TELLY C. 931 31ST AVE. BELLWOOD IL 60104 02/04/2008 $190.00 7501 W. TOUHY
DOE BRIAN R. 5049 W CORNELIA AVE. CHICAGO IL 60641 03/15/2008 $150.00 4932 W. BELLE PLAINE AVE.
DOHERTY DANIEL P. 6909 W ADDISON ST CHICAGO IL 60634 02/06/2008 $140.00 6605 W. DIVERSEY AVE.
DOHERTY JAMES 2075 W HOPKINS PL. CHICAGO L 60643 03/23/2009 $195.26 W 90TH AND HOYNE
DOHERTY SANDRA STATE FARM INSURANCE 13- BLOOMINGTON 1L 61702 01/08/2009 $714.50 123 S AVE "O"

9324-31M-BLM
DOMBEK MEGAN K 507 S. WESTOVER LANE SCHAUMBURG IL 60193 02/10/2008 $182 96 4440 N. ASHLAND AVE.
DOMINGUEZ LUIS 2535 E 106TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60617 02/21/2008 $113.45 10600 BUFFALO AVE.
DOMKE ELLEN1301 1301 W THORNDALE CHICAGO IL 60660 02/01/2012 $485.59 4650 N PULASKI
DONAHUE- TAMMY 657 W. FULTON CHICAGO IL 60661 05/22/2009 $70.49 N RUSH AND OHIO
DONEGAN PATRICIA %»J@MONAI LAKE SHORE CHICAGO IL 60610 04/29/2009 $396.61 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
DONNELLY MEGAN J 3626 N DAMEN AVE CHICAGO IL 60618 02/22/2008 $105.00 44 E. L AKE ST.
DOOLEY ALANA 1992 HOLBROOK LANE HOFFMAN IL 60169 04/04/2009 $144.09 4539 W ROOSELVELT
DORDEK DAVID 2924 W GREENLEAF AVE CHICAGO IL 60645 09/25/2012 $122 64 3110 W TOUHY
DORTCH DONALD G. 10N3RDAVE2E CHICAGO IL 60153 02/28/2009 $115.00 55 W GARFIELD BLVD
DOSSA SALIM 388 W SAVOY DRIVE ROUNDLAKE 1L 60073 02/20/2009 $196.00 3200 N LAKE SHORE DR.
DOUTHARD CLAUDETTE 3809 W. 86 TH PLACE CHICAGO 1L 60652 11/25/2010 $117.31 8000 S COLUMBUS DRIVE
DOWNS PAUL H 4829 N. DAMEN AVE CHICAGO 1L 60625 02/04/2008 $179.85 1100 S. ASHLAND AVE.
DOWNS DANIEL 6538 N ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO IL 60626 04/20/2009 $206.77 N GRANVILLE AND CLARK ST.
DOYLE BRIAN A, 1500 W. CHESTNUT STREET CHICAGO L 60622 03/27/2008 $50.90 5200 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE
DREW JENNIFER 3404 W. COLUMBUS AVE CHICAGO IL 60652 06/20/2009 $638.87 N 67TH AND WESTERN
DRURY JILL 474 LAKE SHORE DRIVE #3407 CHICAGO IL 60611 06/05/2009 $83.17 S LAKE SHORE DR AND ILLINQOIS ST.
DU BAY DANIEL 1 EAST SCHILLER STREET CHICAGO IL 60610 04/08/2011 $563.02 W NORTH AVE VINE AND ORCHARD
DUDUKGIN HAIG 70 W BURTON PLACE CHICAGO IL 60610 10/15/2010 $673.88 949 W NORTH STREET
DUESENBERG ANITA 2428 W LUNT CHICAGO IL 60645 04/12/2009 $597 77 1800 W LUNT
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DUESTERHAUS ERIN 4949 N LINCOLN UNIT #2 CHICAGO 1L 60625 03/31/2009 $717.81 N LAKE SHORE DR. IRVING PARK
DUNCAN ANTIONE 6823 S WASHTENAW CHICAGO IL 60629 03/03/2009 $417.46 5356 S HERMITAGE

DUNWORTH ROBERT 3035 N. KILBOURN AVE CHICAGO L 60641 02/13/2009 $751.80 W IRVING PARK ROAD AND KENNEDY
DURZEC TAEDUSZ 4949 N. NEENAH CHICAGO L 60656 02/03/2011 $1,005 17 4949 n NEENAH

Davis Leslie 2546 W. Bloomingdale Ave Chicago It 60647 03/01/2008 $305.07 1900 n Rockwell

EARNSHAW SCOTT F. 676 N. MICHIGAN AVE. CHICAGO IL 60611 02/05/2008 $163.10 4400 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
EASON LYDIA 6361 S INGLESIDE CHICAGO IL 60637 08/21/2009 $47.19 7300 S DORCHESTER

ECKER HOWARD L 640 W WEBSTER AVE CHICAGO L 60614 03/30/2009 $312.85 N LAKE SHORE OUTER DRIVE
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR 1050 N. LOMBARD ROAD LOMBARD L 60148 11/11/2008 $290.88 4802 W NORTH AVENUE

EPPS ADONIS 9042 S PARNELL AVE CHICAGO IL 60620 02/08/2008 $37.56 EXIT RAMP FROM |-55 TO LAKE SHORE
ERENBERG ETHAN 3800 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60613 06/27/2013 $1,175.85 N JEFFERSON NEAR JACKSON ST
EROMOSELE NORBERT 3344 W 85TH PLACE " CHICAGO IL 60652 08/16/2011 $1,067.97 8602 S CARPENTER STREET
ESPARZA MANUEL 11638 S. EWING CHICAGO 1L 60617 04/22/2009 $840.00 2355 E 103RD ST.

EVANS DEMETRIA 7542 S S CARPENTER CHICAGO IL 60620 03/13/2011 $93.83 151 W GARFIELD BLVD.

Ennquez Layla 5209 S Lorel Ave Chicago 1L 60638 10/14/2008 $2,184.07 4200 S Half block off Kedzie
Enuenwosu Ndide 2484 Rosehall Lane Aurora IL 60503 04/03/2008 $269.00 351 E Marquette Rd

FARANO NANCY 3750 W 11387 CHICAGO IL 60655 10/21/2011 $152.75 55 E KILPATRICK AVE

FENNELL ZENOBIA 515 E 62ND CHICAGO L 60637 02/10/2009 $173.50 1300 W 59TH ST

FERGUSON MARIE 16 W 747 MOCKINGBIRD LN WILLOWBROOKE IL 60527 03/06/2011 $117.31 633 w 87th

FERNANDEZ ANTONIO R 3908 W 61TH PL CHICAGO It 60629 02/18/2009 $155.30 6305 S PULASK!

FERRY MICHELLE L 1241 N. LEAVITT APT 2 CHICAGO IL 60622 03/15/2009 $134.14 N CLYBOURN AND NORTH AVE.
FIRGO CROIX 14528 MESQUITE DR. ORLAND PARK 1L 60467 01/22/2009 $195 32 N FOSTER AND MARINE DR.
FITCH MARIANNE L 4838 W CULLOM AVE CHICAGO IL 60641 03/25/2009 $100.00 S LAWRENCE AND CICERO AVE
FIZER CASSANDRA 4479 S LACROSSE CHICAGO IL 60638 02/14/2009 $90.00 N §5TH AND CICERO AVENUE
FLEMING SHANNON 4041 N SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO It 60613 04/30/2009 $943.50 W ROOSEVELT RD.

FLICK JASON PO BOX 89440 CLEVELAND OH 44101 02/11/2008 $1,953.13 3519 NORTH RAVENSWOOD
FLORES MARCO A 4335 S. SPAULDING AVENUE  CHICAGO 1L 60632 02/18/2008 $138.65 3700 W. 47TH STREET

FLORES SEBASTIAN 7716 W GIDDING ST. CHICAGO L 60706 02/27/2009 $39.83 S CICERO AN LAWRENCE
FLORES SAMUEL 3029 W 21ST PL. CHICAGO IL 60639 06/28/2010 $945 24 3029 W 21ST PL.

FLOWERS MAURICE 8437 S. BISHOP CHICAGO IL 60620 02/22/2011 $287.50 1444 W 83RD STREET

FLOWERS WYLENE 7544 S MARSHFIELD AVE. CHICAGO IL 60620 02/14/2011 $481.20 3900 S ASHLAND

FORD OSA 8806 S CRANDON AVE CHICAGO L 60617 06/30/2010 $225.00 2233 e 95TH ST.

FORNISS LAWRENCE 3849 W 86TH STREET CHICAGO L 60652 03/30/2009 $310.00 7400 S PULASKI
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FOSTER TRACEY SOUTH SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60649 02/05/2011 $179.83 S WABASH - CONGRESS PARKWAY
FOX DAVID 2805 N WOLCOTT AVE CHICAGO 1L 60657 04/03/2009 $937.03 N DIVERSEY AND LEAVITT
FRACZEK MAGDALENA PO BOX 168288 IRVING TX 75016 07/18/2008 $1,650.00 N COOK COUNTY

FRANCIS EILEEN 9655 WOODS DR APT 2010 SKOKIE L 60077 04/04/2009 $105.32 S WESTERN AND 21ST STREET
FRANCO DAVID 6872 N LEHIGH AVENUE CHICAGO 1L 60646 06/29/2009 $189.50 5400 W MADISON

FRANK BARRY A. 1615 W SUMMERDALE CHICAGO IL 60640 03/20/2008 $62.50 NORTH LAKESHORE DRIVE BETWEEN
FRANK STEPHANIE 3940 N SOUTHPORT AVE CHICAGO L 60613 01/18/2012 $487.01 n lake shore dr.

FRAZIER RONDA 12547 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO L 60628 01/21/2011 $176 00 8700 s STONY ISLAND

FREDERICK DANTE 10630 GARR ROAD BERRIEN Mi 49103 04/26/2009 $68.32 S WESTERN AVE. ON THE BELMONT
FREDERICK RICHARD 2104 E WINDSOR PLACE MILWAUKEE Wi 53202 09/10/2011 $311.39 N ASHLAND AND MILWAUKEE AVE
FREEDMAN BARRY 7442 LOWELL AVENUE SKOKIE L 60076 02/01/2011 $250.82 2413 N ELSTON AVENUE

FREEMAN LISA mwmoz. KINGSBURY STREET# CHICAGO IL 60610 06/29/2009 $169.32 W CHESTNUT STREET AND STATE ST.
FREMPONG MAXWELL 6649 S MARYLAND CHICAGO Q IL 60637 05/02/2009 $39275 9321 S WESTERN AVE

FRIEDMAN MATTHEW 900 W FULLERTON #1H CHICAGO L 60614 03/31/2009 $108 50 N NORTH AVE.

FRIEDMAN MICHAEL 3039 N. TROY STREET CHICAGO L 60618 10/22/2011 $230 00 3029 N TROY STREET

FRIEDRICH PHYLLIS 4831 N ODELL CT. HARWOOD L 60706 03/06/2011 $271.31 N HARLEM AVE AND PETERSON
FRIGO CROIX 14528 MESQUITE DR ORLAND PARK  IL 60467 03/26/2009 $182.96 W BRYN MAWR AND PULASKI
FULMER ROBRET 450 W. BRIAR PLACE CHICAGO IL 60657 10/10/2012 $525.72 500 E WACKER DR

Fabiano Nicole 4825 North Karlov Chicago IL 60630 12/24/2009 $649.94 3001 N Sheffield

Falkenberg Arnold 4853 N Claremont Ave Chicago IL 60625 01/15/2009 $35.00 5100 w LaCrosse Ave. and Foster Ave.
Feng Xu 2817 S. Union Chicago IL 60616 01/13/2009 $27.95 18 s Halsted

Fleming Allen 2336 W. Medill Avenue Chicago IL 60647 04/20/2008 $144.25 11900 S Avenue O

Flynn Carol 3525 West 77th Place Chicago L 60652 03/01/2008 $241.75 7900 S Kedzie Ave.

Foley Mary 17154 CHICAGO AVENUE LANSING IL 604381266 01/03/2008 $253.23 e 39th and Ashland

Freed Howard 3180 N. Lake Shore Drive Chicago IL 60657 08/26/2008 $228.78 4000 N Lake Shore Drive

GADDIS EDDIE AND TEQUI 13 W. 137TH STREET RIVERDALE IL 60827 02/10/2010 $1.032.00 7400 S LOWE

GALLO NICHOLAS 453 W 28TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60616 01/04/2013 $1,667.33 W MONROE AND MADISON

GARCIA YOLANDA 5153 SOUTH MASSASOIT CHICAGO IL 60638 01/10/2008 $102 00 171 S47TH ST.

GARCIA DIANA 3426 W DICKENS ST. CHICAGO L 60647 05/04/2012 $1,118.49 2410 W DEVON AVE

GARDNER JENNIFER 12526 SOUTH LOOMIS CALUMET PARK IL 60827 01/31/2008 $120.00 4830 SOUTH LAKE PARK

GARRITY EDWARD 1200 S. STONE AVENUE LA GRANGE IL 60525 02/16/2011 $133.96 N GARFIELD BLVD E OF WESTERN
GARZA LYDIA 13205 S. COMMERCIAL CHICAGO L 60633 04/22/2009 $133.96 S 130TH STREET AND BRAINARD

AVENUE
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GARZA CARMEN 5310 W FOSTER CHICAGO IL 60630 03/08/2013 $1,316.94 3317 W BELMONT

GARZA CARMEN 5310 W FOSTER CHICAGO IL 60630 03/08/2013 $1,316.94 3317 W BELMONT

GATICA MARIA 2150 N COLIFORNIA CHICAGO IL 60647 08/18/2011 $377 56 3245 W NORTH AVE
GAUGHAN JAMES M 5823 SOUTH MCVICKER CHICAGO IL 60638 03/01/2008 $328.26 6200 SOUTH MCVICKER

GAY JOHN 3419 N WOLCOTT AVE CHICAGO iL 60657 10/15/2011 $704.27 3417 N WOLCOTT AVE
GEDEY RODERICK HWN._ N DAMEN AVENUE APT  CHICAGO IL 60625 05/16/2009 $129.56 701 W LAWRENCE

GEE RICKY 10212 S KOMENSKY OAK LAWN IL 60453 04/30/2009 $44.72 99 S PEORIA

GELFAND EVA 1835 W. WELLINGTON AVE #2 CHICAGO IL 773354890 03/10/2009 $547.37 S ASHLAND

GENTRY DIALLO 7756-1 N. SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60626 03/30/2008 $241.03 100 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
GEOCARIS ALEXANDER 20541 CELIA AVE. #A JG LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069 04/26/2012 $177.52 1530 w CAMRY

GERBER SHELDON 710 GLENSHIRE ROAD GLENVIEW IL 60025 02/09/2009 $90.00 1750 N KARLOV

GIBSON MELINDA 2004 W. BARRY AVE. CHICAGO IL 60618 04/16/2009 $109.10 430 N KEDZIE

GIDRON TYREE J 456 W NORMAL PARKWAY #3C CHICAGO IL 60621 01/10/2008 $170.00 3300 SOUTH BLVD

GIGLIA ROBERT 6738 N HIAWATHA CHICAGO IL 60646 11/01/2011 $1,060.25 N CENTRAL AVE AND DEVON
GIORDIANI JOCELYNEE 5336 N CHRISTIANA AVE CH ICAGO IL 60659 06/18/2010 $15.00 S PETERSON AND KOSTNER
GLAZEWSKI THOMAS 631 RANGER DRIVE CHICAGO I 60411 04/23/2009 $301.00 9500 S STONEY ISLAND
GLICK DAVID 4100 n marine chicago IL 60613 05/20/2010 $690.47 652 W Gordon Terrace

GODIC JACLYN 2530 W BLOOMINGDALE AVE  CHICAGO IL 60647 03/13/2009 $438.78 N DAMEN AVE AND ROSCOE STREET
GODINEZ JOSE 6734 CHARLESTON DRIVE DARIEN IL 60561 02/22/2013 $437.86 989 S CARPENTER STREET
GOLA TRACY 417 ATTENBRQUGH GRAYSLAKE IL 60030 04/13/2008 $312.00 ELSTON AND NORTH AVE.
GOLDBERG REBECCA Mwwro NORTH CALIFORNIA AVE CHICAGO IL 60645 03/12/2009 $71.20 E DEVON

GONZALEZ MONICA 5360 N LOWELL AVE CHICAGO IL 60630 04/09/2009 $377 48 4800 N LAWRENCE AVE
GOODMAN BOBBYE 334 W. 100TH PLACE CHICAGO I8 60628 11/17/2008 $809.25 104 S VINCENNES

GOODWIN EVELYN 6735 S EBERHART CHICAGO IL 60628 08/01/2010 $325.00 6700 S RHODES

GORDON DANA 6031 N. PAULINA CHICAGO IL 60660 11/24/2010 $366.71 N LAKE SHORE DR AND CHICAGO AVE.
GRABE ERIN K 3726 W CORNELIA AVE CHICAGO IL 60618 02/15/2009 $277.43 3450 w ADDIDON

GRADY JENIFER 106 SANITARIUM MADISON TN 37115 06/20/2009 $50 25 2331 W PETERSON

GRAHAM CHARLES 11712 S STATES CHICAGO IL 60628 04/13/2009 $790.00 6300 S STATE STREET
GRAHAM CARL 6849 S. WABASH CHICAGO IL 60637 09/29/2011 $286.67 8500 S SOUTH CHICAGO
GRANBERG PATRICK 5037 N MOZART CHICAGO IL 60625 05/12/2009 $407.38 800 N SACRAMENTO
GRANDA ERNEST 5729 S MASSASOIT CHICAGO IL 60638 01/21/2012 $137.98 S CENTRAL AVE. 53RD AND ARCHER
GRANT APLIS 8745 S KINGSTON AVE CHICAGO it 60617 02/28/26G8 $143.60 630 W GRAND
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GRANT GERALD 555 E. 79TH STREET CHICAGO it 60619 12/13/2011 $124.12 501 E 79TH STREET

GRASSO MATTHEW 1411 N BOSWORTH AVE CHICAGO IL 60642 02/17/2011 $109.61 N WESTERN AVE S OF IRVING PK
GRAVES TIMOTHY 88 HOWARD ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105 02/18/2011 $206.94 N SHERIDAN AT GRANVILLE
GRAY JULIUS 11514 SOUTH JUSTINE CHICAGO L 60643 03/11/2009 $71.60 7600 S PULASKI

GRAY LAUREN 3735 NORTH WILTON AVE #1S CHICAGO IL 60613 04/17/2008 $526.44 301 E RANDOLPHS. T
GRAZIANI CHRISTIANA L 226 N CLINTON ST. UNIT 325 CHICAGO IL 60661 12/09/2008 $262.50 850 N MICHIGAN AVE

GREENE ALANF. 1642 EAST 56TH STREET CHICAGO L 60637 02/20/2008 $250.00 4901 SOUTH LAKE PARK
GREER ANTIONE D 1324 NORTH PARKSIDE AVE ~ CHICAGO IL 60651 02/23/2008 $350.00 SACRAMENTO AND OGDEN AVE.
GREGOR DEMETRA 3900 N. LAKE SHORE DR#9B  CHICAGO L 60613 03/04/2009 $344 .45 W DEVON AND CENTRAL
GRIFFIN FRAZIER 10048 S KING DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60628 03/13/2009 $62.00 S PERSHING ROAD

GROCH BENJAMIN 55 WHITETAIL PATH BIG ROCK L 60511 07/17/2013 $580.37 930 N LASALLE

GROCH BENJAMIN 55 WHITETAIL PATH BIG ROCK L 60511 07/17/2013 $580.37 930 N LASALLE

GRZEGORCZYK MARTINJ 3929 N. ASHLAND AVE #4 CHICAGO IL 60613 04/12/2009 $96.47 W IRVING PARK RD AND ROCKWELL
GUDINO NORBERTO 2110 N NARRAGANSETT AVE  CHICAGO it 60639 03/14/2009 $136.16 N CICERO AVE

GUENO KEVIN 2650 W HOMER CHICAGO IL 60647 07/10/2011 $139.36 n ROCKWELL

GUILLORY LISA 8316 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.  CHICAGO L 60619 02/20/2008 $81.00 500 WEST VINCENNES AVE.
GUNN JAMELL M 7722 S Colfax CHICAGO IL 60649 03/15/2009 $210.00 1961 S CANAL

GURGUL RON L. 5622 WEST LAWRENCE AVE.  CHICAGO IL 60630 01/31/2008 $142.11 4800 WEST LAWRENCE
GUTIERREZ JAVIER 6326 SOUTH KOLIN CHICAGO IL 60629 02/24/2008 $142 50 4550 W. CERMAK

GUTIERREZ ANTONIO 5017 SOUTH HOYNE CHICAGO 1L 60609 02/15/2008 $20 00 5000 SOUTH HOYNE

GUTWAKS ABRAHAM 6214 N MAGNOLIA AVE. CHICAGO IL 60660 10/26/2011 $61.50 6816 N RIDGE AVE.

GUY OLIVIER 495 PARKVIEW TERRACE BUFFALO GROVE L 60089 03/23/2009 $417 43 N MILWAUKEE AND DEVON
GUZMAN RIGOBERTO 2440 S CALIFORNIA AVE CHICAGO L 60608 01/09/2012 $653.97 1350 W 37TH PLACE AT LOOMIS
Gilyard Carlos 17960 Vista Drive Country Club L 60478 03/21/2008 $119.85 5700 S Cottage Grove

Golden Kenneth 5230 N. Ludiam Chicago IL 60630 01/27/2008 $210.48 1558 S Sacramento

Goldsten Kenneth 559 Braesode Road Highland Park IL 60035 09/10/2010 $263.08 LOWER EAST WACKER DR. N
Gonzalez Julio 2750 N Mulligan Ave. Chicago IL 606391028 02/06/2008 $81.17 2300 N Austin Bivd

Grant Austin 8939 S Dauphin Ave. Apt 1 south Chicago IL 60619 08/22/2008 $61 00 e 759 E 87th St

Grez Michael 4522 W Altgeld st chicago IL 60639 01/05/2009 $80.00 N Cicero Ave. and Berteau ave.
HA CHRISTINA 5020 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60615 02/10/2011 $103.13 2355 S WESTERN AVE.
HALFACRE JOANNE K. 8323 S MERRILL AVE. CHICAGO IL 60617 02/21/2008 $68.00 7600 SOUTH CHICAGO AVENUE
HALKO CELESTEM 10004 S. OAKLEY AVE CHICAGO it 60643 02/13/2008 $611.17 2100 W. 99TH ST.

HALL RHONDA 6122 S ST LAWRENCE CHICAGO L 60634 02/01/2008 $75.00 1212 WEST 60TH STREET
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HALL GEORGE 10658 ROYAL PORTHCAWL NAPERVILLE IL 60564 01/23/2009 $105.00 356 E 64TH STREET

DRIVE
HALL ERNEST 8130 S. CLAREMONT CHICAGO IL 60620 02/05/2011 $75.00 8100 S CLAREMONT
HALLETT RYAN 3361 SOUTH LOWE CHICAGO IL 60616 02/19/2008 $189.60 3000 SOUTH LASALLE
HALSTUK KEVIN 630 N. STATE STREET CHICAGO IL 60654 10/03/2011 $289.63 1600 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
HAMILTON FRED 1006 NORTH TRUMBULL CHICAGO IL 60651 09/30/2008 $85.00 1006 N TRUMBULL AVE
HAMILTON JESSICA 22 NORTH MAY ST. CHICAGO IL 60101 12/21/2011 $79.28 N MICHIGAN AVE
HAMILTON ELIJAH 6422 S WOODLAWN AVE CHICAGO IL 60637 06/04/2013 $1,345.63 1919 E 71st STREET
HAMMERBECK PAUL 2920 FOREST DOWN MADISON Wi 53711 03/28/2008 $522.00 DIVISION and CROSBY
HAMPTON CATHERINE 750 S HOMAN AVE CHICAGO L 60624 06/22/2010 $815.41 N CENTRAL PARK
HAN JULIE 3105 NORTH ASHLAND CHICAGO IL 60657 04/11/2008 $190.00 ADDISON and WESTERN
HARNACH ROBERT 35 S. RACINE 2-SW CHICAGO IL 60607 01/07/2009 $147.42 N MILWAUKEE
HARPER ORA 2208 SOUTH KEDVALE CHICAGO IL 60623 01/28/2008 $67.53 2200 SOUTH PULASKI
HARPER LANDON 1250 S MICHIGAN AVE. CHICAGO IL 60605 08/24/2011 $463.40 540 W POLK
HARRIS PAMELA 2123 W. WARREN BLVD CHICAGO IL 60612 04/22/2009 $278.78 W 67TH AND YALE
HARRIS LAURENCE 631 HINMAN #2 EVANSTON IL 60202 06/16/2009 $242.44 6600 N SHERIDAN
HARRIS BRITNI 1001 MC KENZIE STREET PARAGOULD AZ 72450 04/06/2012 $1,388.72 5301 S SHORE DRIVE
HARRIS LINDA 7757 SWOLCOTT CHICAGO L 60620 03/01/2013 $1,485.00 7757 S WOLCOTT
HARSCH MALCOLMA 5003 N OAKLEY AVE. UNIT #1 CHICAGO it 60625 04/20/2009 $400 00 1630 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
HART DIA 5025 S MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60615 03/13/2009 $125.00 N ROOSEVELT RD. AND JEFFERSON
HARTFORD TIMOTHY 559 W. SURF CHICAGO IL 60613 07/16/2012 $722.10 2838 N BROADWAY
HATCHETT ALFONSO 4311 N MONTICELLO AVE CHICAGO IL 60618 10/08/2011 $145.06 N KIMBALL AT ELSTON AVE.
HAWKINS EDWARD 3033 N AVERS CHICAGO IL 60618 05/10/2009 $25.00 w MADISON AND CICERO
HAWKINS PAUL 1050 W 105TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60643 02/17/2011 $479.00 8001 S LAFAYETTE
HAWKS JAMES 1870 N. Halsted, 1Rear CHICAGO IL 60614 04/08/2009 $635.26 3199 N HALSTED ST
HAWTHORNE COUTR TOWNHOME 3301 NORTH RACINE CHICAGO IL 11/13/2008 $311.33 6310 N LINCOLN
HEARD SHEENA 12624 S WALLACE STREET CHICAGO IL 60628 06/28/2011 $149.96 10300 S HALSTED
HEFTER DAN 1205 W. SHERWIN #511 CHICAGO IL 60626 03/09/2009 $147.16 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE AND LASALLE
HEIN MARGREATHA 5902 W MIDWAY PARK CHICAGO IL 60644 03/24/2009 $422.43 S CICERO AVENUE
HEMINGWAY TOYIA 1112 E 52ND STREET CHICAGO IL 60615 03/03/2009 $70.71 740 E 57TH STREET
HEMMINGWAY I'ESHA 832 S AUSTIN OAK PARK IL 60304 02/09/2011 $252 80 13 S STATE STREET
HENDERSON DEIDRE 10242 YALE AVE CHICAGO iL 60628 12/30/2009 $120.00 116 S WESTERN AVE
HENNELLY JAMES 6327 N WAYNE #1 CHICAGO IL 60660 04/15/2009 $55.00 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE AND LASALLE
HERNANDEZ GENARO 3348 N AVERS CHICAGO IL 60618 03/13/2009 $572.21 W MONTROSE AVE
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HERNANDEZ RAFAEL 5116 W. 25TH PLACE CICERC L 60804 04/29/2011 $856.30 4201 W ARMITAGE

HERRON SHEILA 7819 S CORNELL AVE CHICAGO 1L 60649 12/08/2011 $711.68 W ROQOSEVELT AND RACINE
HICKLAND WALTER Mwww W. 175TH STREET UNIT TINLEY PARK IL 60477 04/18/2009 $86.46 7600 S GREENWOOD

HICKS MICHAEL D 4844 S DREXEL BLVD CHICAGO IL 60615 03/01/2008 $241.19 5500 S. MICHIGAN AVE.
HICKS JEFFERY 5408 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO IL 60615 05/13/2009 $246.56 300 S LAKESHORE DR.

HILL HATTIE 9630 SOUTH VAN-VLISSINGER CHICAGO IL 60617 02/03/2008 $247.83 1925 E 95TH STREET

HILL EUGENE 7325 S. CALUMET AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 05/21/2009 $498.54 7900 S WOODLAWN

HILL KENNETH P O. BOX 805791 CHICAGO IL 60680 05/18/2006 $110.00 2801 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
HILLS JAY 50 S CEDAR GLENWOOD IL 60425 02/24/2010 $774.20 2331 S ROCKWELL

HINES ROBERT 900 W. 86TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60620 05/04/2009 $57 34 6700 S VINCENNES

HINSON MARVIN L. 3634 S SEELEY AVE CHICAGO L 60609 03/30/2008 $81 05 1000 WEST CHICAGO AVE.
HIRSH ALAN 1332 E 56TH ST. 5E CHICAGO IL 773288025 04/13/2009 $393 18 8890 S STONY ISLAND AVE
HODGES JONATHAN 1 GEICO CENTER MACON GA 31295 01/24/2009 $305.61 S LAKESHORE DR.
HODOROVYCH ALEXANDER 11010 W. GRAND AVE APT 7A MELROSE PARK IL 60164 04/07/2009 $535.96 6400 N NORHTWEST HIGHWAY
HOLLERN KENNETH 800 ELGIN ROAD UNIT PH-16 CHICAGO IL 60201 01/01/2009 $33.10 N 6600 NORTH RIDGE ROAD
HOLLING-LEWIS PATRICIA 14214 MINERVA STREET DOLTON 1L 60419 08/27/2012 $921.01 11203 S ELLIS

HOLM ERIK 727 CLINTON PLACE EVANSTON IL 60201 12/14/2011 $219 34 2035 W HOMER

HOLMES PAUL EDWARD 8451 S RACINE AVE CHICAGO IL 60620 01/08/2008 $375.00 2100 W 87TH ST.

HOLMES KEVIN L. 1735 W DIVERSEY PKWY CHICAGO IR 60614 02/08/2008 $80.63 500 N. HALSTED ST.

HOLT ANTHONY J 4343 N CLAREDON AVE CHICAGO IL 60613 01/11/2008 $265 00 2820 S. INDIANA

HOPKINS KIRK A 2330 W 120TH ST. BLUE ISLAND L 60406 02/29/2008 $138.00 8700 S. LAFAYETTE AVE.
HORNE BEVERLY J 10908 S. LONGWOOD DR. CHICAGO IL 60643 02/20/2008 $44.72 10908 S. LONGWOOD DR.
HORTON RANDY J. 10730 S. FOREST AVE. CHICAGO it 60628 02/21/2008 $771.77 7200 S. LAFAYETTE AVE.
HORWITZ DARRELL 1812 S STATE CHICAGO I 60616 01/24/2012 $583.16 101 W CONGRESS

HOUSE CHRIS 531 S LOMBARD AVE. OAK PARK IL 60304 02/05/2008 $100.59 1900 N. NARRAGANSETT AVE.
HOWARD BONNIE 2503 E. 84TH STREET CHICAGO L 60617 03/08/2009 $30.00 8300 S STONY ISLAND
HUBBARD SAMUEL 9156 S WALLACE CHICAGO IL 60620 04/18/2009 $265.77 1650 w 78th st.

HUDSON JAMES S. 7635 S MARSHFIELD AVE CHICAGO IL 60620 03/05/2008 $268.23 6900 S. WESTERN AVE.
HUGLEY DEIDRE L 2228 W 518T ST CHICAGO IL 60609 01/09/2008 $109.00 5100 S. WELLS

HUI RICKY 2235 W TOUHY AVE. CHICAGO IL 60645 04/15/2009 $117.66 700 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
HUNT SARAH PO BOX 512929 LOS ANGELES CA 90051 03/10/2012 $400 92 1602 N WELLS

HUNTER BRYAN 4943 S MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO iL 60615 03/18/2009 $416.37 4530 S INDIANA

HUNTER BRYAN 4943 S. MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60615 02/03/2009 $204 44 S WELLS AND CONGRESS PARKWAY
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HUTCHINS SHAD 6656 W DEVON AVE CHICAGO IL 60631 08/12/2012 $260.20 S HARLELM AND AVONDALE
Hanley Sean 1943 N Sedgwick Chicago IL 60614 01/13/2009 $128 49 N Orleans St. at Oak St.
Harns Donald 720 East 100th Place Chicago IL 60628 04/25/2008 $93.00 11949 S Halsted

Harns Zennetta 3940 N Narragansetite Chicago IL 60632 03/25/2009 $62.50 4817 w North Ave.

Hashmy Hamed 1520 W Winona Unit 3W Chicago IL 60640 01/11/2009 $160.00 E Foster and Damen
Hashmy Hamed 1520 W Winona Unit 3W Chicago IL 60640 03/12/2009 $115.11 S Clark street and Roscoe
Hedworth Angela 1104 E 46th Street #304 Chicago IL 60653 03/15/2009 $292.70 W North ave. and Clybourn
Hendryx Mark 600 North Fairbanks #2801 Chicago It 60611 01/15/2009 $150.52 N on Clybourn at North Ave.
Henttu Paula 901 N. Hermitage Ave. #3 Chicago L 60622 03/12/2009 $138.88 1357 W Augusta

Hernandez Loreto 6216 S. Kolin Chicago IL 60629 03/10/2009 $938.00 S 52nd and Pulaski
Hernandez Daisy 6545 W 63rd place Chicagp IL 60638 03/15/2009 $30 00 S Narragansett ave and 60th st
Hernandez Veronica 3443 W. 72nd St Chicago IL 60629 12/24/2008 $14.00 7300 S Pulaski

Hernandez Patncia 6058 S Talman Avenue Chicago IL 60629 08/02/2011 $49.50 701 N Sacramento Blvd.
Herrera Gabriela 3314 S May street Chicago IL 60608 01/09/2009 $80.00 S Western Ave.

Herron Johnnie 9150 S. Bennett ave. Chicago IL 60617 03/13/2009 $248.62 s Stoney Island and 83rd st.
Herter Jeffrey 467 N Armour Chicago IL 60642 01/14/2009 $827.58 N Halsted and Hubbard
Hickman Darryl 200 Park Avenue Unit 425 Calumet City IL 60409 02/10/2008 $266.59 9000 S Stoney Island

Higgin Donna 4333 N Keeler ave Chicago It 60641 03/19/2009 $343.97 4306 N Keeler

Hines James 707 W. waveland #602 Chicago L 60613 07/13/2008 $100.00 w 1111 W, Division

Hinton Wille 6939 S Indiana Ave Chicago IL 60637 02/29/2008 $106.00 38 E Garfield Blvd.

Hoffman Shawn 1025 W. Vernon Park Pi. Chicago IL 60607 01/12/2009 $14.30 500 W Jackson

Holtis Renard 8722 S Luella Chicago L 60615 03/24/2009 $239 48 7716 S Eberhart

Howard Leorwdas 15637 Gouwens Lane South Holland IL 60473 03/15/2009 $103.89 8300 S Stony Island ave.
Hubich Anthony 23165 N Lakewood Lake Zurich IL 60047 03/26/2009 $468.76 2935 W Peterson

Hunter Isak 7612 S Phillips Chicago IL 60649 04/03/2009 $186.09 6818 S Shore Drive
Hutchings Steve 718 Deep Wood Court Efk Grove Village L 60007 03/11/2009 $235.48 5100 N Milwaukee

Huynh Thanh 12 Margate Court Lake Zurich L 60047 03/14/2009 $53.50 W Estes and sheridan
ILEKA VINCENT 2909 201ST PLACE LYNWOQD IL 60411 10/07/2011 $430.50 6059 S STONY ISLAND
ILICH ERIC 105515 CURTIS LALNE NAPERVILLE IL 60564 12/16/2012 $626.06 400 n state st.

IRELAND DEBRA 10422 S. RHODES CHICAGO IL 60628 03/11/2009 $110.00 8620 S INGLESIDE

ISLA ADRIENNE M 3853 NORTH OAK PARK AVE  CHICAGO it 60634 01/14/2009 $376.90 6160 N LINCOLN AVE
ISOM RUSSELL 3030 W JUNEAU AVE MILWALKEE IL 53108 03/18/2009 $267.50 200 N HALSTED

Isaac Richard PO BOX 2371 BLOOMINGTON IL 61702 02/07/2009 $1,163.63 1624 N MILWAUKEE
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JACKSON BRETT 325 E 60TH COURT MERRILLVILLE IN 46410 02/15/2009 $405.75 1411 E 53RD STREET
JACKSON LAKEISA 2957 W 38TH PLACE CHICAGO L 60632 04/25/2009 $37.50 S ASHLAND

JACKSON CORIEONTE 2443 W. BRYN MAWR AVE CHICAGO L 60659 10/25/2011 $289.56 6014 N CLAIRMONT ST
JACOBS JOSHUA 2407 POMONA LANE WILMETTE IL 60091 04/26/2009 $601.81 N CICER AND LAWRENCE
JALIL MOHAMMAD 8332 E. CONCORD LANE JUSTICE IL 60458 06/13/2011 $513.59 4900 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
JAMES CHRIS 917 S. OAKLEY BLVD. CHICAGO fiL 60612 10/25/2012 $71087 200 W ILLINOIS ST

JANNUSH SCOTT 1931 W WINONA STREET CHICAGO IL 60640 06/12/2011 $179 40 3300 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
JANSSEN KIM 973 W 19TH STREET CHICAGO it 60608 02/06/2008 $72.00 1800 S RUBLE STREET
JAROS PETER 1309 WEST WINNEMAC CHICAGO 1L 60640 04/11/2008 $17.00 56 SOUTH WESTERN
JARRETT NATALIE A 12751 S. EMERALD AVE. CHICAGO IL 60628 03/01/2008 $82.48 12400 S. STATE STREET
JAWAD ASAD M 5105 W. WAVELAND ST. CHICAGO it 60641 02/13/2008 $1,200.00 5023 W. STRONG

JENKINS SARAH 254 BUCKTHORN LANE HILLSIDE IL 60162 12/30/2011 $140.00 S LAKESHORE DRIVE
JENNINGS CANDACE 2705 S MICHIGAN CHICAGO [ 60616 03/24/2011 $1,440.87 70 S STATE

JEWEL'S BUS COMPANY 1035 W 111TH ST CHICAGO L 60643 10/15/2012 $375.00 921 E 103RD ST.

JOCHAN KATRINA 2003 W 73RD COURT ELMWOOQD PARK IL 60707 12/13/2010 $297.00 6024 W FULLERTON
JOHNSON GLORIA 1715 NORTH OAK PARK AVE  CHICAGO L 60707 12/12/2007 $93.75 1715 N OAK PARK AVE
JOHNSON DENNIS 1045 W. 14TH ST. CHICAGO L 60608 01/05/2008 $250.00 2900 S LAKE SHORE DR.
JOHNSON MAURICE 10138 S EBERHART CHICAGO 18 60128 03/17/2008 $1,418.52 500 NORTH STREATOR
JOHNSON ERICA S. 1702 WEST EDMAIRE CHICAGO iL 60643 04/03/2008 $12.50 101 S. LONGWOOD
JOHNSON CAROLYNH 285 WEST 16TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60411 03/12/2009 $175.00 8454 S STONY ILSAND BLVD.
JOHNSON BETTIE w_m.mw WEST MONROE ST. 1ST CHICAGO L 606122936 04/13/2009 $185.56 W HARRISON AND PULASKI
JOHNSON JANET 3348 WEST 95TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60652 03/18/2009 $76.60 9400 S VINCENNES
JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER 10413 S EBERHART CHICAGO I 60628 12/27/2009 $50.00 950 N CICERO

JOHNSON LAVITRIEA PO BOX725 EVANSTON IL 60204 02/17/2011 $112.75 N LAKE SHORE DR AT HOLLYWOOD
JOHNSON VAUGHN 122 S WALLER ST CHICAGO IL 60611 12/02/2011 $385.79 111 S HWY 194

JOHNSON LAMONT 3343 W WARREN BLVD CHICAGO L 60624 09/09/2012 $549.90 67 S STONEY ISLAND
JOHNSON ANTONIO 1302 PRINCE DRIVE SOUTH HOLLAND iL 60473 03/26/2012 $443.88 99 s hoyne

JOHNSON WILLIE 4915 S. DREXEL BLVD CHICAGO L 60615 12/14/2010 $794.28 1140 e canel

JOHNSON JESSE 5649 SOUTH MORGAN CHICAGO L 60621 04/13/2007 $753.53 6253 SOUTH MICHIGAN
JONES TIMOTHY 3157 W. WASHINGTON CHICAGO IL 60612 02/12/2009 $144.55 4635 W LAKE ST.

JONES HEATHER 420 E WATERSIDE DRIVE CHICAGO L 60601 03/26/2012 $689.97 430 N MICHIGAN AT HUBBARD
JONES FLOYD 727 S. DEARBORN CHICAGO It 60605 06/11/2012 $1,138.56 711 S PLYMOUTH COURT
JONES FLOYD 727 S DEARBORN CHICAGO L 60605 06/11/2012 $1,138.56 711 S PLYMOUTH COURT
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JONES FLOYD 727 S. DEARBORN CHICAGO L 60605 06/11/2012 $1,138.56 711 S PLYMOUTH COURT
JONES FLOYD 727 S DEARBORN CHICAGO IL 60605 06/11/2012 $1,138.56 711 S PLYMOUTH COURT
JONES DOROTHY 22400 HELEN DRIVE SAUK VILLAGE  IL 60411 10/13/2011 $283.22 9400 S STONEY ISLAND
JONES MARY 1454 W FARGO AVE. CHICAGO L 606261884 04/14/2012 $395.98 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE N RECREATION
JUHAS JAMES 5455 N SHERIDAN #3106 CHICAGO IL 60640 03/28/2009 $260.05 4913 W MONTROSE
JURADO JOSE 5146 S. CAMPBELL CHICAGO IL 60632 07/12/2009 $110.25 S CALIFORNIA AND 47TH PLACE
JUREK JOSEPH A. 626 WEST WAVELAND AVE. CHICAGO IL 60613 02/16/2008 $413.30 4000 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
JUSTICE JOSEPHINE 8917 SOUTH MERRILL AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60617 02/05/2008 $101.64 2600 WEST OGDEN AVE.
JUSTICE EDWINA R. 10641 SOUTH LOWE AVE CHICAGO 1L 60628 03/12/2009 $233 19 43801 S CALIFORNIA AVE
Jenkins Calvin 5969 W. Superior Chicago IL 60644 05/11/2008 $212.50 4600 W Madison

Jenkins Calvin 5969 W Superior St. Chicago IL 60604 10/05/2008 $10.00 441 W Rooseveit

Jimenez Gilbert 1119 Kosciusko Blvd. East Chicago IN 46312 03/18/2008 $160.05 11501 S Doty

Johnson Curtis 7500 S Southshore Dr  Apt. 407 Chicago IL 60649 12/22/2008 $314.19 8131 S SouthShore Dr.
Johnson Verna 9299 S. Burnside Chicago 1L 60619 08/03/2010 $90.00 1200 E 79th Street

Jones Elaine 1441 W 93rd Street Chicago L 60620 02/24/2008 $212.50 1700 W 80th Street

Jones Antonio 5319 S. Princeton Chicago IL 60609 01/14/2009 $115.00 6300 S Normal Bivd

KACKI TOM 6444 W BELMONT AVE CHICAGO L 60634 04/10/2009 $165.00 S ADDISON AND LARAMIE
KAMUDA DONNA 1141 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO L 60607 02/27/2008 $71.00 600 WEST HALSTED
KANIEWSKI SCOTT 1038 W. Oakdale Ave CHICAGO L 60657 03/22/2009 $489.39 7000 N SHERIDAN
KANTNER DANE 431 W ROSCOE STREET CHICAGO it 60657 07/21/2011 $357.94 530 WALDINE TO 3391 N. LSD
KAO LINTA 5305 CHURCH ST. CHICAGO L 60077 03/11/2009 $65.33 2641 S CANAL ST.
KAPINOS HERBA  SYLVIAB 5806 NORTH NAPOLEON CHICAGO 1L 60631 03/03/2009 $117.79 W ELSTON

KAPLAN WENDY 811 W. 15PL. CHICAGO L 60608 09/11/2011 $114.48 626 S RACINE AVE
KAPPEL MARGARET 7111 W. 64TH STREET CHICAGO L 60638 04/07/2009 $124.71 9953 S VINCENNES AVE
KARAS JAMES N 2669 NORTH LINCOLN AVE CHICAGO IL 60614 02/21/2009 $528.74 s lake shore dr.

KARMAN JOELF 2814 LEXINTON LANE CHICAGO L 60035 02/11/2009 $100.98 1634 W POLK ST.

KARNEY CHRISTOPHER PO BOX 3068 BLOOMINGTON IL 61702 12/15/2012 $793.99 5400 N LINCOLN
KAVOURAS MARGARITA 3949 NORTH LONG AVE. CHICAGO IL 60641 02/12/2009 $11258 5067 N CENTRAL

KELLER VINCE P 4050 NORTH FRANCISCO CHICAGO I 60618 03/08/2009 $56.78 2013 W IRVING PARK
KELLER NEAL 18630 GOLFVIEW DR HAZEL CREST L 60429 03/07/2009 $75.00 1317 W NORTH AVE
KELLUM LISA 803 OAK HILL ROAD LAKE L 60010 05/10/2008 $825.59 1000 W DIVISION STREET
KELLY ANITA 1439 NO CLEVELAND AVE CHICAGO IL 60610 07/18/2010 $201 09 1480 n kingsbury

KENADY DAVID 7853 S COLFAX CHICAGO L 60649 09/10/2011 $569.62 7853 S Colfax
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KENDALL CYNTHIA 2451 W. CARMEN AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60625 02/16/2011 $166.03 7400 N WESTERN

KENNELLY RYAN 225 S SANGAMOCN CHICAGO L 60607 09/22/2011 $256.26 203 S SANGAMON

KENNY WILLIAM 9645 S. WINCHESTER CHICAGO IL 60643 08/09/2011 $1.657.84 1500 S ROCKWELL

KESHEN MELISSA T 4748 W DEMING PL. CHICAGO IL 60639 01/15/2009 $275.50 5900 W AUGUSTA

KHAN IRFAN 1242 NORTH NOBLE ST. CHICAGO IL 60642 04/26/2013 $1,517.25 1242 N NORTH NOBLE

KILIAN LOREE H 5911 N LEADER AVE CHICAGO IL 60646 03/14/2009 $60.00 6200 S CALDWELL
KILLINGSWORTH JANICE B 1614 NORTH NEWLAND AVE CHICAGO it 60707 02/23/2009 $516.00 5400 N NORTH AVE

KIM DAVID 4508 West Dakin Street Chicago IL 60641 03/07/2008 $81.00 1146 WEST THORNDALE

KIM DAVID 4601 E LARCH AVE GLENVIEW IL 60025 10/26/2009 $60.95 N NORTH AVE AND ELSTON AVE
KIMMEL DANIEL 286 WARREN ST BROOKLYN NY 11201 07/10/2012 $426.37 550 E WACKER

KING MICHAEL 10729 S. LAFAYETTE AVE. CHICAGO IL 60628 01/05/2008 $40.50 258 W. 63RS ST.

KING BRIAN 2321 N. ALBANY AVE. CHICAGO 1L 60647 12/02/2011 $538.36 W LOGAN BLVD N. WESTERN AVE
KINNIE LEOLA 5341 WATERBURY WAY CRESTWOOD IL 60445 01/22/2012 $628.67 3489 W COLUMBUS AVE

KITT FANNIE 6638 S KOLIN AVE CHICAGO IL 60629 04/01/2009 $791.43 79 S KEDZIE

KMETTY KELLY 7942 W. GOLF DRIVE PALOS HEIGHTS IL 60463 04/05/2009 $100.88 7101 S PULASKI

KNAZZE BRANDIE 111 E. CHESTNUT STREET CHICAGO IL 60611 10/31/2010 $18155 152 W ROOSEVELT AT DELANO COURT
KNEZEVICH ANTONIO 13507 SOUTH AVE L. CHICAGO IL 60633 05/12/2009 $121.33 13500 S AVEM

KNOTTS CATHERINE 1638 W 103RD STREET CHICAGO IL 60643 06/01/2009 $486.14 1638 W 103RD STREET
KNUTSEN JONATHAN 35721 WEST AVENUE WARRENVILLE L 60555 06/12/2009 $882.14 W MADISON

KO AERY B 4750B N. ELSTON AVE CHICAGO IL 60630 02/13/2009 $140.15 N CALDWELL

KOCIS JEFFREY 901 N MACOUPIN ST CHICAGO IL 62033 05/15/2009 $655.94 3859 W NORTH AVE

KOKKONAS CATHERINE 3300 ROSLYN RD OAK BROOK IL 60523 01/03/2009 $64.00 500 S CONGRESS

KOKONAS DAGMARA 229 W EUGENIE ST. CHICAGO IL 60614 01/28/2010 $258.80 N NORTH AVE

KOLESNIK DOMINIK 4424 N OSAGE NORRIDGE I 60706 03/01/2009 $623.50 W CICERO AND FLOURNOY
KOMENDZINSKI ANITA 5532 S SAYRE AVE CHICAGO IL 60638 03/09/2009 $448.58 5401 W 55TH ST.

KONDOS PAUL 6152 N SPRINGFIELD CHICAGO IL 60659 09/30/2011 $49.98 6509 N FAIRFIELD
KONRATH-MAJOR MARY 13509 S. LATROBE CRESTWOOD IL 60445 02/04/2011 $474.13 3100 S WESTERN BLVD.
KOSOBUD ADAM 1137 W OAKDALE CHICAGO IL 60657 02/03/2009 $64.23 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
KOTELEVSKIY ANDREY 7550 INLAND LANE N. MAPLE GROVE MN 55311 06/16/2012 $755.98 4112 N KOSTNER AVE

KOTHARI FARAH | 14145 W HIGHLAND CHICAGO IL 60660 03/16/2009 $294 88 S RAVENWOODS AND PETERSON
KOVAL RANDY 5929 W 63RD STREET CHICAGO IL 60638 02/17/2009 $162.90 55 S WESTERN AVE

KRONSHTAL TETYANA 442 W DIVERSEY AVE CHICAGO IL 60101 03/25/2009 $518.00 3648 E GRAND AVE

KRUG EDWIN 2770 SHERIDAN AVE EVANSTON IL 60201 10/16/2011 $221.06 W DEVON/ RIDGE
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KRUMPFES DIANA mww W. IRVING PARK ROAD BENSENVILLE IL 60106 03/01/2009 $318.92 N NORTH AVE

KUKREJA SACHIN 720 N. LARRABEE CHICAGO IL 60654 05/23/2012 $427 86 1205 S OGDEN AVE AT ROOSEVELT
KULICK DOLORES 3813 S. WINCHESTER CHICAGO IL 60609 07/12/2008 $1,171.14 3813 S WINCHESTER

KUMAR SHARAD 1971 W. EVERGREEN AVE CHICAGO It 60622 07/25/2011 $371.88 2172 S ARCHER AVE.
Kafisanwo Oluwaseun 7522 N Damen Avenue Chicago IL 60645 08/20/2010 $283.86 1944 N Birchwood

Kehl Jeffrey 3840 N. Central Park Ave. Chicago iL 60618 12/24/2008 $190 43 1600 N Wells

Kekich Steven 5472 W. 143rd Street Savage MN 55378 01/21/2009 $167.75 1600 N Elston Ave.

Khosho Jennifer 6524 N Artesian Chicago IL 60645 03/07/2008 $460.46 5032 N Cicero

Kilbryde Patrick 963 Fern Elmhurst IL 60126 01/27/2009 $65 66 130 S DAmen Ave.

Koh Michael 2986 N Elston Ave Chicago IL 60618 01/29/2009 $76.91 3251 N Kimbali Ave.

Krum Judith 7141 N Kedzie Ave Apt 708 Chicago IL 60645 01/10/2009 $101.82 4632 W Peterson Ave,

Kubasik Kazzmiera 826 E Old Willow Rd Apt #204 Prospect Heights  IL 60070 03/01/2008 $100.00 7644 W Talcott Avenue
Kulichenko Gene 1001 N. River Road McHenry IL 60051 02/08/2008 $245.00 5202 W Fullerton

Kuzma Michael 2071 N COINE Chicago L 60647 02/11/2008 $67.61 2100 W Fullerton

LAACKMAN NATALIE 1240 FOREST AVE WILMLETTE IL 60091 03/09/2010 $571.37 S LAKE SHORE DR.
LACLAIRE AMY 1919 S MICH!IGAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60616 05/08/2009 $66.00 2100 S PRARIE

LACY TORRENCE L MMNM SOUTH KING DR APT CHICAGO IL 60615 03/19/2009 $240.00 8300 S STONY ISLAND

LADD KEVIN 5819 N KENTON AVE CHICAGO L 60646 02/27/2009 $70.00 W WESTBOUND

LAGENFELD JOE 6 PEPPER MILL COURT BURR RIDGE IL 60527 12/23/2011 $0.50 N MILWAUKEE AND EVERGREEN
LAINIO AL 4848 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO L 60640 04/04/2011 $202 50 3700 W FOSTER AVE

LAKE LINDA 10501 S TRUMBULL CHICAGO IL 60655 03/27/2009 $75.74 4800 S CALIFORNIA

LAKIND STEVEN M 2740 MARCY AVE. CHICAGO IL 60201 03/20/2009 $102.48 N FOSTER

LAMBRECHTS STEPHANIE 5518 W. MELROSE CHICAGO 1L 60641 03/03/2008 $32.30 N NARRAGANSETT AND ADDISON
LAMPKINS SWADELL 3 ELM CREEK DRIVE ELMHURST L 60126 10/30/2012 $212.50 300 S KOSTNER AT JACKSON
LANE MICHAEL 1139 W 73RD STREET CHICAGO L 60621 04/04/2008 $200.00 8900 W WESTERN AVE
LANGHAMER MARK 3 GRANT SQUARE HINSDALE IL 60521 03/31/2010 $463.38 2007 S WENTWORTH AVE
LANPHERE JULIE 649 W ELM ST APT A CHICAGO IL 60610 03/31/2009 $112 50 W PERTERSON

LAPINSKI CARA 625 W WRIGHTWOOD AVE. CHICAGO L 60614 04/07/2011 $939.48 400 W BARRY AVENUE
LARINA NATALIA 1823 N FAIRFIELD AVE UNIT 3N CHICAGO IL 60647 04/17/2009 $306.30 N WESTERN AND GRAND
LASH CRISTA 2957 N. TROY CHICAGO IL 60618 01/06/2011 $86.03 N KEDZIE AND BELMONT
LATHAM THOMAS 7260 PIERCE COURT MERRILLVILLE 1L 46410 02/09/2011 $222.33 1550 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
LAU KOON C 1321 W 32dn PL CHICAGO L 60608 03/07/2009 $89.97 W DIVISION AND HALSTED
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LAWLER ELIZABETH 10748 S. WASHTENAW CHICAGO IL 60655 04/03/2009 $194.23 9900 S HALSTED AVE

LAWRENCE RODNEY 104 14TH STREET NE WATERTOWN SD 57201 04/03/2009 $248.20 2510 W IRVING PARK ROAD

LE HANG 7547 COLERIDGE ROAD PANAMA CITY FL 32404 08/04/2009 $437.24 N FULELRTON AND LAKE SHORE
LEA THOMAS 3723 N WILTON AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60613 02/21/2009 $250.48 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE AND BELMONT
LEAKS DOROTHY 11361 S. FOREST AVE. CHICAGO L 60628 08/23/2011 $82.70 1249 W 87TH STREET

LEANOS ALEJANDRO 2707 W PERSHING RD CHICAGO IL 60632 04/04/2009 $92.05 3437 S ASHLAND AVE

LEE DENNISIC 753 W. 15TH ST CHICAGO IL 60607 04/07/2009 $102 50 S ROOSEVELT ROAD

LEE HO 130 E COLONIAL DRIVE VERNON HILLS IL 60061 01/01/2009 $123 87 N CICERO AND ELSTON

LEE ALEXANDER 4918 FARWELL AVE. SKOKIE IL 60077 07/11/2009 $159.99 E BRYN MAWR AND LAKE SHORE
LEINIFGER KENT 1735 W THORNDALE CHICAGO 1L 60660 01/18/2009 $277.96 2100 n lake shore drive

LEO BENJAMIN 2052 W ARMITAGE UNIT E CHICAGO IL 60647 03/10/2009 $56.22 S RIDGE AND CLARK

LEON LAURA 2848 N MONT CLARE AVE CHICAGO IL 60634 12/06/2011 $619.70 4524 W WRIGHTWOOD

LESCH ALEJANDRA 600 N HAMLIN AVE PARK RIDGE IL 60068 05/22/2009 $94.65 W WESTERN AND KEDZIE

LEWIN WILLIAM 760 GROVE ST GLENCOE IL 60022 02/17/2008 $205.00 6400 N SHERIDAN ROAD

LEZAJ STANLEY J. 3701 W 58TH PLACE CHICAGO L 60629 03/05/2009 $237.81 7600 S PULASKI

LI JOYCE 713 MULFORD STREET EVANSTON IL 60202 02/02/2011 $8170 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE NR. LK POINT
LIES MICHAEL 437 S SPRING LAGRANGE IL 60525 12/21/2011 $740.98 333 E RANDOLPH

LIGHTHALL JULIE E 127 HASTINGS MILL ROAD STREAMWOOD IL 60107 04/04/2009 $399.48 W DIVERSEY

LIGON MAMIE 741 W. 93RD STREET CHICAGO IL 60620 03/04/2011 $53.25 8300 S VINCENNES UNDER VIADUCT
LINDSEY ANTHONY 8315 S PHILLIPS CHICAGO L 60617 01/14/2009 $289.68 W NORTH AVE AND KOSTNER
LINTON HARRY 700 NORTH PARKSIDE AVE 2N IL 606441149 07/14/2009 $599.59 S INDEPENDENCE

LIPSIG ROBERT 1410 N STATE PKWY APT 18A CHICAGO IL 60610 04/11/2009 $222.41 W NORTH AVE AND CLYBOURN
LITTLE DARLENE 2243 N BURLING CHICAGO IL 60614 10/14/2012 $178.14 5300 N CLARK ST.

LOCASCIO COLIN 4637 CLAUSEN AVE CHICAGO IL 60558 03/12/2009 $265.19 9500 S PERRY

LOCKHART BIEANNYA 10325 S HOXIE CHICAGO IL 60617 03/13/2009 $47 38 S 95TH STREET

LOGAN STELLA 2248 W JACKSON BLVD. CHICAGO IL 60612 01/16/2011 $37.50 N WESTERN AVE AND AUGUSTA
LOHRENTZ CHAD C 3430 N HAMILTON AVE CHICAGO IL 60618 03/10/2009 $462.26 S ROSCOE AND SCHOOL
LONDON JUSTIN 1920 N MAUD CHICAGO IL 60614 02/26/2011 $145 88 230 N NORTH AVE.

LONG DONNA 7553 S. CREGIER CHICAGO IL 60649 09/16/2011 $46 12 7400 S RACINE

LOPEZ JOSE L 6143 S HAMLIN AVE CHICAGO IL 60629 03/08/2009 $311.06 5300 S PULASKI ROAD

LOPEZ RAYMOND 4N 220 5TH AVE ADDISON IL 60101 04/03/20089 $179.89 5201 W NORTH AVE

LOPEZ PATRICIA 30 EAST HURON ST. #3103 CHICAGO IL 60611 05/09/2009 $124.38 2950 N WESTERN

LOPEZ RAYMOND 2501 S AVERS AVE CHICAGO 1L 60623 09/16/2011 $963.36 2300 e rockwell ave
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LOSACCO JOHN 2446 W WILSON #2 CHICAGO L 60625 03/09/2009 $129.72 S 95TH STREET AND | 90-94
LOTT ANTHONY 7158 S LUELLA CHICAGO IL 60649 10/23/2010 $443.97 3900 S MICHIGAN AVE
LOUDEN ADDIE 911 WEST BURLEIGHT ST MILWUAKEE L 53206 04/14/2009 $946.08 5126 W MADISON AND LARMIE
LOUGH CHARLES 7704 BLIVIN ST SPRING GROVE IL 600810473 04/13/2009 $217.50 3100 S ASHLAND AVE

LOVE SKYELAR 1805 W. SCHOOL STREET CHICAGO IL 60657 06/27/2011 $629.52 1722 W ROSCOE

LOVEJOY SUZANNE 1161 S LYMAN OAK PARK L 60304 04/16/2009 $108.97 300 W OAK

LOVERGINE JOSEPH 1343 W GRAND AVE CHICAGO IL 60642 03/02/2009 $105.39 W ODGEN AND RACINE
LOVETT SHUJUANA 324 E. 109TH STREET CHCIAGO IL 60628 04/01/2008 $174.26 1558 E 85TH STREET

LOVETT LUCILLE 9805 S DREXEL CHCIAGO L 60628 02/19/2009 $925.58 E 95TH STREET AND MICHIGAN
LOVING ADRIENNE 9612 SOUTH CRANDON CHICAGO L 60617 03/01/2008 $90 00 2332 EAST 95TH STREET
LOWE ANNETTE 2373 EAST 70TH STREET CHICAGO L 60649 01/29/2008 $60.00 3132 WEST 79TH STREET
LUCAS JOHN 12211 S. PARNELL AVE CHICAGO L 60628 11/24/2011 $304.35 130 s indiana

LUNN JANET 7437 S PEORIA AVE. CHICAGO L 60621 02/19/2008 $230.00 5400 S. ASHLAND AVE.
LUTHER SUJATA 225 WINDSOR DR. ITASCA L 60143 11/26/2008 $501.22 S WACKER DR.

LUTHER SUJATA 225 WINDSOR DR. ITASCA IL 60143 05/01/2009 $547.22 S ON RAMP 80-95

LYLES BETTY Wmmm SOUTH SANGAMON 1ST  CHICAGO IL 60620 03/30/2009 $600 00 W HARRISON AND CICERO
Lee Maureen 1416 South Federal St Unit B Chicago L 60605 05/18/2008 $105.75 200 N Damen

Leeb,Gerald And 5860 North Lincoln Ave Chicago IL 60659 04/17/2008 $165.00 4866 N Lake Shore Dr.

Legatos Serana 1701 South Vine Park Ridge IL 60068 12/26/2008 $201.66 8225 W Higgins

Lindsey Denise 1518 W 113th Place Chicago IL 60643 01/07/2009 $133.58 11140 S Hamlet

LoDuca Patrick 1629 Cherry Blossom Dr. Munster IN 46321 09/04/2011 $230.43 2000 S Wabash Ave

Loughney Chnstina 10516 S. Trumbull Ave Chicago IL 60655 02/28/2008 $71.11 5035 W 55th Street

Lozano Edmund 4846 S Lavergne Ave. Chicago IL 60638 03/19/2008 $216.68 n Cicero Ave.

Lukasz Kotwica 3953 N Oleander Ave Chicago IL 60634 04/27/2008 $152.75 4000 N Oak Park Ave.

Lukis Constantinos 3823 W 75th Place Chicago IL 60652 02/13/2008 $187.00 6600 S Pulaski

Luna Aline 3223 N. Kealing Ave Chicago L 60641 03/02/2008 $100.11 3200 N Harlem

MACDONALD EMILY 6238 W ADDISON APT. 24 CHICAGO L . 60613 02/23/2009 $128.99 W BELMONT

MACK ANDRE 113 OAKRIDGE AVE HILLSIDE IL 60162 06/02/2012 $645.65 7309 S YATES

MAJKOWSKI MARK 232 EAST WALTON PLACE CHICAGO 1L 60611 04/13/2008 $346.79 LWR WACKER and MONROE
MALAS MARY 9122 SOUTH 55TH AVENUE OAK LAWN IL 60453 01/10/2008 $38.00 HAYFORDandPULASKI

MALIK SHAKIR 6404 N HERMITAGE APT. 3 CHICAGO L 60626 02/28/2009 $1,200.00 6406 S HERMITAGE

MALM GUNNAR 2343 N GREENVIEW AVE CHICAGO IL 60614 04/21/2009 $95.91 W FULLERTON AND MILWAUKEE AVE
MANAHAN VIVIAN 612 MULFORD STREET, APT # EVANSTON It 60202 08/28/2009 $88.17 S LAKESHORE DRIVE AND IRVING PAR

502
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MANNINA MATTHEW K 26 CHERRYWOOD DRIVE SHAUMBERG IL 60194 01/26/2008 $115.00 2650 W. ROCKWELL

MANNING TIMOTHY 1190 W TAMARACK DR. BARRINGTON IL 60010 04/17/2009 $339.70 1599 W WEBSTER AVE
MANRIQUEZ VIRGINIA 3139 W 39TH ST CHICAGO IL 60632 02/29/2012 $463.10 S ARCHER

MARCHESE DAWN 6248 S GULLIKSON CHICAGO IL 60638 03/15/2009 $50.00 S PULASKI AND 53

MARIK BETH 4760 N VIRGINA AVE #2B CHICAGO IL 60625 02/13/2009 $63.80 1470 W IRVING PARK ROAD.
MARINO SHERRIS 920 W LAKESIDE CHICAGO IL 60640 04/05/2009 $109.57 7300 S 73RD ST.

MARKS JONATHAN Mw\umm A NORTH HERMITAGE CHICAGO IL 60657 03/22/2009 $95.91 W LAKEWOOD AND WEBSTER
MARKUS CARYLA 4920 N MARINE DR. #105 CHICAGO It 60640 03/19/2009 $267.74 4632 W LAWRENCE
MARQUARDT BILL 5345 S SUNNYSLOPE ROAD NEW BERLIN IL 53151 06/01/2013 $606.08 219 E PEARSON

MARSHALL ERIK 5116 S NORMANDY CHICAGO IL 60638 03/10/2009 $196.63 6200 S NARRAGANSETT
MARTIN MARIE 4552 N KOSTNER CHICAGO IL 60630 02/08/2009 $53.50 W CICERO LAWRENCE
MARTIN MILLE 20824 CORINTH ROAD OLYMPIAFLDS. IL 60461 03/03/2009 $95.42 W 95TH STREET AND PERRY
MARTIN DANIELLE3 3354 N WHIPPLE ST. CHICAGO IL 60618 06/17/2011 $89.36 N KINGBURY

MARTINEZ TERESA 5457 N ARTESIAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60625 09/10/2008 $775.91 W CATALPA AND WESTERN AVE
MARTINEZ ANITA 2145 N. TRIPP CHICAGO L 60639 12/07/2011 $89.91 346 W LOCUST

MARTINSON ARTHUR 2134 N RACINE CHICAGO IL 60614 02/23/2009 $125.00 2100 N FULLERTON

MASLSON DANIEL 5504 W 81ST ST. CHICAGO IL 606452005 04/07/2009 $57.00 6200 S CICERO AVE

MASON JOSEPH 651 E 92ND ST. CHICAGO IL 60619 02/05/2009 $46.00 651 E 92ND ST.

MASSIMILIANO AGOSTINI 7316 N. HONORE STREET CHICAGO IL 60626 10/29/2010 $126.18 1651 W ADDISON

MASTERSON DANIELLE 1714 W. 17TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60608 02/06/2011 $71.16 1600 S THROOP STREET
MATEJ BEATA 3715 NORTH LOCKWOOD CHICAGO IL 60641 02/01/2008 $282.48 7025 W. IRVING PARK
MAUSSER TRENT 1542 W _u_<m:_mmm< AVE #2 CHICAGO IL 60614 08/31/2009 $427.50 S ASHLAND FULTON

MAY ELLIS 5330 S HAPER APT 102 CHICAGO iL 66615 04/15/2009 $152.50 1050 E 79TH ST.

MAYS JANIS 3259 W 62ND STREET CHICAGO I 60629 04/09/2009 $620 00 N LOOMIS B/TWEEN 74TH AND 75TH S
MAZAR LAUREL 4351 N. KENMORE 2W CHICAGO IL 60613 01/20/2009 $897.37 W PETERSON AND RIDGE

MC ARDLE JENNIFER 1078 CATHERINE NAPERVILLE IL 60540 09/28/2010 $274.88 1828 N ELSTON AVE.

MC CLOSKEY MATTHEW OS 564 OLD YORK RD. ELMHURST IL 60126 10/12/2010 $671.29 530 N COLUMBUS

MCALEY DAVID 1537 BRANDON ROAD GLENVIEW L 60025 04/30/2009 $95.80 650 S LAKE SHORE DR.
MCCANN CRYSTAL 845 W FULTON #213 CHICAGO IL 60607 02/14/2009 $134.42 W DAMON AND MADISON
MCCARTHY HOMER 7930 S CHAPPEL AVE CHICAGO IL 60617 12/09/2009 $68.00 115 S TORRENCE

MCCOMBER JOHN P, 1621 NORTH PAULINA CHICAGO IL 60622 02/12/2008 $86 53 3200 N. WESTERN AVE. OVER PASS
MCCOY DORITHA 733 BRUMMEL #3 EVANSTON 1L 60202 04/11/2009 $332.00 6405 N SHERIDAN

MCDANIELS WILLIE 538 NORTH CENTRAL PARK CHICAGO IL 60624 12/19/2007 $892 50 538 N CENTRAL PARK
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MCDONOUGH ALISON F. 1366 N DEARBORN ST. CHICAGO IL 60610 02/09/2008 $293.00 324 W. NORTH AVE.
MCENTIRE SUSAN 7301 N. RIDGE BLVD. #505 CHICAGO L 60645 02/11/2008 $203.28 7247 W TOUHY
MCFERREN APRYLL D. 1071 WEST 15TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60608 02/19/2008 $115.90 39TH STREET AND OB DAN RYAN
MCGEE JR ERNEST 2141 N. MONITOR AVE CHICAGO Ik 60639 02/06/2008 $75.00 2131 N. AUSTIN AVE.
MCGEEVER ELIZABETH 6838 N. CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO IL 60646 05/07/2009 $62.65 N MILWAUKEE AVE AND DEVON
MCINTYRE ELEASE W 7242 SOUTH RHODES AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 02/11/2008 $195.00 MARQUETTE AVE and KILPATRICK
MCKAMEY ERIC S 2158 GRAND AVE. CHICAGO IL 60612 02/13/2008 $147.75 700 NORTH SACRAMENTO
MCKEE EDDIE 1113 PARK AAVE FORD HEIGHTS 1L 60411 04/13/2009 $60.82 8800 S 87TH ST.
MCKILLOP LINDA 4930 WEST WARWICK AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60641 12/12/2007 $194.35 140 N NORTH AVENUE
MCKINNEY CRYSTAL 3653 W BELLE PLAINE AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60618 03/12/2008 $87.00 2644 WEST ADDISON ST.
MCKINNIE ALICE O. 1619 N PARKSIDE STREET CHICAGO IL 60639 02/18/2008 $173.94 LARAMIE AND HURON STREET
MCLEOD LESLIE 939 W HURON ST #108 CHICAGO L 60642 04/02/2009 $213.64 1100 N LASALLLE AND MAPLE
MCLEOD LESLIE 939 W HURON ST. #108 CHICAGO IL 60642 04/07/2009 $107.61 802 N HALSTED
MCMULLEN MICHAEL 7240 S. CALUMET AVE CHICAGO IL 606191726 08/13/2011 $217.46 55 E COTTAGE GROVE
MCNALIS JAMES 227 1ST STREET CRYSTAL LAKE 1L 60014 03/11/2009 $548.91 N ADDISON
MCNALLY GERALD 6522 N. NW HIGHWAY CHICAGO IL 60631 02/13/2009 $678.26 7247 W TOURY
_Sm>_.u JOANNE 6125 S STEWART AVE CHICAGO IL 60621 05/13/2009 $47.57 7900 S LOWE
MEDINA LINCON 3143 W PERSHING RD. CHICAGO IL 60632 10/02/2011 $380.12 77 W PULASKI
MEHTA SAURABH S 582 MILTON DRIVE NAPERVILLE iL 60563 01/11/2008 $290.40 NORTH ON HARLEM AND GREENLEAF
MEI YVONNE 3543 S PARNELL AVE. CHICAGO IL 60609 02/02/2008 $104.85 33RD and WENTWORTH
ME!ER JOHN F 5522 N NATCHEZ AVE CHICAGO IL 60656 12/27/2008 $166.29 8225 W HIGGINS
MENDEZ BERENICE 5955 S MENARD CHICAGO IL 60638 03/03/2008 $105.50 55TH STREET BY CICERO AVE.
MENDEZ LUIS A 3107 WEST ANSLIE - CHICAGO IL 60625 01/04/2009 $29.56 5200 N FOSTER

BASEMENT APT.
MENDOZA VIRGINIA 5934 N MULLIGAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60646 02/12/2009 $230.50 W OAK PARK AND FOREST PRESERVE
MENNA SARA S 2555 WEST LELAND CHICAGO IL 60625 02/09/2008 $135.45 2619 N. SOUTHPORT
MENZIES SIMEON 2860 EAST 224TH PLACE SAUK VILLAGE IL 60411 01/14/2008 $850.00 4900 S. WABASH
MERINO MARIA 5756 W. WAVELAND CHICAGO IL 60634 03/29/2012 $360.75 2700 N HARLEM AVE
MERLO ROCCO 11553 KOLIN AVE ASLIP L 608032136 06/09/2011 $447.11 7300 S PULASKI
MESSANA FRANK 5744 S GARFIELD HINDSDALE IL 60521 04/29/2009 $422.27 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
MESZARQS VERONICA 1086 FOXCHASE DRIVE SAN JOSE CA 95123 08/05/2011 $1,019.78 55554 S MODDY AVE.
METOQOYER EWING 2531 N ROCKWELL ST. CHICAGO IL 60647 01/25/2008 $181.29 2835 WEST FULLERTON AVE.
MEZA SUSANA 3011 W JARLATH CHICAGO 1L 60645 03/21/2009 $169.87 6925 N SACRAMENTO
MHOON ERNEST 161 E CHICAGO AVE CHICAGO IL 60611 11/09/2011 $654.50 N LAKE SHORE DR.
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MIDLOWSKI BOB 144 LILAC ST BOLINGBROOK IL 60490 04/30/2009 $222.19 7230 N HARLEM AVE

MIHAILIDIS MAXINE 10015 BEVERLY DR APT. 209 SKOIKIE IiL 60076 03/08/2009 $313.64 6250 N LINCOLN

MIILLER KIM M 182 WEST LAKE STREET CHICAGO IL 60601 01/31/2008 $225.10 2531 WEST BELMONT

MIKKALO ERIKA 11337 S. FORRESTVILLE AVE  CHICAGO IL 60628 02/09/2008 $97.00 4200 W. IRVING PARK

MILES RAPHAEL 9614 S VANDERPOEL CHICAGO IL 60643 01/07/2011 $635.92 1800 W 99TH ST.

MILLER SCOTT A 3009 WEST BRYN MAWR CHICAGO IL 60659 02/07/2008 $81.42 2131 AUSTIN AVE.

MILLER KRYSTAL 827 A - EAST 48TH STREET CHICAGO IL 606151646 04/21/2009 $140.57 4700 S LAKE

MILLER KATHRYN 916 W VAN BUREN CHICAGO IL 60607 09/03/2010 $207.50 S KENZIE AND HUBBARD

MILLS RONALD 24344 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO iL 60673 06/27/2008 $546.47 1255 S WABASH

MINE ANDREW S 6438 NORTH GLENWOOD CHICAGO IL 60626 12/17/2007 $189.00 4400 SB LAKE SHORE DRIVE-
AVENUE

MINGEY WINIFRED A. 7735 WEST JEROME STREET  CHICAGO 1L 60631 02/18/2008 $38.92 7716 WEST JEROME ST.

MINJARES TANYA 2305 W HARRISON CHICAGO IL 60612 05/28/2008 $797.63 55 S CICERO AVE

MINKIEWICZ SALVATORE 6560 W DIVERSEY AVE. CHICAGO L 60707 11/04/2011 $1.958.83 6436 W DIVERSEY

MISHKIN ABIGAIL 2800 W ESTES CHICAGO IL 60645 09/09/2012 $90.00 E KEDZIE

MISKA JOHN P. 3150 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO L 60657 02/11/2008 $190.00 7109 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD

MISKELLY MATTHEW 2915 N CLYBOURN #302 CHICAGO IL 60618 05/16/2009 $92.03 W AUSTIN AND JACKSON

MISURAC MATTHEW 1709 S RACINE AVE CHICAGO 1L 60608 09/10/2011 $123.47 1600 W S LAFLIN ST.

MITCHELL DERRICK D 9215 S UNION AVE. CHICAGO IL 60620 02/26/2008 $75.98 83801 S. WALLACE

MITCHELL GEORGE 105 EAST PLEASANT STREET ROCKWELL CITY A 50597 05/11/2012 $1,078.13 8300 S VINCENNES

MITCHELL TABATHA 6440 SOUTH KING DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60637 11/03/2006 $30.00 6600 SOUTH MARQUETTE

MOELLER-CLARK TAMARA L 24621 S. CHESTNUT LANE CRETE IL 60417 03/21/2008 $140.00 12701 S. DOTY ROAD

MOMENT LORRAINE 7144 S WOODLAWN AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 02/17/2008 $348 03 10002 SOUTH EWING

MONAHAN SEAN 6811 N WAYNE AVE CHICAGO IL 60626 05/11/2009 $53.87 W RACINE WRIGHTWOOD

MONDARAGON JUAN 6643 S WHIPPLE CHICAGO IL 60629 05/01/2013 $1,293.26 5334 S 53RD PL.

MONGIN SARAH 1228 W GLENLAKE CHICAGO IL 60660 04/08/2009 $58.87 S ASHLAND AND FARRAGUT

MONTANO ERIC 17251 ROY STREET LANSING IL 60438 03/09/2009 $305.72 12043 S AVENUE O

MONTEMAYOUR  XAVIER 1551 FOSTER CIRCLE ALGONQUIN IL 60102 05/12/2009 $317.41 E ADDISON

MOORE HENRY L 1450 EAST 55TH PLACE CHICAGO I 60637 02/14/2008 $602.50 55TH STREET/WEST OF LAKE PARK

MORADIA NITESH J 5847 WARREN STREET MORTON GROVE IL 60053 02/08/2008 $663.29 2601 WEST BELMONT

MORALES SAMUEL 1749 W PETERSON CHICAGO L 60660 03/12/2009 $111.26 5823 N RAVENSWOOD

MORALES DOLORES 5136 5. LACROSSE AVE CHICAGO 1L 60638 07/28/2011 $158.59 33900 S PULASKI ROAD

MORENO VIENNA 2343 W. GRENSHAW CHICAGO 1L 60612 01/19/2009 $175.02 W CONGRESS AND WESTERN

MORRIS JENNIFER 4202 N. OTTAWA NORRIDGE IL 60706 12/27/2010 $61.02 2800 W DIVERSEY AT KEDZIE
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MOSCONI MATTHEW 1406 N HOYNE AVE. CHICAGO 1L 60622 06/24/2009 $809.25 1406 N HOYNE

MOSES MARY 606 W. 115TH ST CHICAGO L 60628 01/04/2012 $1,704.02 115 s state

MOTT ADRIA 9334 S VERNON AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 04/25/2009 $184.26 8810 s STONY ISLAND

MOY GENE 9109 N NEW ENGLAND AVE CHICAGO IL 60053 05/08/2009 $162.71 E PETERSON AND OAKLEY
MRJENOVICH KEITH J. 7811 PINE PARKWAY DARIEN IL 60561 02/08/2008 $622.83 7201 SOUTH PULASKI ROAD
MUGNAINI ANDREW 3618 N OAK PARK AVE CHICAGO L 60634 04/30/2009 $398.00 E GRAND AVE

MUHAMMAD HARUN 6252 SUNFLOWER DRIVE MATTESON L 60443 03/12/2008 $202.00 5500 SOUTH PAYNE DRIVE
MUHAMMAD NIMAT 2602 E 82ND STREET CHICAGO IL 60617 04/23/2009 $486.75 N 95TH AND STONY ISLAND
MUHAMMAD NIMAT 2602 E. 82ND STREET CHICAGO IL 60617 04/23/2009 $486.75 N 95TH AND STONY ISLAND
MULLER KURT A, 110 WEST GRAND AVENUE CHICAGO L 60610 02/07/2008 $271.01 717 NORTH MICHIGAN
MULYONO HENKY 440 N WABASH AVE. CHICAGO L 60611 06/14/2011 $229 15 3340 S MICHIGAN AVE. AT 33RD
MUNDO KATHLEEN 1645 N HONORE STREET CHICAGO IL 60622 02/23/2009 $110.74 W WEBSTER

MUNIZ LIZABETH 4844 NORTH KENTUCKY AVE  CHICAGO IL 60630 05/19/2009 $252.70 N NORTH AVE.

MURPHY MICHAEL 322 EAST 17TH STREET CHICAGO L 60616 04/06/2009 $410.16 18 E CANAL

MURPHY CAROL 7900 S. ESSEX CHICAGO IL 60617 04/11/2009 $40.00 95 N 95TH AND STONY ISLAND
MURPHY RHONDA L 4295 ocmulgee east bivd macon GA 312950001 02/15/2009 $593.81 4700 S 47TH ST.

MURRAY SEAN 700 N LARRABEE UNIT 1009 CHICAGO IL 60654 10/24/2012 $121.50 215 E CHESTNUT

MURRAY BRUCE 6252 W WASHINGTON ST CHICAGO IL 60415 02/27/2012 $301.24 6650 S CALIFORNIA

MYERS THERESA 1915 ROWLAND AVE. ROYAL OAK Ml 48067 01/06/2012 $533.18 458 N RACINE AT GRAND AVE
MYRICK RAMANDA 8936 SOUTH LAFLIN CHICAGO L 60620 10/05/1999 $625.00 8859 SOUTH LAFLIN
Macyauski Claire 401 E. 32nd street Apt #1111 Chicago IL 60616 02/28/2009 $85.93 1345 W North Ave.

Madormo Joseph 2033 N. 76th Ct. Eimwood Park it 60707 04/11/2009 $196.28 W 1-290 and Paulina
Mancuso Silvano 5307 S. Mobile Chicago IL 60638 03/10/2009 $70.97 S 60th and Narragansett
Mangrum Antwelyon 1112 Cambridge Ave. Flossmoor IL 60422 03/05/2008 $66.98 S Campbell

Maniurka Monica 7822 S. Meade Burbank IL 60459 02/21/2008 $175.61 5700 S Central

Marcom Quinn 2556 W. lowa street #2 Chicago IL 60622 03/04/2009 $115.79 S Archer ave and Throop
Marselle Daniel 550 West Wellington ave #8W Chicago IL 60657 02/17/2009 $362.09 2700 N Cannon drive

Martin Nancy 300 S. Wacker Drive Suite 1000  Chicago IL 60606 03/15/2009 $49 84 W armitage and ashland ave
Martin Alejandro 4958 W. Newport Chicago IL 60641 07/16/2010 $182.15 300 E Randolph

Martinez Sandra 4651 W Schubert Chicago IL 60639 03/07/2009 $80.02 5971 N Northwest Highway
Matson Norman 1020 Grove Street Evanston IL 60201 03/17/2013 $131.35 N Ridge and Columbia
McCaoiler Alice 7625 S Laflin Street Chicago L 60620 06/04/2009 $208.15 E 51ST AND LOWE STREET
McFadden Jeffrey 4744 W Van Buren St Chicago IL 60644 03/20/2008 $517.74 2200 S Cicero
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McGhee LaWayne 306 East 173rd street South Holland 1L 60473 03/19/2009 $203.69 2310 W 76th street

McKillop Linda 4930 West Warwick Avenue Chicago IL 60641 05/13/2008 $247.58 4950 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE

Mehret Hanna 646 Andy Drive Melrose Park IL 60160 05/06/2008 $30.00 5533 W Madison Street

Meitz Linda 8712 Brookside Glen Dr. Tinley Park IL 60487 01/09/2009 $157.87 E Roosevelt and Avers

Mensik Bnian 870 Suzanne Lane Elgin IL 60120 02/26/2009 $11597 S I-55 and Pulaski

Merino Julio 11040 S. Ave B Chicago iL 60617 07/15/2008 $550.00 s State hine and 108th St.

Miles Karl 2135 Vanderbilt Dr Geneva IL 60134 03/14/2009 $533.81 W Devon and Merrimac ave.

Miles Sheila 82 Oakton Dr Lombard IL 60148 02/27/2009 $91.61 801 w Harrison

Milgrom Helen 2142 N. Clifion ave Chicago 1t 60614 01/30/2009 $232.48 1700 W Wabansia

Miha Martha 1464 W. Grace st. #2F Chicago IL 60613 03/06/2009 $55.63 1250 W North ave

Miller Heather 1637 W Pratt Blvd, #3W Chicago IiL 60626 03/12/2009 $442 55 W Pratt and Farwell

Mitler Stefan 17 N. Loomis, #1D Chicago 1L 60607 03/31/2009 $157.33 S Lake and Ogden

Montana, Il Vito 321 N. Elmore Park Ridge IL 60068 08/10/2010 $180.63 E Pearson and Seneca

Moreno Joseph 1443 S Emerald Chicago IL 60607 03/29/2008 $726.55 2700 N Lake Shore Drive

Morris Jeffrey 720 W Gordon Terrace #12A Chicago 1L 60613 04/10/2009 $256.23 N Broadway and Lawrence

Murungaru Mark 824 E. 38th PI. Unit 4 chicago IL 60653 03/12/2009 $296.19 W Roosevelt road and Canal

NAG BIDISHA 3550 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO L 60657 02/14/2008 $84.27 1602 N CLYBOURN

NAHABEDIAN NAOMI 2343 N. MOODY AVE CHICAGO IL 60639 03/13/2009 $248.23 5100 N CENTRAL

NAJERA GERADO 10060 SPRUCE RIDGE DR CONVERSE TX 78109 03/20/2009 $464 00 W DIVISION AND MILWAUKEE

NAKANO UICHIRO 439 COVE LANE WILMETTE IL 60091 01/23/2008 $175.00 LAKESHORE DRIVE AND FULLERTON

NALLY RONALD E. 3424 L AKE KNOLL DRIVE NORTHBROOK IL 60062 03/06/2008 $639.28 5133 WEST DEVON

NARLOCH CHRISTOPHER 2651 N. DAYTON CHICAGO IL 60614 01/09/2011 $985.60 1135 W WAVELAND

NAVA MIGUEL 1331 S OAK PARK BERWYN IL 60402 01/28/2009 $179.76 3100 W KOSTNER AVE

NAVARRETE- SABAS 4012 N ASHLAND AVE APT 1 CHICAGO IL 60613 04/08/2009 $300.00 W IRVING PARK ROAD AND

NAVARRO BARBARA 6007 N SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60660 08/20/2009 $200.25 5815 N SHERIDAN RAOD

NAVICKAS ZILVINAS 918 WEST WINONA CHICAGO IL 60640 03/17/2008 $127 81 4800 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE

NAYDENOV GEORGI 2000 W SUMMERDALE AVE CHICAGO L 60625 02/23/2009 $828.50 W CONGRESS PARKWAY
APT. 201

NELSON ROBERT A 3766 DOWNERS DRIVE DOWNERS L 60515 03/05/2008 $470.00 8400 WEST IRVING PARK

NELSON EARNEST 941 NORTH PARKSIDE CHICAGO L 60651 01/26/2008 $368.50 MADISON & LAVERGNE

NELSON CYNTHIA kmhm CHESTNUT STREET CHICAGO L 60611 04/07/2009 $233.36 N ORLEANS AND DIVISION STREET

NELSON ERIK 5445 S NATOMA AVE CHICAGO IL 60638 07/01/2012 $417.74 S LARAMIE AND W ARCHER

NELSON REBECCA 2850 W BARY AVE Chicago IL 60652 08/20/2011 $395.61 N WESTERN AVE
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NEWLAND ROBERT 800 JEFFERSIN ST HINSDALE IL 60521 01/05/2009 $161.31 55 S CENTRAL AVE

NEWSOM SHARON 8902 S UNIVERSITY CHICAGO L 606197022 03/19/2011 $85 57 8600 S CHICAGO AVENUE

NG CHRISTEN 1033 EAST 46TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60653 02/16/2008 $46.66 LAWRENCE LAKE SHORE DR.
NGUYEN KIM PHUONG 5843 NORTH ARTESIAN CHICAGO IL 60659 02/08/2008 $255.64 1530 WEST FULLERTON
NICHOLSON MICHAEL 232 AUSTIN IL 60068 03/06/2009 $263 46 W TOUHY AVE AND CALDWELL
NIECHCIELSKI STEVE 601 LINCOLN STATION DR. OSWEGO IL 60543 02/09/2008 $185.97 STATE and MADISON
NIMROUZI KAREN 5433 NORTH FOREST GLEN CHICAGO IL 60630 02/11/2008 $33.00 4306 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
NOBLE NIKKI 2925 EAST SHAGBARK TRAIL  CRETE it 60417 02/19/2008 $155.00 5100 SOUTH FEDERAL
NONCEK GARY 6234 NORTH LACROSSE CHICAGO L 60646 03/03/2008 $173.02 LEONA and DEVON

NORDELL LYNN MARIE 750 NORTH RUSH CHICAGO IL 60611 02/20/2008 $437.51 2400 NORTH LAKE SHORE
NORTHERN EVELYN 15534 LEXINGTON HARVEY IL 60426 04/08/2009 $318.33 7500 S LAFAYETTE

NOVAK JILL 3620 N PINE GROVE #401 CHICAGO IL 60613 03/07/2009 $248.02 W ADDISON AND CAMPBELL
NOVAK JAMES Mﬂ%\z LAKESHORE DR.APT CHICAGO IL 60610 03/11/2009 $133.90 N DIVISION

NOVAK IAN 834 SEWARD STREET #3 CHICAGO L 60202 03/09/2009 $222.69 1500 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
NUERING MARK 540 NORTH STATE STREET CHICAGO L 60610 02/27/2007 $247.00 100 WEST RANDOLPH

NUNEZ MARIA A 7750 SOUTH KENTON CHICAGO IL 60652 03/03/2008 $489.60 FORD CITY DRIVE and PULASKI
NUNN JERRY 5921 N PAULINA tW CHICAGO iL 60660 04/24/2009 $90.55 6413 N CLARK ST.

NUNO VERONICA 2748 N. MONT CLARE CHICAGO L 60707 11/13/2012 $431.21 2513 N SAYRE

NYANTI JOHN 301 ELMWOOD AVE EVANSTON IL 60202 06/18/2008 $439 26 7350 n CLARK

Nava Roxanne 1012 N. Oakley Chicago IL 60622 06/06/2008 $225.57 3400 N Western

Nazarof Brian 1914 W Superior Chicago 1L 60622 06/03/2010 $180.00 N Damen and Lake Street
Nelson Cynthia 111 E. Chestnut, 16K Chicago IL 60611 05/24/2008 $422.00 s Wabash by Washington
O'BRIEN JOHN 55 W DELAWARE PLACE CHICAGO L 60610 02/22/2011 $205 02 8101 W HIGGINS ROAD
O'CONNELL RAYMOND 2144 N LINCOLN PARK WEST  CHICAGO IL 60614 12/26/2010 $149.36 340 N LAKE SHORE DR.
O'QUINN MONTE 5324 N KIMBALL AVE. CHICAGO 1L 60625 11/02/2011 $411.55 N KIMBALL AND PETERSON AVE.
O'SHIEL MAEVE M 1613 FLORENCE AVE CHICAGO IL 60201 02/21/2009 $188.80 S 18TH ST.

O'Shea katherne 10107 S Keeler Oak Lawn IL 60453 02/18/2008 $322.50 8500 S Columbus

OCASIO YOLANDA 2827 N MENARD AVE CHICAGO IL 60634 01/15/2010 $151.45 N DIVERSEY AND NEENAH
OCHOA WILLIAM 6706 HAMLIN AVE LINCOLNWOOD IL 60712 05/22/2011 $251.00 N BROADWAY DEVON

OKEKE KENNETH 4130 N KEYSTONE CHICAGO L 60641 04/03/2009 $185.50 W FOSTER PULASKI

OLCESE- JAMIE 1334 W. GREENLEAF AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60626 02/09/2011 $120 98 N LASALLE ST AT STOCKTON
OLIVER MICHAEL 2030 W 111TH CHICAGO IL 60643 06/16/2011 $246.14 111 S MARSHFIELD

OLSON JENNIFER 3011 W. SHERWIN AVE CHICAGO L 60645 02/20/2009 $378.61 N SACRAMENTO AND CHASE
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ONLY GOOD INC C/O JOHN MAZUR CHICAGO L 60615 01/01/2008 $436.28 1400 EAST 47TH STREET

ONYEOKORO UGOCHI A 6638 NORTH MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO IL 60645 09/10/2008 $1,125.00 20 S MICHIGAN

ORDONEZ ORALIA 5565 SANTA CRUZ DRIVE HANOVER PARK IL 60133 01/16/2008 $80.00 10200 TORRENCE AVE.

OSANLOO MICHAEL 860 BLACKHAWK STREET CHICAGO IL 60642 04/11/2011 $379.46 N KINGBURY S OFNORTH AVE

OTILIO MELERO 6039 NORTH RICHMOND ST. CHICAGO L 60659 03/13/2009 $133.80 1000 N MILWAUKEE AVE

OWEN JAY JR. 1733 N NORTH PARK AVE CHICAGO L 60614 12/27/2008 $586.59 934 N LAKE SHORE DR.

OWENS BERTHA 5708 S THROOP ST. CHICAGO L 60636 03/24/2009 $203.37 8 55TH GARFIELD

Obel Kenneth 1946 S Praine Chicago It 60616 03/31/2008 $203.46 100 S Lake Shore Drive

Olsen Danel 5718 N Newark Chicago IL 60631 03/21/2008 $161.23 5600 W Bryn Mawr

OverStreet-U- Phyllis 531 E. Bowen Ave. Chicago IL 60653 08/22/2008 $234.34 5900 s Cottage grove

Ozga Margaret 1618 N Qakley #2N Chicago IL 60647 12/31/2008 $137.40 300 S LaSalle Street

PACHIS GUS 1634 PAYNE STREET EVANSTON L 60201 04/07/2009 $484.73 W FOSTER AND ASHLAND

PACULT AMANDA M 2714 W. BELDEN AVE CHICAGO iL 60647 12/30/2008 $137 93 N FULLERTON

PADRID ANNA 5200 SELLIS#419 N CHICAGO L 60615 02/01/2009 $234.76 5100 S LAKE PARK

PAGNUCCO PATRICIA 937 W. BELDEN CHICAGO L 60614 02/20/2008 $837.33 1200 S TORRANCE

PALACIOS KEVIN 5151 S. SPRINGFIELD AVE. CHICAGO L 60632 10/07/2011 $638.15 7600 S PULASKI

PALOTAS ZSUZSA 565 W QUINCY ST ‘CHICAGO 1L 60661 02/20/2011 $259.13 W FULLERTON

PANDO JEFFREY 858 W LILL AVE APT. 4 CHICAGO L 60614 04/04/2009 $282.16 W FULLERTON AVE

PARASZCZAK JOHN 1319 CANTERBURY CIRCLE LIBERTYVILLE L 60048 03/16/2009 $204.45 W MADISON

PARK CHELESEA 2025 INDIANA AVE APT 505 CHICAGO L 60616 03/06/2009 $190.13 2100 S INDIANA

PARK-FOSTER ANNIE 12016 S. PRAIRIE AVE. CHICAGO It 60628 03/04/2011 $152.53 8700 S LOWE

PARKER LAMAR 109 WARWICK PARK FOREST L 60466 04/22/2009 $40.00 E 35TH STREET AND KING DRIVE

PARR AMANDA 6309 N NORMANDY CHICAGO 1L 60631 01/10/2009 $250.00 4421 N WINCHESTER

PARRISH LUKE 2634 W CATALPA CHICAGO It 60625 03/11/2013 $119.98 N FOSTER

PARRISH LUKE 2634 W CATALPA AVE CHICAGO IL 60625 05/12/2013 $75.00 W AUSTIN FOSTER RAMP

PARSON JOHN 73333 FOREST AVE GARY L 46403 01/20/2010 $71.92 . 6000 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE

PASIEKA ANDRZEJ 4736 N. OPAL NORRIDGE L 60706 10/22/2009 $15.75 5903 N HARLEM

PATE ANDRIA STATE FARM INSURANCE 13- BLOOMINGTON IL 61702 01/15/2009 $300.31 1517 W GARFIELD
A474-002

PATERSON BRIAN 7238 S CORNELL AVE CHICAGO IL 60649 03/18/2011 $141.19 E MARQUETT AND S CORNELL AVE

PATNER IRENE 5540 S. KENWOOD CHICAGO iL 60637 04/07/2008 $123.29 115 S WESTERN

PATTON GILBERT 23W527 TRAILS END ROAD CHICAGO fL 60188 05/03/2009 $106.50 E LOWER WACKER DRIVE

PAUL ALLEN 3832 NORTH BELL CHICAGO L 60618 01/12/2008 $200.00 3300 WEST ADDISON

PAWLIWEC PETER 2030 W RICE ST. CHICAGO IL 60622 05/20/2009 $83.79 W GRAND AND HALSTED
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PAYNE BERNADETTE M 2100 W BRADLEY PLACE CHICAGO IL 60618 02/10/2008 $83.52 4400 NORTH MONTROSE
PEARSON BEVERLY 150 NORTHWEST POINT ELK GROVE IL 60007 12/15/2008 $308.01 W JACKSON AND KENTON
PEARSON LAWRENCE 500 PARK AVE PH 727 CALUMET IL 60409 04/15/2009 $417.10 8200 S STONY ISLAND

PEC CONNIE 3716 W. 63RD PLACE CHICAGO IL 60629 11/17/2011 $305.72 5130 W 63RD STREET AT LEAMINGTON
PEKIC ANTO CHICAGO iL 60068 03/23/2009 $311.58 N NORTHWEST HIGHWAY AND NAGLE
PERALTA ALBERTO 4405 CLINTON AVE STICKNEY IL 60402 02/09/2008 $44.00 4235 S WESTERN BLVD.

PEREZ CARLA L 10 W. PINEHURST CIR. #103 GLENDALE IL 60139 02/16/2009 $322.20 W VAN BUREN AND WESTERN
PEREZ NOEL 6155 W FLETCHER CHICAGO IL 60634 04/19/2009 $105.00 3552 N AUSTIN

PERRY ARLEATHER 1742 N. LOREL AVENUE #2F CHICAGO IL 60639 05/02/2009 $125.00 5000 W NORHT AVENUE

PERSON EINORA 317 HOMELAND ROAD MATTESON L 60443 02/01/2009 $481.00 5158 W MADISON

PETERS TIMOTHY 2112 W. LE MOYNE UNIT 3 CHICAGO IL 60622 03/07/2009 $182.00 W AUGUSTA AND MILWAUKEE
PETERSON ERNEST 20 E MORNING SIDE DR. SOUTH HOLLAND IL 60473 12/15/2009 $550.91 13208 S BRAINARD AVE
PETREVSKI VESELA 6301 N SHERIDAN CHICAGO IL 60660 11/26/2010 $319.57 5200 N LAKE SHORE DR

PETROVIC VERA 5247 S MOODY AVE. CHICAGO iL 60638 04/27/2009 $239 50 W LAWRENCE

PETTY BACQUE 9930 S. CALHOUN CHICAGO IL 60617 02/14/2008 $334.30 11200 S DOTY ROAD

PEVEC MARK 4226 N WHIPPLE ST APT 3W CHICAGO IL 60618 04/05/2009 $96.72 800 W DIVISION

PHILLIPS BEVERLY | 1688 RFD LONG GROVE IL 60047 03/09/2009 $419.98 1314 W GRAND AVE

PICKENS ROBBIE 841 WILLIAMS STREET CALUMET CITY IL 60409 07/06/2009 $68.18 S TORRENCE AND 117TH STREET
PILARCZYK MICHAEL 9107 W 174TH STREET TINLEY PARK IL 60487 04/20/2009 $94.00 7700 W TOUHY

PIMSNER MEGAN 639 WEST DIVISION STREET CHICAGO IL 60610 01/16/2008 $818.75 1156 NORTH HOWE

PIRMAN COLLEEN 1035 E. PADDOCK DR PALATINE IL 60074 02/02/2009 $391 42 7227 W TOUHY

PISANI ELVIRA 3015 77THCT ELMWOOD PARK IL 60707 03/24/2009 $73.51 N NARRAGANSETT AND BELMONT
PLAWINSKA KATARZYNA 4066 STRATFORD LN CARPENTERSVIL IL 60110 01/05/2012 $523.52 W JEFFERSON - JACKSON
PLEINES THOMAS 6435 N CALDWELL CHICAGO IL 60646 04/22/2009 $64.75 6410 W GREGORY

PLUMMER DEMETICE 10055 S. RACINE CHICAGO IL 60613 02/08/2008 $364.89 634 EAST 111TH STREET
PLUMMER BONITA 6806 S ROCKWELL CHICAGO iL 60629 03/17/2009 $177.70 1317 W GARFIELD BLVD.

POCHIE EDGAR J M“\omcm SOUTH CENTRAL PARK CHICAGO IL 60655 02/13/2008 $59.77 11004 S. CENTRAL PARK
PODAGROSI JUNE 5145 W CARMEN AVE CHICAGO 1L 60630 03/05/2009 $191.58 5030 N LECLAIRE

PODGERS JAMES W 600 N LEADER AVE CHICAGO IL 60646 12/29/2008 $234 96 2830 W FULLERTON AVE
PODGORNY RICK 5445 S KEELER AVE. CHICAGO IL 60632 04/19/2009 $300.95 W IRVING PARK ROAD AND KEELER
PODOLSKI RYAN 3505 S MORGAN ST CHICAGO L 60609 02/26/2009 $132.02 2120 S CANAL ST.

POE CHRISTOPHER 7734 SOUTH ESSEX CHICAGO IL 60649 02/21/2008 $11349 7606 SOUTH YATES

POLAREK RENATA 11426 AVE H CHICAGO IL 60617 04/03/2009 $220 95 123 SAVE O
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POLEWSKI EILEEN 2054 N WOLCOTT CHICAGO IL 60614 09/25/2012 $343 34 N ELSTON

POLL JOYCE G 5445 N SHERIDAN RD CHICAGO IL 60640 02/07/2008 $106.06 4423 N LAKE SHORE DR

POLLACK ROBERT 1808 N. PAULINA CHICAGO L 60622 05/04/2009 $293.34 1600 W CORTLAND AND ASHLAND

POPOVIC. SANJA 5950 N. KEMORE CHICAGO IL 60660 03/16/2009 $459 74 4800 W LAWRENCE

POSNER DAVID 2711 N HARTLAND COURT CHICAGO L 60614 03/20/2009 $68.72 1701 W DIVERSEY

POWER THOMAS 3500 N OZARK AVE CHICAGO L 60634 11/05/2012 $834 18 3500 N OZARK

POWER LLC 185 W. INDUSTRIAL DRIVE ELMHURST L 60126 09/28/2012 $1,392.75 w RACINE

POWER LLC 185 W INDUSTRIAL DRIVE ELMHURST L 60126 09/28/2012 $1,392.75 w RACINE

PRADO JUAN PO BOX 2371 BLOOMINGTON 1L 61702 08/13/2009 $410.93 2646 W FULLERTON

PRADO ROQUE 6057 N ALBANY CHICAGO IL 60659 06/04/2012 $1,379 40 5701 n SHERIDAN ROAD

PRENDERGAST  ELIZABETH 800 YAMATO ROAD BOCA RATON FL 33431 04/14/2009 $311 58 930 N NORTH AVE CLYBOURN

PRICE ROOSEVELT J 9155 S WALLACE ST. CHICAGO L 60620 01/10/2008 $485 86 7429 S PULASKI RD.

PRIETO TARA 27736 Somerset Lane San Jn Capo CA 92675 09/30/2007 $1.368.00 1718 S STATE STREET

PUCHALSKI THERESE 3936 W. 105TH STREET CHICAGO I 60655 03/30/2009 $170.62 847 W 99TH STREET

PUMP BENARD J 1830 WEST EDDY ST CHICAGO IL 60657 01/09/2008 $345.94 800 WEST DIVISION

PUTZ KARL 540 N LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO IL 60611 03/19/2011 $195.28 1000 w hollywood ave

Palmer Corey 12440 S Vincennes Ave. Apt #8  Blue Island IL 60640 08/09/2008 $425.00 e 127th near State and Michigan

Paredes Sylvia 3232 s 54TH AVE CICERO L 60804 05/15/2008 $134 18 4126 W Ogden Ave

Patel Deepali 210 W Hill Street Apt.# 5 Chicago L 60610 12/21/2008 $139.59 800 N Orleans

Pawlowsk) Kathleen 8600 Waukegan Road Morton Grove IL 60053 06/29/2011 $49.00 N Stockton near Diversey

Perreca StefanM 5701 N Sheridan 30-U Chicago 1L 60660 04/15/2008 $83.46 4000 N Lake Shore DR.

Portillo Mirnam 3501 N Southport Avenue Chicago IL 60657 06/18/2010 $174.19 5122 N Ravenswood

Pretiow Rhonda 7020 N Sheridan Rd #3H Chicago L 60626 07/20/2008 $133.11 w 1433 W. Lunt

Proud Danya 1000 W. Washington Blvd #409  Chicago IL 60607 02/28/2008 $100.00 W Lake and Sangamon

QUAID JAMES 3812 SUNBURST LANE NAPERVILLE L 60564 04/13/2009 $275.14 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE

QUAID PATRICK 9812 S. RIDGEWAY EVERGREEN L 60808 03/08/2009 $462.73 5013 S PULASKI

QUANE PATRICK 443 SUNDANCE DR. BARLETT IL 60103 05/14/2009 $195.28 W CONGRESS

QUERFELD CHRISTIANE 1400 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE,  CHICAGO L 60610 04/27/2009 $303.78 52 S COTTAGE GROVE
APT 17-D

QUINN 1) JOSEPH 11323 S MILLARD AVE CHICAGO L 60655 04/10/2009 $413.02 9131 S WESTERN AVE

Quattrocki Joseph 11345 S. Hamlin Ave Chicago IL 60655 04/13/2008 $310.71 S Lake Shore Drive

Quinn Steven 4337 W Monroe Chicago IL 60624 11/15/2008 $122.50 310 N Hamlin

Quinn Jeaneane 323 Dickens ave. Chicago IL 60614 03/08/2009 $1,043.48 2400 N Lake Shore Drive
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RAGAN ABIGALE 3640 N. FREMONT ST APT 2 CHICAGO I 60613 04/24/2013 $59 00 3640 N FREMONT
RAJA-GELSOMINO CAROLYN 5555 N CUMBERLAND CHICAGO L 60656 11/29/2011 $148.00 8500 W BRYN MAUR
RAILA ANDREA 1444 W GLENLAKE CHICAGO L 60660 10/01/2011 $78.75

RAINES JONIKKA 3906 W. MONROE STREET CHICAGO iL 60624 06/02/2011 $100.77 3600 W DIVISION

RAK DOMINIQUE 5415 N SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60640 05/02/2009 $3398 1750 N ASHLAND AVENUE
RAKOWSKI JAMIE 2232 W. 109TH STREET CHICAGO L 60643 01/05/2009 $90.00 2600 W 103RD STREET
RAMIREZ SALVADOR 3508 South 55th Court Cicero L 608044346 02/06/2008 $289.66 1004 NORTH ELSTON
RAMIREZ CONSUELO 4504 S ROCKWELL CHICAGO L 60632 06/03/2008 $602.72 1926 W 35TH ST.
RAMIREZ DAVID 3781 W 76TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60652 03/15/2009 $382.00 7900 S OAKLEY

RAMOS RODOLFO 4052 N . ALBANY CHICAGO IL 60618 02/28/2009 $51.68 3200 W ADDISON
RANDLE SHEILA 13944 S TRACY RIVERDALE IL 60827 09/27/2011 $246.36 5900 S HALSTED
RANDLE SHEILA 13944 S. TRACY RIVERDALE it 60827 09/27/2011 $246.36 5900 S HALSTED
RANGEL CARLOS 11340 S AVENUE "M" CHICAGO IL 60617 08/31/2011 $1,421.11 9319 S MANISTEE
RAPIER HOMER P 0 BOX 660636 DALLAS TX 75266 06/26/2011 $979.34 1334 W JACKSON
RASMUSSEN AMY 5841 N KIMBALL AVE CHICAGO IL 60659 05/04/2009 $228.36 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
RATLIFF TROY 1700 E. 56TH STREET CHICAGO L 60637 02/05/2008 $133.78 7900 S. LAKESHORE DR
RAY TINA 2437 W. WILSON CHICAGO 1L 60625 03/21/2009 $198.17 1830 W WILSON

RAY ERIC 8027 S. WINCHESTER AVE. CHICAGO L 60620 04/17/2009 $67.50 9259 S WESTERN AVE.
RAZO SERGIO 2852 W 25TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60623 02/15/2009 $370.98 S DAMEN

RAZZINO RODNEY R 2347 W 24TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60608 02/15/2008 $198.17 2508 W. 23RD STREET
REARDON MICHAEL 10537 S ARTES{AN UNIT 1 CHICAGO IL 60655 03/24/2009 $150.61 99 S PEORIA

REDMOND JESSE 3434 W FRANKLIN BLVD CHICAGO IL 60624 02/05/2009 $125.00 N CHICAGO AND ORLEANS
REEVES ELAINE 7548 S CREGIER CHICAGO L 60649 05/26/2009 $236.02 E 75TH STREET AND JEFFERY BLVD
REGALADO MICHAEL 50 W. WASHINGTON ST CHICAGO L 60602 03/03/2008 $225.00 2500 W. OGDEN AVE.
REID ANDREW J. 3658 193RD PLACE LANSING IL 60438 02/14/2008 $186 45 1920 S. CANALPORT AVE.
RENDON ALBERTO 2137 WEST 21ST STREET CHICAGO IL 60608 03/12/2008 $102.00 2200 SOUTH HOYNE
RENDON ROSA 6001 NORTH KEATING CHICAGO IL 60646 03/08/2008 $464.82 PETERSON and KEATING
REVALEE JASON 560 WEST 18TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60616 02/22/2008 $116.00 1235 SOUTH JEFFERSON
REYNOLDS GEORGE E 8209 S. MERILL ST CHICAGO L 60617 02/21/2008 $254.76 9407 S. PAXTON AVE
RHONE RONALD 2607 W 81ST STREET CHICAGO IL 60652 09/20/2012 $1,454.44 1100 S MICHIGAN AVE.
RIBNER RYAN 6300 W GEORGE STREET CHICAGO IL 60634 10/31/2009 $500.00 6815 W DIVERSEY
RICHARDSON CHARLIE W. 11042 S. ARTESIAN CHICAGO it 60655 02/07/2008 $390.00 11200 S. ASHLAND
RIGON! JEFFREY 1227 WILL DRIVE LOCKPORT L 60441 01/15/2011 $134.75 3200 N SOUTHPORT
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RILEY REBA 7557 S. EBERHART CHICAGO i 60619 04/19/2009 $63.47 7600 S DREXEL

RILINGTON GAIL 10556 S GREEN ST CHICAGO IL 60643 02/05/2008 $396.49 10400 S ASHLAND AVE.
RIMLAND MARLENE 330 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60657 04/10/2009 $763.47 1414 W SCHOOL
RITTENBERG AMANDA 4436 N. CAMPBELL AVE CHICAGO IL 60625 10/07/2011 $98.56 400 W MONTROSE

RIVERA JUAN 434 HARVEST GATE LAKE IN THE L 60156 07/09/2011 $845.25 W ROOSEVELT AND OAK PARK
RIVETT TERRY 2226 W ARTHUR AVE. CHICAGO IL 60645 01/28/2008 $55 00 7650 W TOUHY AVE.
ROBERTS LATRICE 8051 S. BENNETT AVE CHCIAGO L 60617 03/23/2009 $892.87 8810 S STONY ISLAND
ROBERTS EDNA 6430 S STONY #304 CHICAGO L 60637 04/12/2009 $340.45 6800 S STONEY ISLAND
ROBERTS JESSICA 4724 BERNARD CHICAGO IL 60625 10/03/2011 $147.50 E KIMBALL AND ELSTON
ROBERTSON JAMES 7353 S PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 02/21/2012 $94.50 7300 SELLIS

ROBINSON MINETTE R 8006 S. COLES AVE. CHICAGO IL 60617 03/01/2008 $40.88 7000 S. SOUTH SHORE DRIVE
ROBINSON MICHAEL 1238 S. MILLARD CHICAGO L 60623 05/01/2009 $88.99 2500 W TAYLOR

ROBINSON EMILY 4448 W GUNNISON ST. CHICAGO iL 60630 05/28/2012 $50.47 W DICKENS ST.

ROBINSON JR WAYNE 3833 W. VAN BUREN ST. CHICAGO L 60624 02/18/2008 $369.93 6128 S. HONORE ST.
RODRIGUEZ JOHN 4339 N. KEDVALE AVE CHICAGO IL 60641 04/20/2009 $241.36 212 N SANGAMON
RODRIGUEZ PAUL 1133 S ESCANABA CHICAGO IL 60617 02/14/2011 $17 50 2301 E 103RD ST.
RODRIGUEZ BEATRICE 3710 52ND ST CICERO L 60804 10/24/2011 $122.50 S KARLOV

ROLLINS THEODORE N.m_rmuooﬂ. CORFAY AVE 1ST CHICAGO 1L 60649 04/08/2009 $14.50 E 70TH STREET AND SOUTH SHORE
ROM-RYMER BETH 180 E PEARSON CHICAGO IL 60611 02/28/2011 $203.59 N MICHIGAN AVE. TO LSD
ROMACK KEITH 2418 stonefield lane Janesville wi 53546 06/09/2011 $710 74 2821 N HALSTED STREET
ROMAN FRANCES 3228 W POTOMAC CHICAGO IL 60651 10/01/2011 $937 50 2801 N KOSTNER

ROMSTEDT DERICK 2951 ELLSWORTH DR . YORKVILLE IL 60560 05/07/2009 $145.92 4633 W ADDISON
ROOSEVELT GIBSON JR 11543 S LAFLIN STREET CHICAGO IL 60643 02/13/2008 $83.24 1800 W 118TH STREET

ROSA ARTHUR 1802 N KARLOV CHICAGO L 60639 05/18/2011 $436.22 1802 N KARLOV

ROSALES MADELINE 2637 N. MONT CLARE AVE CHICAGO L 60707 03/11/2009 $22.50 4341 W GRAND

ROSALES NYDIA 4139 N ODELL NORRIDGE IL 60706 04/20/2009 $311.41 6133 N HARLEM AVE
ROSARIO Juby 3315 N KOSTNER CHICAGO IL 60641 08/16/2008 $90.00 3300 N SCHOOL ST.

ROSE MITCHELL 2857 W ESTES AVE CHICAGO iL 60645 03/31/2009 $506.22 1721 W PETERSON AVE.
ROSE GALYIN 4926 S VINCENNES AVENUE  CHICAGO It 60615 02/28/2009 $99.06 S INDIANA AND CULLERTON
ROSENBERG STACY B. 510 W ERIE ST. CHICAGO IL 60610 02/29/2008 $24 25 540 W TAYLOR ST.
ROSENBERG NEIL 2800 N SHER!DAN ROAD #301 CHICAGO L 60657 03/20/2009 $165.09 807 W DIVISION STREET
ROSOGA DOBRITA 4425 N ST. LOUIS AVENUE CHICAGO L 60625 06/23/2009 $21930 726 W SCHUBERT

ROSS HELLENE 211 E 78TH STREET CHICAGO L 60619 02/26/2009 $74.25 S WESTERN AND 47TH STREET
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ROSS FRANK 301 N LINCOLN WESTMONT it 60559 03/10/2009 $74.82 N LAKE SHORE DR. AND NORTH
ROTHMEYER SUE 7352 W LAKE ST. RIVER FOREST IL 60325 04/21/2011 $95.08 N BELLEVUE
ROY GIRINDRA 812 OAKWOOD DRIVE WESTMONT IL 60559 03/08/2009 $143.00 N MILWAUKEE AND DEVON
RUCKER AUDREY 16255 DREXEL AVE. SOUTH HOLLAND IL 60473 09/04/2012 $1,298 13 N CENTRAL AND POTOMAC
RUDNIK VICTORIA 105 SURREY DRIVE #103 GLEN ELLYN IL 60137 06/19/2009 $45.68 N OSCEOLA AND OVERHILL
RUFOLO JAMES P. 3733 N. ODELL AVE. CHICAGO IL 60634 02/25/2008 $330.00 6412 W. BELMONT AVE.
RUIZ JOSE 1389 FOREST AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60409 05/06/2009 $307.50 12145 S AVENUE O
RUIZ CARLOS 3024 W WASHINGTON BLVD #3 CHICAGO IL 60612 05/11/2009 $51.36 752 N SACRAMENTO BLVD.
RUSNAK CAROLYN 1000 N. LAKE SHORE PLAZA CHICAGO 1L 60611 04/18/2009 $69.22 2357 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE

APT 21C
RUSSELL MICHAEL 7569 W ISHAM AVE. CHICAGO L 60631 03/22/2009 $117.43 W DEVON AND NEWARK
RUSSELL JANICE 8044 S JUSTINE STREET CHICAGO IL 60620 08/04/2012 $67.50 8046 S JUSTINE
RYAN EDWARD 8219 S WASHTENAW CHICAGO IL 60652 03/11/2009 $202.86 W 79TH STREET AND OAKLEY AVE
RYAN PATRICIA 209 W MARSILE ST. BOURBONNAIS IL 60914 04/06/2009 $45 96 S CICERO AND MIDWAY AIRPORT
RYLE MARK 4300 N MARINE DRIVE #804 CHICAGO IL 60613 03/30/2009 $106.94 N LAKSHORE DRIVE AND [RVING PARK
RZEPKA DARIUSZ 268 ACORN DRIVE. STREAMWOOD 1L 60107 03/08/2009 $111.89 W IRVING PARK RD. AND
Ramirez Dorothy 5754 W Giddings Chicago IL 60630 . 01/14/2009 $492.05 4786 N Milwaukee
Ranuro Ginger 15101 Quail Hollow Dr. Orland Park 1L 60462 12/27/2007 $61 08 7100 S Pulaski Rd.
Ray Yolanda 7725 S Marshfield Chicago 1L 60620 05/15/2008 $311.75 w 47th Street
Rentena Jorge 7415 W Fullerton Elmwood Park IL 60707 05/07/2008 $68.18 6526 W Diversey
Repsold Lisa 1003 N. LaSaile Chicago IL 60610 07/05/2008 $76.76 435 W Division
Rhoades Gwen 2441 W. Morse Chicago 1L 60645 03/03/2008 $95.09 e Devon Ave.
Richardson Jesse 9441 S. Justine Chicago tL 60620 03/11/2009 $367 41 1909 E 95th street
Rico Nancy 13359 S Avenue L Chicago IL 60633 05/15/2008 $185 26 s 129th and Marguette Ave.
Robinson Helene 1745 E. 74th Street Chicago L 60649 08/06/2011 $158.00 7600 S Chicago at Stoney Island
Rodgers Annte 1450 N. Sedgwick Apt. 104 Chicago IL 60610 03/26/2009 $98.13 W 87th street and western
Ross Marshall 1120 E 90th Street Chicago IL 60619 02/07/2008 $45 39 8800 S Greenwood
Rothblatt Edward 3300 N Lake Shore Drnive Chicago IL 60657 01/21/2008 $138.53 2751 W Bryn Mawr
Rowley Therese 2500 N Seminary Chicago L 60614 03/28/2008 $100 70 w Blackhawk and Elston
Ruiz Wilfredo 4129 W Nelson St. Chicago IL 60641 04/24/2008 $68.31 2550 W Addison St
Russo Anthony 5100 N MARINE DR. CHICAGO L 60640 05/01/2008 $116.91 s Lake Shore Drive
SABBIA ANTHONY O. 3215 S. WELLS ST CHICAGO L 60616 02/18/2008 $33 00 ROOSEVELT RD. AND CANAL ST.
SACKLEY MARY 1212 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60610 02/14/2008 $252.28 1580 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
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SAGE MICHAEL S 811 N MA ST. #1 CHICAGO L 60642 02/05/2009 $364.20 E CORTLAND AVE

SAIDEL BRIAN M 1714 N ASHLAND AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60622 03/03/2008 $55.56 700 W. WAYMAN ST.
SAKEVICH TARA 733 W ROSCOE #3E CHICAGO IL 60657 04/29/2009 $375.66 700 S LAKESHORE DR.
SAKINAH MOORE 5947 S MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO IL 60629 06/01/2011 $227 58

SALAAM AMEEN 15124 OAK STREET DOLTON IL 60419 03/19/2011 $290.00 N ARMITAGE AND BINGHAM
SALAMANCA JOSE M 9834 S. AVENUE L CHICAGO IL 60617 01/15/2008 $363.95 11100 S. TORRENCE AVE.
SALAZAR LILIANA 3754 W 71ST CHICAGO I 60629 12/12/2007 $167.00 7600 S. PULASKI

SALCEDO VICTOR 4455 W. MADISON SKOKIE 1L 60076 01/16/2009 $90.95 S NORTH SHERIDAN
SALDIVAR ALBERTO S 4244 W 55TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60632 02/08/2008 $236.95 3100 S KOSTNER

SALGADO ROSA 2825 NORTH MASON CHICAGO IL 60634 12/12/2008 $45.00 w irving park ave.

SALINAS ANTONIO 4153 W FULLERTON AVE. CHICAGO IL 60639 01/20/2012 $75.00 4138 W FULLERTON

SALVAY DAVID 1910 S INDIANA AVE #422 CHICAGO L 60616 04/15/2009 $339.55 1453 W NORTH AVE
SAMORIAN CHRISTOPHER 2405 W WILSON CHICAGO IL 60625 04/13/2009 $85.00 5232 N ASHLAND
SAMOYLOVICH ALEX 1040 NORTH LAKE SHORE DR CHICAGO IL 60611 02/19/2009 $392.32 N ORLEANS AND WELLS
SAMPLES LINDSEY 1653 W Waveland Avenue #2 CHICAGO IL 60613 06/12/2009 $543.64 3354 N DAMEN AVENUE
SAMSON MICHAEL 1320 W. WILSON AVE. CHICAGO It 60640 01/25/2012 $215.66 1108 W WILSON AVE
SANCHEZ OMAR 4924 S. KILDARE CHICAGO IL 60632 04/11/2008 $55 89 6901 S PULASKI

SANCHEZ CLARA 4856 S. JUSTINE CHICAGO IL 60609 04/02/2009 $140.00 S DAMEN AND PERSHING ROAD
SANCHEZ URSULA 5855 N SHERIDAN RD #12B CHICAGO IL 60660 02/18/2009 $435 62 N ASHLAND AND CLYBOURN
SANCHEZ MARIA 2304 N AVERS AVE CHICAGO IL 60647 08/01/2011 $77.38 2338 N AVERS

SANCHEZ NOE 2119 S49TH CT CHICAGO L 60804 08/26/2012 $561.44 57 w kinzie

SANDERS SAVANNAH 7245 S ARTESIAN CHICAGO IL 60629 05/22/2009 $273 47 1400 E 103RD AND STONY ISLAND
SANDERS MARTHA 1217 W. ROSEMONT CHICAGO IL 60660 11/14/2012 $503.47 6158 N GREENFIELD
SANDERSON MINICA 903 W 35TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60609 06/02/2009 $92.03 S MARQUETTE AND LOOMIS
SANDLER RONALD 1300 N. STATE PARKWAY #602 CHICAGO L 60610 04/24/2009 $277.88 W NORTH AVE AND ELSTON
SANDS DONNA 1120 REGENCY LANE LIBERTYVILLE L 60048 02/16/2009 $143.45 W CICERO AND AINSLIE
SANTORO DONNA M 6957 N Monon Chicago IL 606461107 12/18/2007 $106.00 7232 WEST OCCONTO
SANTOYO ELVIS2225 2225 N HALSTED CHICAGO L 60614 10/11/2009 $151.55 1659 N ASHLAND

SANTOYO ELVIS 2225 N HALSTED CHICAGO IL 60614 08/30/2009 $151.55 1311 W NORTH AVE.

SARAH HENRY 6343 N SPOKANE AVE CHICAGO L 60646 04/25/2009 $399.80 W WASHINGTON STREET AND CANAL
SARELAS THOMAS 4442 N KENNETH CHICAGO L 60630 04/21/2009 $51.26 W LAWRENCE

SARNA MARY 2001 W OHIO ST. #1S CHICAGO IL 60612 04/21/2009 $105.63 W OGDEN AND MILWAUKEE
SASSANO ANTHONY 810 WEST GEORGE ST CHICAGO L 60657 09/20/2010 $283.28 820 W OAKDALE AVE
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SAUNDERS RAYMOND E 880 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60611 02/07/2008 $283 28 LAKE SHORE DRIVE AND LAWRENCE
SAUNDERS AUGUSTUS B 8637 SOUTH EUCLID AVE CHICAGO IL 60617 02/17/2008 $103.89 8700 S EUCLID

SAUNDERS SEEPINO 448 WEST 76TH ST CHICAGO IL 66020 03/28/2012 $22 50 448 W 76TH ST.

SAUPE ADAM 1350 NORTH WELLS CHICAGO L 60610 01/30/2008 $1,802.54 909 WEST NORTH AVENUE
SAVIANO THOMAS P. 567 W PARK AVE. ADDISON IL 60101 03/05/2008 $117.00 6400 W. BELMONT AVE.

SAXENA RAHUL 1735 WEST DIVISON ST. CHICAGO IL 60622 05/04/2008 $92.01 N BELMONT AVE .

SAYAD DOUGLAS 1941 N JAMESTOWN DRIVE PALATINE IL 60014 03/09/2009 $216.50 E LAWRENCE AND CICERO
SCALES LATRICE 1501 E 71ST PL. CHICAGO IL 60619 12/21/2008 $612.00 8000 S OGLESBY AVE

SCALLET ELISABETH 2551 W. EASTWOOD AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60625 02/28/2011 $71.35 2451 W LELAND AVENUE

SCALZO JOHN 6900 HOWARD ST. NILES L 60714 04/03/2009 $139.50 W HARLEM AVE AND TOUHY AVE
SCANNICCHIO REGINA ONE N LASALLE STE 1600 CHICAGO IL 60602 03/09/2009 $156.22 W WASHINGTON AND CARPENTER
SCHABINGER JENNIFERM 1633 MAPLEWOOD AVE CHICAGO IL 60647 05/21/2012 $152.58 1635 S MAPLEWOOD AVE
SCHABOWSKI KRZYSZTOF mmu NORTH ADDISON AVE UNIT ELMHURST L 60126 03/16/2009 $275.58 3711 N ENGLAND

SCHARPF CHRIS J. 2455 W AINSLIE ST CHICAGO IL 60625 02/08/2008 $33.86 4400 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
SCHNAUFER ERICH 1701 S ASHLAND AVE CHICAGO IL 60068 11/16/2009 $88.58 W CHICAGO

SCHNOLL CYNTHIA 426 W. WEBSTER CHICAGO L 60614 02/19/2009 $268.31 3300 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
SCHOFIELD JOSEPH 10508 S. CAMPBELL AVE CHICAGO IL 60655 02/12/2008 $160.49 2830 S 111TH

SCHORUM CHRISTOPHER 2161 N. CALIFORNIA CHICAGO IL 60647 04/15/2008 $242.00 29 S WESTERN

SCHRADER HAYDEE 3703 S. AUSTIN BLVD CICERO IL 60804 01/23/2012 $471.47 5230 S CENTRAL AVE
SCHROEDER LIZA 3329 S PRAIRIE AVE #2 . CHICAGO IL 60616 04/07/2009 $1,044.59 2828 S MICHIGAN AVE
SCHULMAN ADAM B. 1819 S. MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60616 03/07/2008 $110.00 100 N. PEORIA ST

SCHULMAN JAMES 4657 N HERMITAGE CHICAGO iL 60640 03/09/2009 $180.25 4622 w PETERSON AVE

SCHULTZ JAMES P. 1201 TIMOTHY LANE WOODSTOCK IL 60098 01/30/2008 $38.50 IRVING PARK AND KEELER
SCHULTZ WALTER 800 HINMAN EVANSTON L 60202 03/11/2011 $417.00 7431 N DAMEN AVE

SCHULZ KIRK A 446 SUMMERSWEET LANE BARTLETT L 60103 02/08/2008 $149.80 4860 W. 55TH ST.

SCOTT NATALIE 1338 S TROY CHICAGO L 60623 04/19/2008 $237.86 12 S SACRAMENTO BLVD.
SCUMACI DOMINICK 672 S WASHINGTON ELMHURST IL 60126 12/30/2007 $90.00 3303 S MICHIGAN

SEARS MATTHEW 1360 N. Sandburg Terrace Chicago L 60610 03/07/2009 $114.38 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE

SEAY OCIE 605 E. BOWEN AVE. CHICAGO IL 60653 07/06/2012 $291.97 605 E BOWEN AVE AND ST LAWRENCE
SEIDL JOSEPH 9802 S HOMAN AVENUE EVERGREEN IL 608053040 01/04/2011 $202.94 7400 S PULASKI ROAD
SENDAYDIEGO FRED 5922 N MERRIMAC AVE CHICAGO IL 60646 03/03/2009 $165.53 6350 W GREGORY ST.

SERVICE IS US 5459 N BROADWAY CHICAGO iL 60640 03/08/2009 $846.01 2600 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE

SETH CHRIS 1555 N. ASTOR CHICAGO IL 60610 03/15/2008 $202.50 1250 W. NORTH
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SETINC JUDITH M 5526 S. KOLIN iL 60629 02/12/2009 $197.76 5300 S PULASKI
SEWARD MICHAEL 224 ROUTHCT. SCHAUMBURG (L 60195 02/11/2009 $393.27 7200 W TOUHY
SHAHZAD SULTAN 417 S JEFFERSON ST. #313 B CHICAGO IL 60607 05/31/2009 $140.00 N MICHIGAN AVE AND OAK
SHAIKH SAAT 2 GWENDOLYN DRIVE EWING NJ 08638 04/21/2009 $208.80 S CICERO AVE
SHAMALTSUYEV  MICHAEL 4221 LINDEN TREE LN GLENVIEW L 60026 03/10/2009 $128.41 W WESTERN FULLERTON
SHAPIRO NIKKI 1610 ASBURY EVANSTON IL 60201 02/25/2009 $96.87 N SEDGWICK
SHAPRIO EARL W 5490 S. SHORE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60615 03/19/2008 $294.31 4660 S LAKE PARK AVE
SHARP CHRISTOPHER 3334 S CARPENTER CHICAGO IL 60608 04/04/2009 $200.70 S 71ST AND PULASK!
SHAVERS REBA 4018 S. STATE#1 N CHICAGO IL 773624563 04/05/2009 $99.79 50 S STATE
SHEPARD BILLIE 1432 W. FARRAGUT AVENUE  CHICAGO IL 60640 01/21/2010 $39.85 1800 N LINCOLN AND CLARK
SHEPIN LAURA 2309 W WNNEMAC AVE CHICAGO 1L 60625 02/26/2009 $435.73 2300 W ADDISON
SHERWANI AFSHEEN 39 WOODSIDE DRIVE OAK BROOK IL 60523 02/18/2012 $1,564.98 5320 W FOSTER
SHMALTSUYEV MICHAEL 4241 LINDEN TREE LN GLENVIEW IL 60026 03/10/2009 $90.00 W WESTERN FULLERTON
SHORE JACK 180 E PERASON #4204 CHICAGO L 60611 04/19/2009 $144.81 N CLYBOURN
SIBBALD JOHN 3652 Pierce Drive Chamblee GA 30341 03/09/2009 $1,119.00 2302 N BOSWORTH AVENUE
SIDNEY CHRISTIAN 342 N. PINE CHICAGO IL 60644 02/28/2011 $728.16 5300 W LAKE AT LOCKWOOD
SIERRA EDGAR 10318 S HOXIE CHICAGO IL 60617 02/14/2008 $146.36 9900 S. EWING
SIERRA RODRIGO 3727 N. JANSSEN CHICAGO L 60613 03/06/2009 $188.57 W LAKE SHORE DR. AND WACKER DR.
SIGLER TERRANCE 1650 W BYRON ST. CHICAGO L 60613 09/27/2011 $124.12 1430 W SHAKESPEAR AVE
SIMMONS CHARTRESE D 7159 S FRANCISCO AVE CHICAGO IL 60629 04/08/2008 $145.70 9293 S WESTERN AVE
SIMMONS CORY 7515 S. DORCHESTER AVE CHICAGO IL 60619 09/25/2012 $353.03 77 S CRANDON
SIMPSON KATHRYN 1850 N MAUD AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60614 01/12/2009 $119.50 W JACKSON
SITKOVETSKIY LEONID 808 WEST JUNIOR TERRACE  CHICAGO L 60613 07/21/2008 $720.00 808 W JUNIOR TERRACE
SKAGGS JAMES 3600 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE, CHICAGO IL 60613 04/04/2009 $60.00 929 W FOSTER AVE.

UNIT 2721
SLAUGTHER HARRIET P O. BOX 166553 CHICAGO IL 60616 09/22/2011 $41.80 55 S STATE
SLAWSON WILLIAM 6318 W 64TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60638 03/10/2009 $303.28 6300 S NARRAGANSETT AVE
SLECHTER ROBERT 5729 N MENARD AVE CHICAGO IL 60646 05/08/2009 $102.75 5000 N ELSTON
SMART GEORGE B Mmmm NORTH WOLCOTT AVE CHICAGO IL 60626 01/10/2008 $89.63 5601 W DEVON
SMART HARRY 10853 S RACINE CHICAGO IL 60643 04/05/2008 $51.00 9938 S VINCENNES
SMITH LATANIA 8855 S. BENNETT CHICAGO It 60617 04/26/2008 $491.30 0000 N LAKE SHORE DR.
SMITH LONELL 1813 N ST. LOUIS AVE CHICAGO IL 60647 03/03/2009 $44.00 W MADISON AND LAVERGNE
SMITH MARGARET 1010 CATHERINE ANN ARBOR Ml 48104 02/16/2008 $85.34 3300 S LAKESHORE DR.
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SMITH TIMOTHY 10618 S. SACRAMENTO CHICAGO IL 60655 03/18/2009 $118.00 S MORGAN AND 98TH STREET
SMITH KEVIN 431 N. WOLCOTT #302S CHICAGO IL 60622 03/30/2009 $249.51 N DESPALINES AND GRAND AVE.
SMITH KRISTIN 6331 CLEVELAND CHICAGO IL 46410 04/25/2009 $40.00 78 S COTTAGE GROVE

SMITH LAMAR 7801 S. GREEN ST. CHICAGO L 60620 03/12/2009 $30.00 600 W 39TH ST.

SMITH BRIDGETT 9049 S. DAMEN AVE CHICAGO IL 60643 04/03/2009 $223.18 S 87TH STREET AND KEDZIE
SMITH ERNEST 6839 S. CRANDON CHICAGO IL 60649 03/25/2009 $238.73 8500 S STONY ISLAND

SMITH GLEN 20701 THORNWOOD DRIVE OLYMPIA FIELDS IL 60461 08/14/2011 $168.75 5500 S NORMAL

SMITH CYNTHIA 21229 ALESSANDRA DRIVE MATTESON iL 60443 07/23/2013 $194.51 86 E PEARSON S8T.
SMITH-NICKSON  JANEKQUA 2410 E. 77TH STREET CHICAGO 1L 60648 10/06/2011 $32.50 6100 S STONY ISLAND
SMITH-WRIGHT SABRINA 7043 S. PAULINA CHICAGO IL 60636 03/11/2011 $15.00 6700 S KIMBARK

SMUDA JOAN 6025 NORTH NEWBURG AVE ~ CHICAGO iL 60631 03/10/2009 $60.34 S MILWAUKEE AVE

SNARSKA JOLANTA 5332 N WINDSOR AVE. CHICAGO L 60630 05/12/2009 $220.00 759 W SACRAMENTO BLVD.
SNEL SHARON 138 N 23RD AVE MELROSE PARK IL 60160 01/20/2009 $152.79 S LARAMIE AND NORTH AVE
SOEHRN MARK C 727 N. EMROY AVE. ELMHURST IL 60126 03/17/2009 $106.03 N CUMBERLAND AVE

SOLCANI SUE 6516 W. 60TH ST. CHICAGO L 60638 03/09/2009 $108.63 6034 S NARAGANSETT

SOLLEY RICHARD 811 E. APPLETREE LN. ARLINGTON IL 60004 04/27/2009 $550.99 7658 S PULASKI

SONTA JACK 4904 W CATALPA CHICAGO IL 60630 02/17/2011 $64.98 4900 W FOSTER AT LAMON
SORIA MARY 1526 W 21ST CHICAGO IL 60608 04/24/2008 $250.00 4025 W OAKDALE

SOTO MIKE 5317 W. BELLE PLAINE AVE. CHICAGO L 60641 04/16/2009 $443.44 4001 N LARAMIE

SOTO IRMA 4904 S. LAMON CHICAGO IL 60638 08/20/2009 $75.00 4739 S LACROSSE
SOWA-DOWNS LISA 13434 S. AVENUE N CHICAGO IL 60633 04/17/2009 $95.88 S AVENUE O AND 129TH STREET
SPASSOV TZETANA 5802 N. GLENWOQD CHICAGO IL 60660 02/11/2008 $85.00 2400 N.WESTERN AVE

SPEARS DANIELLE 7447 SOUTH SHORE DR. #10A CHICAGO IL 60649 02/25/2009 $472.30 7500 S CHICAGO

SPENCER ROBERT 355 MYRTLE STREET WINNETKA IL 60093 02/27/2009 $207.02 S LAKESHORE DR.

SPEYER KAY 421 W. OAKDALE #2 CHICAGO iL 60657 03/31/2009 $77.50 E LOWER WACKER DRIVE
SPILLER PAUL 1444 N ORLEANS CHICAGO iL 60610 12/02/2009 $93.51 W NORTH AVE AND CLARK ST.
SPINKA BONITA 415 ELM STREET DEERFIELD IL 60015 03/23/2009 $67.50 E MONTROSE AVE

SPITERZ GREGORY 217 THE LANE HINSDALE IL 60521 07/28/2011 $168.85 N ELSTON

SPIZZIRRI MAXIE 16 290 STRATFORD LANE VILLA PARK IL 60181 04/08/2009 $191.28 E 95TH AND PAXTON
SPRINGER RICHARD 5806 N MULLIGAN AVE CHICAGO L 60646 03/05/2009 $56.54 4801 W LAWRENCE

SPRINGER JUSTIN 10805 S PULASKI UNIT 12 CHICAGO IL 60655 03/07/2009 $155.13 2633 W 103 STREET

SPRINGER ROBERT 1224 W CLINTON CT. CHICAGO iL 60067 03/08/2009 $247.00 N NORTH PARK AND WELLS
SQUARE JOANN 22451 TYLER DR. RICHTON PARK 1L 60471 02/12/2008 $181.00 E. ONTARIO ST.AND N. FAIRBANKS CT.
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SQUIRES GRAHAM 820 N. RIDGELAND OAK PARK 1L 60302 06/04/2011 $533.81 6800 N NORTH AVE
ST.FORT PIERRE 20427 ESSEX COURT CREST HILL IL 60435 05/23/2006 $570.10 2416 WEST 35TH STREET
STAGGERS FELICIA 9239 S. NORMAL CHICAGO 1L 60620 01/30/2012 $244.44 1215 E 83RD STREET
STAGMEN TERRY 605 W. MADISON # 3910 CHICAGO L 60661 05/11/2009 $140.24 N AUSTIN

STAHLECKER HELMUTH 10004 BULL VALLEY ROAD WOODSTOCK IL 60038 05/01/2009 $356.30 S WELLIGNTON AND ASHLAND
STAHLER CYNTHIA 4438 N DOVER ST. CHICAGO ik 60640 04/01/2009 $126.50 N ASHLAND AND FARRAUGUT
STAMPS BRUCE 6027 S HERMITAGE CHICAGO 18 60636 09/07/2011 $774.34

STANISLAW BUJAK 7317 W. CONRAD AVE. NILES L 60714 02/13/2008 $190.00 6155 W. TOUGHY AVE
STAPLES DARON mwo.\ W ARTHINGTON ST. APT. CHICAGO IL 60644 05/01/2009 $150.00 S STATE AND KINZIE
STARLING CYNTHIA 3047 W FLOURNOY CHICAGO IL 60612 02/13/2009 $220.16 3800 S INDEPENDANT AVE
STARR ANNE 5445 N. SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60640 12/06/2010 $308.66 N FOSTER AVE AND MARINE DRIVE
STASTNY ROBERT 525 W. MELROSE STREET CHICAGO L 60657 09/10/2012 $85.43 545 W MELROSE STREET
STEELE ROBERT 2101 SOUTH SPRINGFIELD CHICAGO IL 60623 12/10/2008 $104.90 171 N CLARK

STEIN COREY 1133 NORTH DEARBORN CHICAGO 1L 60610 03/22/2009 $106.05 W DIVISION AND HALSTED
STEPHAN SAMUEL 5415 N SHERIDAN RD. CHICAGO IL 60640 01/31/2009 $169.00 410 W BRIAR

STEPHAN BRETT 1107 N WESTERN CHICAGO IL 60622 01/04/2011 $66.73 s N. WESTERN AVE
STEWART LATRINA 7919 S LAWRENCE CHICAGO IL 60619 04/27/2009 $51.49 8700 W CICERO

STILLWELL JOSEPH 650 FLORENCE AVE EVANSTON IL 60202 05/06/2009 $264.56 3601 N LAKE SHORE DR.
STOEGBAUER LAWRENCE 7766 N. SHERIDAN ROAD C6 CHICAGO IL 60626 04/21/2009 $194.00 1400 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
STOKES DAYNA 8403 S. ADA STREET CHICAGO L 60620 02/26/2011 $5.00 7200 S WESTERN AVE.
STONE MATTHEW 3818 N LAKEWOOD CHICAGO iL 60613 03/10/2009 $170.50 1523 N LAKESHORE DRIVE
STONE DESTINY 5343 W CARMEN CHICAGO IL 60630 03/06/2012 $839.25 5343 W CARMEN
STOYANOVA SILVIAG 1925 W. ARMITAGE AVE CHICAGO L 60622 09/22/2008 $56.25 1925 W ARMITAGE
STRAUSER ROBERT 10705 S ROBERTS ROAD CHICAGO IL 60465 12/21/2008 $189.42 S RANDOLPH

STRAUSS BENJAMIN 4234 N CENTRAL PARK AVE CHICAGO 1L 60618 10/13/2012 $235.12 W BELMONT /SHERIDAN
_ STRELZIN MARK G 3825 OAK AVE CHICAGO IL 60062 04/06/2009 $134.41 S DEARBORN AND ELM
STRONG, JASON PO BOX 5112929 LOS ANGELES CA 90057 03/12/2013 $268.26 S PULASKI AVE
STRUGALSKI LUCY 575 W MONTROSE AVE WOOD DALE L 60191 07/06/2009 $107.01 E MONTROSE AND KEELER
STUDINICKI ZBIGNIEW 4942 KARLOVE AVE CHICAGO IL 60632 05/19/2009 $373.42 4510 S PULASK! ROAD
SUAREZ VICTORIA 14635 KOSTNER AVE. MIDLOTHIAN 1L 60445 02/26/2012 mmm.w.m 4700 S HARLEM
SUDHICHITT BOONYASIRI 2828 N. TALMAN AVENUE CHICAGO 1L 60618 04/26/2009 $40.98 2295 N MILWAUKEE
SUGERMAN WiLLIAM 1645 N TALMAN AVE CHICAGO iL 606455221 12/24/2010 $985.50 n unknown

SULLIVAN DANIEL 2434 W. 107TH STREET CHICAGO L 60655 04/08/2009 $74.42 9233 S WESTERN AVE.
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SULLIVAN STEPHANIE 518 HILLSIDE DR. STREAMWOOD 1L 60107 04/12/2009 $1,020.00 W LUNT AND WOLCOTT
SULLIVAN LAURA 1058 N DAMEN AVE CHICAGO IL 60622 06/26/2011 $132.63 w damen adams
SUMERALL JACOB J. 3352 W. COLUMBUS AVE. CHICAGO IL 60652 03/14/2008 $12.50 3728 W. ROOSEVELT RD.
SUMMERS GINGER 1453 W. BELMONT AVE. CHICAGO IL 60657 01/18/2009 $988.23 N ASHLAND AND WEBSTER
SUMRELL SENETRA 3130 W. FULLERTON CHICAGO IL 60647 11/21/2011 $64.63 2400 W LOGAN BLVD
SURGES MARITN 4504 NORTH VIRGINIA AVE CHICAGO IL 60625 02/28/2009 $507.73 3507 W MONTROSE
SUTTON LAMONT 9215 8. EUCLID CHICAGO iL 60617 01/08/2008 $25.00 200 WEST 87TH STREET
SWACHA ZBIiGNIEW 5451 W ROSCOE ST. CHICAGO IL 60641 02/06/2008 $158.95 1600 N. HARLEM AVE.
SWEIS KHALDOUN 5030 NORTH MARINE DR. 304 CHICAGO IL 60640 04/30/2009 $92.50 N LASALLE

SYKES JOSEPHINE 7937 S . PAXTON CHICAGO 1L 60617 10/07/2011 $210.79 6100 S STONEY ISLAND
SYROTYUK TETYANA 2424 N. CLARK ST. CHICAGO L 60614 11/19/2009 $55.23 1620 W FULLERTON
SZEWC MAREK 7411 W BELMONT AVE CHICAGO IL 60634 04/02/2011 $105.00 3135 N NORDICA AVE
SZUCHET SARA wwwmum EAST END AVE. APT CHICAGO IL 60615 04/02/2009 $423.33 E 55TH STREET AND LAKE PARK
Sakre Richard 4202 W. Cullom Chicago L 60641 07/23/2008 $233.45 e 55th and Western
Sanchez Alma 3527 S Ridgeland Berwyn IL 60402 02/13/2008 $49.75 3658 W Cermak Rd
Santana Gabriel 5512 W 23rd PI Cicero L 60804 01/30/2008 $732.91 4600 W 31st Street
Saunders Michael 3222 N Natchez Chicago IL 60634 01/02/2009 $88.25 2501 N Narraganesett
Scarlett Andre L 60652 06/12/2010 $379.95 7900 S Lawndale
Schler-Brasovan Zdravka 4711 N Winthrop Ave. Apt. #2N  Chicago IL 60640 04/15/2008 $135.72 e Columbus Dr.

Schuller Raymond 5427 S Lawndale Chicago IL 606323240 03/15/2008 $62.17 7101 N Cicero

Schultz Marne 3526 S Emerald Ave Chicago IL 60609 02/14/2008 $155.88 n cicero

Seed Sudie 7151 8. East End Chicago IL 60649 09/05/2008 $698.49 7500 S East End

Seeley Brian 5200 S Ellis Chicago IL 60615 04/03/2008 $184.00 601 E Garfield Bivd

Silvers EARL 737 N. MICHIGAN AVE CHICAGO iL 60611 04/25/2011 $225.15 6816 N RIDGE

Silverstein Dean 1221 N. Dearborn Chicago L 60610 04/09/2010 $37.50 6025 S Ellis

Silvia Elizabeth 3619 N LAKEWOOD AVE. Chicago IL 60613 01/05/2009 $114.29 200 N Damen

Simmons Tasha 1365 N Hudson #1102 Chicago IL 60610 01/02/2009 $35.00 400 S Damen

Sims Brian 1815 N. WOOD STREET CHICAGO IL 60622 02/08/2008 $280.24 2621 N Southport Ave
Skilken Mellissa 1620 W. Berwyn Ave. Chicago IL 60640 04/28/2008 $140.00 4200 N Lake Shore Drive
Skinner George 6212 N. Neva Ave Chicago IL 60631 02/28/2008 $140.10 6428 N Northwest Highway
Smith Cathy 2210 W. Erie #2F Chicago iL 60612 04/07/2008 $56.29 5956 N Elston Ave.

Smith Pratt 1041 E. 47TH STREET CHICAGO it 60653 06/19/2010 $786.83 9830 S Eliis
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Srotir Melissa 5817 N Shendan Road #1103 Chicago L 60660 01/19/2009 $264.98 3020 W Division

Stankenas Catherine 505 N. Lake Shore Drive #2404  Chicago IL 60611 05/23/2008 $123.71 w Wrightwood St west of Ashland
Steen Daniet 6223 S. Kilpatrick Ave. Chicago IL 60629 12/30/2008 $17.50 8700 S Western Ave.

Stepnicka Laura 1025 W. Altgeld Street, Apt 2 Chicago L 60614 03/01/2008 $119.75 1300 W Altgeld Street

Stilts Robert 3446 Philips Steger IL 60475 03/14/2008 $304.87 8700 S Cicero

Stokes Michae! 1825 South Spaulding Ave. Chicago IL 60623 03/10/2008 $325.30 2200 S Kostner

TAKACS THOMAS 396 W. SOUTHFIELD LANE VALPARAISO IN 46385 06/23/2011 $604.27 12600 S AVENUE O

TALLON KATHLEEN 748 PORTSMOUTH AVE WESTCHESTER IL 60154 04/17/2009 $102.35 4900 S MICHIGAN AVE

TANEFF MARIA 155 HARBOR DR. UNIT 608 CHICAGO IL 60601 05/14/2009 $74.73 W JACKSON AUSTIN
TANIMOWO RASHAWN 9718 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO L 60628 01/15/2008 $367.42 9900 SOUTH EWING

TANNEHILL MELISSA 7111 N NAGEL CHICAGO IL 60646 04/30/2009 $62.94

TAPIA CARMELO 8833 SOUTH FAIRFIELD CHICAGO IL 60805 02/11/2008 $50.00 4900 SOUTH WESTERN AVENUE
TARRANT PAUL 550 N KINGSBURY CHICAGO IL 60610 02/05/2008 $760.42 WEST GRAND AVE.

TAYLOR JESSE 1073 WENTWORTH AVENUE CALUMET CITY IL 60409 02/25/2008 $273.47 850 WEST ADAMS

TAYLOR GIRLEAN 905 WILLOW ROAD MATTESON IL 60443 02/17/2008 $211.47 1600 SOUTH PULASKI

TAYLOR HERBERT PO BOX 268992 OKLAHOMS CITY OK 731268992 05/15/2008 $940.53 4801 W SUNNYSIDE

TAYLOR LUCILLE 900 W SUNSET DRIVE GLENWOOD IL 60425 04/07/2009 $85.78 W ROOSEVELT ROAD

TAYLOR LEMAR P.O. BOX 16363 CHICAGO L 60616 08/13/2009 $172.23 7900 S KEDZIE

TAYLOR THEODORE 1715 N HARBOR DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60601 11/15/2011 $174.85 6706 S SOUTH SHORE DRIVE
TAYLOR LASHONYA 8243 S. BUFFALO AVE. CHICAGO 1L 66017 07/03/2012 $45.13 6783 N NORTHWEST HWY
TAYLOR PATRICIA 5319 W ADAMS ST CHICAGO IL 60644 08/31/2012 $150.00 300 S LARAMIE

TAYLOR- PATRICIA 9113 S ESSEX AVE. CHICAGO L 60617 04/20/2011 $70.56 1027 N AVERS AVE

TENCZA MIKE - CATHY 160 SCHMIDT DYEN IN 46311 03/19/2009 $327.79 S SOUTH LEXINGTON AND KOSTNER
TEREFE RUTH 5525 PARKCENTER CIRCLE DUBLIN OH 43017 02/02/2008 $344.67 1458 WEST CHICAGO

TERRELL MELVIN 4033 W CULLERTON STREET CHICAGO IL 60623 04/02/2009 $188.51 N PULASKI EXIT ON 155
TERRILL CLAYTON 874 S. CHERYL LANE KANKAKEE IL 60901 11/01/2011 $488.90 2430 N CANNON DRIVE

TEXAS YVETTE 1111 S. LAFLIN CHICGO L 60607 01/09/2011 $378.71 E CONGRESS PKWY AND WOOD
THAYER JAMES 645 W. WRIGHTWOOD CHICAGO L 60614 03/03/2009 $57.33 N LOWER WACKER DRIVE AND LSD
THEOHAROUS MARK 417 S STOUGH STREET HINSDALE IL 60521 02/28/2009 $373.96 N DAMEN AVENUE

THOMAS WARREN 33 W 63RD STREET WESTMONT L 60559 03/17/2009 $214.35 2601 W 24th street

THOMAS ROSILIND 9024 S HARPER CHICAGO IL 60619 04/19/2008 $147.19 8812 S STONY ISLAND

THOMAS CHARLES 11658 S LONGWOQOQD DRIVE CHICAGO L 60643 04/01/2009 $420.27 7600 S GREENWOQD

THOMAS PLATT 3728 N SOUTHPORT AVE CHICAGO IL 60613 01/07/2010 $412.50 1134 W GRANVILLE
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THOMPSON MICHAEL 1820 N SPAULDING AVENUE  CHICAGO iL 60647 03/11/2008 $377.88 1313 W NORTH AVENUE
THOMPSON JORN 5829 N. PAULINA CHICAGO IL 60660 03/09/2009 $381.59 W PETERSON

THOMPSON KENNETH 1610 EAST 82ND STREET CHICAGO IL 60617 04/16/2009 $566.50 6900 N STONEY ISLAND AVENUE
THOMPSON DAVAINYA 11207 S EBROOKE AVENUE CHICAGO L 60628 02/22/2010 $348.38 126 E 113TH STREET
THOMPSON JENNIFER 1235 S. PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO L 60605 09/03/2011 $74.00 s WABASH

THURMOND PATRICIA 610 MARQUETTE CALUMET CITY IL 60409 02/13/2008 $174.71 1032 W 99TH ST.

TIDWELL PHYLLIS 6730 S NORMAL BLVD CHICAGO IL 60621 06/12/2008 $318.83 301 S MARQUETTE BLVD.
TIERNEY AMY 1707 W. SURF STREET CHICAGO IL 60657 04/07/2008 $75.68 E IRVING PARK ROAD
TIFFANY JANEWAY 2432 W HADDON AVE CHICAGO L 60622 05/04/2009 $211.94 N FREMONT ST. AND DAYTON
TITUS MARSHALL 1410 WEST JUNEWAY CHICAGO IL 60626 02/24/2008 $27.50 CLARK AND WELLINGTON
TOBIN JOYCE uhwmwz SANDBURG TERRANCE CHICAGO i 60610 05/05/2008 $316.47 860 W NORTH AVE AND CLYBORN
TOLES LACEY 5954 N WINTHROP AVE CHICAGO IL 60660 10/22/2011 $111.83

TOLIVER SHIRLEY 8339 S DORCHESTER AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60619 03/17/2009 $94.34 125 W 95TH STREET
TOLIVER SHIRLEY 8339 S. DORCHESTER AVENUE CHICAGO L 60619 04/05/2009 $334.99 9139 S STONY ISLAND
TOMICH CHRIS 1328 W. FARWELL AVENUE CHICAGO L 60626 02/12/2008 $257.55 7508 W TOUHY

TONGO ESTHER 619 CONESTOGA ROAD NAPERVILLE L 60563 06/13/2011 $198.29 4300 S CICERO

TOPEL RICHARD 6227 S. KOMENSKY AVENUE  CHICAGO IL 60629 04/03/2009 $192.29 7100 S PULASKI

TORRES SANDRA | 2752 S. AVERS AVE. CHICAGO IL 60623 01/20/2008 $127.72 3100 S. KEELER AVE.
TORRES IRMA M. 5916 W PERSHING RD CICERO IL 60804 02/07/2008 $112.06 5604 W. 39TH ST
TOWNSEND BARBARA 900 W 63 PARKWAY CHICAGO L 60621 04/22/2009 $29.07 9500 S WESTERN

TRAN JOHN 6215 N ALBANY AVE CHICAGO IL 60659 07/22/2012 $861.83 s SACRAMENTO

TRIBUZIO JOSEPH 7845 W. ELMGROVE DR ELMWOOD PARK IL 60707 03/02/2009 $174.00 8800 W BELMONT

TRIMBLE CAROLYN 3631 W. 79TH PLACE CHICAGO L 60652 03/10/2009 $105.87 3703 W 79TH STREET
TROYKE SUSAN 5646 N. FRANCISCO CHICAGO IL 60659 02/06/2008 $285.00 500 S. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
TRUDAN KRISTYN 281§ OAK AVE BARTLETT 1L 60103 03/17/2009 $238.81 N CICERO AND LAWRENCE
TRUJILLO, JR AMERICO 3728 N PAULINA STREET CHICAGO 1L 60613 03/29/2012 $416.24 475 W O'HARE STREET
TUENGE KAREN 4214 MALLARD LANE #5 CHICAGO IL 66004 05/19/2009 $164.11 W JACKSON AND AUSTIN
TUNWAR EDWARD POST OFFICE BOX 2743 TERRE HAUTE  IN 47802 09/08/2012 $815.91 5200 S KENWOOD

TURNER DWAIN 10541 S. PEORIA ST. CHICAGO IL 60643 01/04/2008 $62.50 S 83RD AND CICERO
TURNER RONDELLA 12342 S PERRY CHICAGO IL 60628 06/01/2009 $115.18 7924 S JEFFERY

TURRISE RICHARD 6206 S. NARRAGANSETT CHICAGO IL 60638 03/15/2009 $97.45 6032 S NARRAGANSETT
TYLER NANCY 11301 SOUTH EMERALD CHICAGO L 60628 01/31/2008 $443.25 2500 SOUTH HALSTED
TZALLAS ALEXANDER 2116 W CULLOM UNIT 401 CHICAGO IL 60618 04/25/2009 3855.58 1830 N ASHLAND AVE
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Talcott Rona 1758 N NORTH PARK CHICAGO L 60614 03/03/2008 $398.05 1263 W FOSTER

Taylor William 437 W. 110th Street Chicago IL 60628 04/11/2008 $318.59 500 W 109th Street

Taylor Lemuel 549 W. 107th Chicago IL 60628 10/02/2008 $207.57 7200 S Lafayette

Thurmond Catherine 128 W Brayton St. Chicago IL 60628 02/04/2008 $1,033.63 12700 S Ashland

Turner Chancellor 2153 E 172nd St. South Holland IL 60473 01/08/2008 $207.50 w 79th St. and The Dan Ryan

Tyler Bruce P.O BOX 6559476 SAN ANTONIO X 782659476 10/27/2007 $864.75 11343 s Forrestville Ave.

U S. MARSHALS 219 S DEARBORN CHICAGO IL 60604 01/23/2008 $425.32 200 W. VAN BUREN ST

UCHIYAMA RONALD 4588 N ELSTON AVE CHICAGO iL 60630 03/06/2009 $54.38 N LAWRENCE AND CICERO

UNDERWOOD RAYMOND 5644 S. ARTESIAN CHICAGO L 60629 01/07/2008 $267.89 E 55TH STREET

USHER PETER 3814 WEST 105TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60655 02/06/2008 $296.70 9900 SOUTH SANGAMON

Underwood Ruby 6806 S Wolcott Chicago L 60636 06/14/2008 $58.71 6800 S Wolcott

Uribe Ben-hur 4324 N Oakley Chicago 1L 60618 04/13/2008 $213.01 5200 N Ravenswood

Urquiza Jose 6112 S Kilbourn Ave. Chicago 1L 60629 04/03/2008 $310.00 4335 W 47th Street

VAC! JERRY 6135 W 55TH ST. CHICAGO L 60638 02/12/2009 $266.54 55 E CENTRAL AND CICERO

VALADEZ RAQUEL 3414 W B0ST. CHICAGO iL 60629 04/06/2009 $175.00 1424 S WESTERN

VALENTINE RORY 1178 8. SCOLVILLE CHICAGO IL 60304 04/15/2009 $237.45 1318 S PULASKI ROAD

VANCE FRANK 6727 N EDGEBROOK TERRACE CHICAGO IL 60646 04/04/2009 $105.70 E KNOX AVE AND PETERSON AVE

VANHOOSE VALERIE 6436 S. INGLESIDE AVE. CHICAGO IL 60637 04/24/2009 $697.85 103 N STONEY {SLAND

VANLIEW PAM 401 W LAKE ST NORTH LAKE IL 60461 05/21/2009 $129.58 N NORTH AVE

VARGAS ELVIA 2343 N MENARD AVE CHICAGO L 60639 02/10/2008 $80.00 6032 N. AUSTIN AVE,

VARGAS RAFAELA 6006 SOUTH PARKSIDE CHICAGO IL 60638 04/01/2008 $180.00 3300 WEST 55TH STREET

VARGAS LUIS '5105 EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO IL 60656 01/15/2009 $295.00 5700 W GRAND AVENUE

VARGAS ANDRES 5523 W IRVING PARK RD. CHICAGO L 60641 07/11/2011 $387.68 3867 W GRAND

VASS GEORGE 401 E ONTARIO ST CHICAGO iL 60611 02/02/2009 $193.61 W NORTH AVENUE

VAUGHN ERIN 9437 S. HOYNE CHICAGO L 60643 03/05/2011 $774.92 1100 W 88TH PLACE

VAZQUEZ REYMUNDO 4310 SOUTH WOOD CHICAGO IL 60609 12/02/2006 $1,625.00 1627 WEST 45TH STREET

VEAL WANDA 13214 S. RHODES CHICAGO IL 60627 01/22/2009 $53.04 8700 N STONEY ISLAND

VEE VvITO 8443 W. CRAIN STREET NILES It 60714 05/25/2011 $110.43 175 E CHESTNUT AND MICHIGAN

VEHOS ANDROMAHI 1507 NORTH MILWAUKEE CHICAGO IL 60048 03/26/2007 $63.78 DURING RELOCATION
AVENUE

VELASCO- FLORENCE 1738 N TRIPP AVE CHICAGO IL 60639 03/12/2009 $55.76 W DIVISION AND MILWAUKEE

VENGRIN JEFF 1182 SILVERWOOD COURT WHEELING IL 60090 02/17/2011 $240.98 2559 W DIVERSEY

VERA LILIA 5039 MICHIGAN AVE SCHILLER PARK IL 60176 03/06/2009 $137.82 W ADDISON AND WESTERN

VILLA LOURDES 5211 S LEAMINGTON CHICAGO IL 60635 03/17/2009 $106.11 S WESTERN AND BLOOMINGDALE
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VILLASENOR YESENIA 2500 N LUNA AVE 1sT FLOOR  CHICAGO IL 60639 02/18/2009 $77.46 N CICERO AVE

VIRAMONTES JOHN 2618 N . MERRIMAC CHICAGO It 60633 03/05/2009 $372.50 W BELMONT AND NARRANGANSETT
VIRUMBRALES EBRO 2927 W BELMONT AVE APT. 2 CHICAGO IL 60618 04/29/2009 $164.50 W KEDZIE

VO CHINH 487 N ANNA IN REMEOVILLE IL 60446 03/04/2009 $88.01 2800 w GRANVILLE AND WASHTENAW
VOGLER EDWARD 5410 SOUTH SAWYER CHICAGO IL 60632 02/14/2008 $66.25 5216 SOUTH ARCHER

VOGNAR JOAN 9608 S MAYFIELD AVE OAKLAWN IL 60453 03/11/2009 $218.50 7500 S PULASKI ROAD

VON KAMPEN KURT 1907 OXFORD STREET ROCKFORD iL 61103 02/13/2009 $412.41 W NORTH AVE. AND FREEMONT
Valentin Aracelis 6309 N Francisco Ave. #1N Chicago IL 60659 12/27/2008 $50.00 2835 N Western Ave.

Varanasi Sagar 2355 N. Elston Ave. Unit 1 Chicago IL 60614 01/02/2009 $184.95 w Fullerton Ave. near |I-S0W ramp
Vasquez Vincent 2113 W. Eastwood Chicago IL 60625 04/16/2010 $151.75 6160 N Milwaukee Avenue at Elston Ave
Velcich Dino 4218 W. Tharndale Chicago IL 60646 06/27/2008 $256.14 s Hoyne and Homer

WALKER JOHN 451 OAKWOQD BLVD. CHICAGO L 60653 12/17/2007 $99.91 451 E. OAKWOOD BLVD.

WALSH VERONICA 4831 N HAMILTON AVE CHICAGO IL 60625 12/12/2011 $83.50 N WESTERN AVE N OF WARNER
WALSH JOHN 4032 N LAWLER AVE CHICAGO IL 60641 03/16/2013 $719.25 4032 N LAWLER AVE

WALTON LASHUNTE 5 E CARRIAGE WAY #212 HAZEL CREST 1L 60429 03/10/2008 $90.50 8452 S STONY ISLAND AVE

WALTON ROXANNE 8907 S BENNETT AVE CHICAGO IL 60617 10/26/2010 $88.00 4630 S COTTAGE GROVE

WALTZER FRED 2948 W ESTES CHICAGO IL 60645 02/08/2011 $138.46 2924 W NORTHSHORE AND RICHMOND
WAUGH EVONNE 4708 N CAMPBELL AVENUE CHICAGO L 60625 04/13/2009 $68.48 S SACRAMENTO

WEEDEN MELLISSA 14413 CALHOUN BURNHAM IL 60633 12/11/2008 $485.94 840 E 87TH STREET

WEST ANGELA 23/18 EYRE STREET WHITIANGA 3510 09/30/2008 $185.00 2841 S PRAIRIE

WHEATLEY FLOSSIE 422 E 108TH ST. CHICAGO L 60628 09/18/2008 $456.53 10714 E VERNON

WHITE ROBERT L 11649 S. LOOMIS ST. CHICAGO IL 60643 02/12/2008 $175.46 11500 S. ASHLAND AVE.

WILBON WILLIE 3528 W 76TH PL. CHICAGO IL 60652 04/21/2011 $153.39 76 S CENTRAL PARK

WILDON MICKEY 22449 TYLER DRIVE RICHTON PARK L 60471 07/24/2012 $466.88 5130 s lake st.

WILKS CHRISTOPHER 6628 S ROCKWEL CHICAGO L 60629 03/10/2011 $105.00 6628 s ROCKWELL

WILLIAMS VASCO 2629 A CALUMET CHICAGO It 60616 03/07/2008 $67.00 4300 WEST CERMAK

WILLIAMS ANTOINE 1754 W. NORTHSHORE CHICAGO IL 60626 10/20/2008 $870.00 1413 S KENNETH AVENUE

WILLIAMS SHANIKA 4931 S VINCENNES CHICAGO IL 606162417 04/24/2009 $56.00 4900 S WOODLAWN

WILLIAMS- ALICIA 5220 W. CRYSTAL STREET CHICAGO L 60651 06/30/2011 $184.13 2400 W ROOSEVELT AND WESTERN
WILLIS ROBIN 1535 DUNBAR FLOSSMOOR IL 60422 03/05/2008 $200.83 6600 SOUTH STONEY ISLAND
WILSON LONNIE 1920 S. HAMLIN APT #1 CHICAGO L 60623 12/02/2008 $355.44 3800 W MADISON

WILSON MATTHEW 5148 N. AUSTIN AVE CHICAGO IL 60630 10/10/2011 $164.63 5401 W FOSTER

WING MING 1304 W WINNEMAC CHICAGO IL 60640 02/25/2011 $66.74 6949 W IRVING PARK ROAD IN ALLEY
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WITMER REBECCA 2157 N. DAMEN AVE. CHICAGO L 60647 05/07/2011 $92.00 2111 W FULLERTON AVE
WITT BRAD D 1638 W. AUGUSTANA BLVD. CHICAGO IL 60622 02/22/2008 $43.00 406 N DES PLAINES ST.
WNEK DANIEL 3002 HORIZON CT PLAINFIELD IL 60586 03/26/2008 $136.00 6805 W. GRAND AVENUE
WOOD SHANNON R. 1870 APPALOOSA DR. NAPERVILLE L 60565 02/17/2008 $20.00 FULLERTON AVE. AND AUSTIN AVE.
WOODS TIFFANY 1505 W. 109TH PL CHICAGO IL 60643 02/13/2008 $135.92 3200 W. 103RD ST.

WREN CHRISTOPHER 1934 W MAYPOLE CHICAGO IL 60612 05/10/2010 $120.00 1943 W LAKE

Walker Patncia 4604 S. Lavergne Ave. Chicago 1L 60638 08/03/2011 $705.83 W Madison and Kilpatrick
Wallace Rachel 418 N Cuyler Ave Oak Park IL 60302 06/02/2008 $31.13 3601 E Chicago Ave
Weinman Lee 1232 W. 34th Street Chicago IL 60608 04/19/2008 $307.78 200 S Lower Wacker Drive
Whitaker Deidra 1129 East 47th Street #1B Chicago IL 60653 03/17/2008 $314.50 N Lake Shore Drive

Whitt Chrnistopher 1517 E Spring Street New Albany IN 471502843 04/04/2008 $293.49 3001 E 130th Street

Williams Gracie 12442 S Princeton Ave Chicago iL 60628 02/02/2008 $61.24 8500 S Stoney Island

Wiliams Tandalaya 212 N Pine Chicago IL 60644 04/06/2008 $45.00 8700 S Lafayette

Woods Tiffany 1505 W. 109th Place Chicago IL 60643 03/02/2008 $74.50 8700 S Wentworth

YAN XIAO 702 W 31ST STREET CHICAOG L 60616 05/06/2009 $569.48 910 S WABASH AVE

YANCY JAMES 3825 NORTH CLAREMONT CHICAGO IL 60618 02/28/2008 $368.00 6900 WEST IRVING PARK RD.
YATES KATHY 5532 SOUTH DORCHESTER CHICAGO L 60637 03/12/2008 $109.00 4900 SOUTH LAKE PARK

Y SUE 101 MORINGSIDE LANE EAST  BUFFALO GROVE IL 60089 03/01/2008 $44.50 1843 SOUTH RUBLE
YOCHERER ROSEMARY 1043 N DAMEN AVE CHICAGO IL 60622 10/20/2011 $153.57 1020 s damen

YOUNG SAM 6210 N HOYNE CHICAGO IL 60659 03/10/2008 $59.26 3900 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
YOUNG JANUAR 2339 W. 718T STREET CHICAGO IL 60636 04/15/2011 $7.00 1739 S HALSTED

YOUNG THOMAS 4000 W. MAYPOLE CHICAGO L 60624 08/21/2012 $427.20 4006 W MAYPOLE
YOUNGBLOOD TERRENCE 6104 S. WOODLAWN CHICAGO IL 60637 05/14/2009 $123.45 63 S EVANS

YOUNUS SHARMEEN 1N355 FARWELL ST. CAROL STREAM IL 60188 03/20/2009 $181.15 E DEVON AND LEAVITT
YUAN MIKE 3513 LAKE AVE #303 WILMETTE it 60691 03/08/2009 $249.69 2633 N ADDISON

YUN YONGJIN 4827 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60640 03/11/2008 $68.29 2756 WEST MONTROSE
Younger Lashawn 742 W 117th St. Chicago IL 60628 12/22/2008 $519.37 w 115th St.

ZADEYAH YANNIK 33 WEST OHIO CHICAGO IL 60610 02/28/2008 $125.00 WELLS and DIVISION
ZALINSKA ANNA 4040 W. 55TH STREET CHICAGO L 60632 09/15/2011 $122.68 W 55 ST KILBOURN KILPATRICK
ZAMORA MARGARITA 5712 SOUTH SPAULDING CHICAGO I 60629 04/17/2008 $644.97 5718 S SPAULDING
ZAMORANO LAWRENCE 2119 W BELMONT #1A CHICAGO IiL 60618 03/17/2009 $126.00 N ASHLAND AND WEBSTER
ZARANSKY BRAD 222 EAST PEARSON CHICAGO IL 60611 02/07/2008 $111.21 SCHOOL and GREENVIEW
ZARATE GUILLERMO 3302 W PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO IL 60632 02/21/2011 $1,083.65 3302 W PERSHING ROAD
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ZEIGLER JAMES 5513 W IOWA CHICAGO IL 60651 10/30/2011 $525.00 5513 W IOWA
ZELA KINGA PO BOX 268994 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73126 02/08/2008 $1,331.80 3159 N CENTRAL AND BELMONT
ZIEMBA JOLANTA 4155 W. 58TH PLACE CHICAGO L 60629 03/17/2009 $190.12 W 55TH STREET AND LARAMIE
ZIOMEK AARON 7321 Woodward Ave. Woodridge L 60517 03/08/2009 $35.00 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
ZISSMAN MARVIN 5757 N. SHERIDAN RD. #19B  CHICAGO iL 60660 03/08/2009 $185.18 2900 W PETERSON AVE
ZUREK THOMAS 5477 N. MARMORA CHICAGO IL 60630 03/08/2009 $75.15 1830 W 33rd STREET
Zabdyr Piotr 4101 N Austin Chicago L 60634 01/02/2009 $114.41 n Cicero and Hirsch
Zelic John 5344 N. Mulhgan Ave. Chicago IL 60630 05/30/2008 $756.74 w 4747 W. Peterson
Zhao Perry 3120 S. Stewart Ave. Chicago IL 60616 03/01/2008 $172.00 628 N Ontario
Zimmer Paul 40 E Chicago Ave. #450 Chicago It 60611 03/23/2008 $361.13 200 N Morgan
harns Kenya 2151 W. 120th street Blue Island IL 60406 03/28/2009 $45.00 S 79th and Lafayette

Number

Total Claims: 1583

City Of Chicago - Confidential

Page 49 of 49



